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IOWA S0FTBALL

NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS

HAWKEYE TOURNAMENT RESULTS YEAR-BY-YEAR

1989

Regional (at lowa City, lowa)
Toledo...eeeerernee. Lovreerererrereernnens 1-0
Creighton ... Luvrreeerrereserennene 6-1
1991

Regional (at lowa City, lowa)
Southern lllinois...... W......evereurnnee 2-0
MiSSOUT...cucerrerercrerennes Luvereerererererennne 2-0
MiSSOUTi...cuevrrererrrerennns Luvrereerereeererennne 4-0
1993

Regional (at Tallahasse, Fla.)
Kansas......oeeeeerereenenenne Luvereerereeererennne 3-1
Florida State................ Luvereernnens 5-3(15)
1995

Regional (at Sacramento, Calif.)

Cal State Sacramento... W.........ccoommrrrnnns 3-0
Fresno State............... Wi 1-0
Fresno State................ Luvereerereeererenene 1-0
Fresno State............... W 2-1(9)
World Series (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
UCLA ...t Lovreerererrererennens 2-1
Michigan........ Wi 9-7 (14)
Cal State Fullerton...W................ 6-5 (9)
UCLA ...t Lovreerererrererennens 5-0
1996

Regional (at lowa City, lowa)
Nevada-Las Vegas... W.......ceevererenee 8-0
Oklahoma.................. Wi 1-0
Oklahoma................... Wi 7-2
World Series (Columbus, Ga.)
Arizona.......oveeveeeenennn. Luvereerereeererenene 5-2
Michigan......... Wioarerrnnenens 3-2
Cal-Berkeley.............. Wioarerrnnenens 1-0
Arizona.......oveeveeeerennn. Luvererereeerennee 10-2

1997

Regional (at lowa City, lowa)

DePaul W..... 2-1
Utah... W..... 3-1
DePaul W..... 6-2
World Series (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
Michigan W..... 3-2
Washington L...... 5-1
Fresno State L...... 7-6
1998

Regional (at Lincoln, Neb.)

Oregon W..... 5-2
Nebraska L...... 1-0
Oregon L...... 10-9
2000

Regional (at Los Angeles, Calif.)
Bethune-Cookman .W............... 9-1
Florida State L...... 4-1
Canisius W..... 2-1
Florida State L. 4-2
2001

Regional (at lowa City, lowa)

Illinois State W..... 2-1
DePaul W..... 7-4
Notre Dame W..... 6-0
Notre Dame W..... 6-2
World Series (Oklahoma City, Okla.)
UCLA. L...... 2-0
LSU..... L...... 2-1
2002

Regional (at lowa City, lowa)

Notre Dame L...... 2-3
[llinois-Chicago W..... 3-1
Nebraska L...... 0-3

2003

Regional (at Lincoln, Neb.)

PacCifiC . errerrrsrrens {71 5-0
[ [0) 151 1 - [N {TL 3-0
Washington ................ Loerrrerenene 0-11(5)
Nebraska......ccocoveunnen. Wi 2-1
Washington ................ R 0-11 (6)
2004

Regional (at Lincoln, Neb.)
Mississippi State........ Lovererreeneens 1-2(8)
Maine ...covovevrereenenn. Wi 2-0
Creighton ..., Lerrrerenene 4-8 (10)
2005

Regional (at Lincoln, Neb.)
Nebraska......ccoooveerreenne Luvrrrrereereenennne 0-4
Creighton ... |1 2-1(8)
Nebraska......ccocoveunnen. Wi 1-0
Washington ................ Luvrrreereereerennne 0-2
2006

Regional (at lowa City, IA)
Nebraska......ccoooveeereenne Loerererenene 0-1(10)
[llinois State .......euuuu. Luvrrreereereerennne 2-3
2008

Regional (at lowa City, IA)
MiSSOUI.cuvvuerrrerrereenes Loverrrernreenens 2-3(8)
Creighton ... |1 2-1(8)
Long Beach State....W.......ccvvrereuneee 5-2
MiSSOUTi.cuceeecrererenenne Loeererenrenrenennnes 4-5
2009

Regional (at Atlanta, GA)

Auburn ..., RS 0-1
BOStoN ... Loeerererrenrenennnes 1-3
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IOWA SOF TBALL

HAWKEYE ALL-AMERICANS

Jessica Bashor Lisa Birocci Kim Davis
(2000-2003) (2002-05) (1990-93)
Riverside, Calif. Des Moines, lowa Delmar, lowa
Catcher Pitcher Outfileder

2000 NFCA Third Tea 1993 NSCA Third

2003 NFCA Third Team
2005 NFCA Third Team

Debbie Bilbao Alicia Gerlach Kristi Hanks
(1995-98) (1999-2002) (1999-2002)
Sandy, Utah East Moline, . Santa Fe, Texa
Pitcher First Base , Pitcher

1996 NSCA Third Team 2001 NFCA Thifg 2000 NFG
1997 NSCA FirstTeam = 2001 NF

1998 NFCA Second Team /3

Diane Pohl
(1992-95)

Christy Hebert Kari Knopf
(1994-97) / (1994-97)

Cedar Rapids, lowa J 4 Des Moines, lowa Cypress, Calif.
Shortstop : First Base atcher

1996 NSCA Third Tea 1995 NSCA Third Team 990 NSCA First Tea
1997 NFCA Third Team 1996 NSCA Third Team 1991 NSCA First Team

1997 NFCA Second Team



IOWA S0FTBALL

HAWKEYE ALL-AMERICANS

Karen Jackson Brandi Macias

Tasha Reents

(1991-94) , (1994-97) (1993-96)
Roseville, Calif. 4 Palmdale, Calif. Urbandale, lowa
Pitcher i Catcher/Outfielder Outfielder

1991 NSCA

. 1997 NFCA Third Team

1994 N '1 Q

1995 NSCA Third Team

Kristin Johnson Katy Morgan Lea Twigg
(2000-2003) | (1992-95) (1996-97)
Cedar Rapids, lowa .4 Muscatine, lowa’ ' Long Grove, lowa 8
Shortstop . Outfielder \ \ Outfielder
1993 NSCA ThiscillBanm \ 1997 NFCA First Team 2_)

Brittany Weil
(2006-09)
Garden Grove, Calif.
Pitcher

2009 NFCA Second Team



IOWA SOFTBALL

HAWKEYES IN THE PROS

Megan Blank Kristin Johnson Stacy May Emily Nichols
Chicago Bandits (NPF) Akron Racers (NPF) Chicago Bandits (NPF) Chicago Bandits (NPF)
2015-pr. 2003-07 2005-10 2008
2nd Round (4th pick) 2nd Round (3rd pick)

!i’g ‘

74 .

P _i ; ROLINA
Brittany Weil Lisa (Birocci) Banse . K(‘Jrin Wick ‘ Karc.en Jackson
Akron Racers (NPF) Series A, DES Caserta (Italy) Carolina Diamonds, 1997-98 Carolina Diamonds, 1997-99
2009-10
2nd Round (2nd pick)

hawkeyesports.com 1
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIGTEN

1983
1984
1985

1986
1987

1988
1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996
1999

2000

2001
2002

2003

2004
2005

Linda Barnes

Linda Barnes

Carol Bruggeman

Tracy Langhurst

Marty Pump

Carol Bruggeman

Carol Bruggeman

Beth Kirchener (Pruitt)
Tracy Langhurst
Jeannette Painovich

Amy (Drake) Bogle

Tami Chown

Amy (Johnson) Owens
Kristen (Rhoades) Brown
Lynda (Schlueter) Cook
Tami Chown

Amy (Johnson) Owens
Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Kristen (Rhoades) Brown
Shelly Fowler

Amy (Johnson) Owens
Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Dani Harringa

Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Dawn (Devore) Gabryshak
Amy Kloeckl

Meg Appleget

Dawn (Devore) Gabryshak
Stacee (Harrison) Kunse
Katy (Morgan) Faulk
Tasha (Reents) Mulligan
Melissa Wielandt

Melissa Young

Meg Appleget

Dawn (Devore) Gabryshak
Stacee (Harrison) Kunse
Jennifer (McMahon) Strong
Katy (Morgan) Faulk
Tasha (Reents) Mulligan
Melissa Young

Tasha (Reents) Mulligan
Katy Jendrzewski

Megan Peterson

Lisa Rasche

Melissa Stuber

Tammy Utley

Megan Atkins

Katy Jendrzewski

Amber Morrow

Lisa Rasche

Melissa Stuber

Kelly Zeilstra

Kristin Johnson

Laura Chipman

Kristin Johnson

Laura Chipman

Kristin Johnson

Lisa Birocci

Sami Baugh

Lisa Birocci

Mindy Heidgerken

IOWA S0FTBALL

AWARDS AND HONORS

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Stacy May
Abby Ruff
Jenna Spratt

Stephanie Ackerson

Sami Baugh
Mindy Heidgerken
Stacy May

Jenna Spratt

Stephanie Ackerson

Sami Baugh
Summer Downs
Mindy Heidgerken

Colleen McGlaughlin

Erin Riemersma
Lindsey Digmann
Summer Downs

Colleen McGlaughlin

Erin Riemersma
Katie Brown
Lindsey Digmann

Colleen McGlaughlin

Erin Riemersma
Katie Brown
Jenny Schuelke
Liz Watkins
Ashley Akers
Johnnie Dowling
Jenny Schuelke
Sam Valentine
Liz Watkins
Ashley Akers
Johnnie Dowling
Nikki Gentile
Sam Valentine
Liz Watkins
Michelle Zoeller
Ashley Akers
Johnnie Dowling
Nikki Gentile
Malloree Grove
Steviee Grove
Tor Hawley
Chelsea Lyon
Sam Valentine
Bradi Wall
Michelle Zoeller
Haley Hansel
Whitney Repole
Michelle Zoeller
Haley Hansel
Kara Misel
Whitney Repole
Haley Hansel
Daniella Ibarra
Sarah Kurtz

Kara Misel
Kaitlyn Mullarkey
Cheyenne Pratt
Whitney Repole

Angela Schmiederer

Daniela Chambers
Daniella Ibarra

Sarah Kurtz

Kaitlin Mullarkey
Cheyenne Pratt
Brooke Rozier
Angela Schmiederer

BIGTEN DISTINGUISHED SCHOLAR
2015 Haley Hansel
2016 Haley Hansel
Sarah Kurtz
Whitney Repole
2017 Sarah Kurtz

ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT

1984 Linda Barnes (CoSIDA)

1989 Amy (Johnson) Owens (GTE)

1990 Amy (Johnson) Owens (GTE)

1991 Amy (Johnson) Owens (GTE)

1995 Tasha (Reents) Mulligan (CoSIDA)

2003 Kristin Johnson

2005 Stacy May (ESPN)

2006 Mindy Heidgerken (ESPN)
Stacy May (ESPN)

2007 Colleen McGlaughlin (ESPN)

2008 Colleen McGlaughlin (ESPN)

2009 Colleen McGlaughlin (ESPN)

2010 Katie Brown (ESPN)

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICA

1982 Marty Pump (NJ, 1st team)

1984 Linda Barnes (CoSIDA)

1987 Carol Bruggeman (GTE, 3rd team)

1990 Amy (Johnson) Owens (GTE, 3rd team)

1991 Amy (Johnson) Owens (GTE, 2rd team)

1995 Tasha (Reents) Mulligan (GTE, 2nd team)

1996 Tasha (Reents) Mulligan (GTE, 1st team)

2002 Laura Chipman (Verizon, 3rd team)
Sarah Thomson (Verizon, 3rd team)

2003 Kristin Johnson (Verizon, 1st team)

2008 Colleen McGlaughlin (ESPN, 1st team)

2009 Colleen McGlaughlin (ESPN, 1st team)

LOWE’S SENIOR CLASS AWARD
1999 Colleen McGlaughlin
2012 Liz Watkins

FIRST TEAM ALL-AMERICAN
1981 Tammi Ragatz (NJCAA)
1984 Mary Wisniewski (ASA)
1990 Diane Pohl (NSCA)
1991 Diane Pohl (NSCA)
1997 Debbie Bilbao (NFCA)
2001 Kristi Hanks (NFCA)

SECOND TEAM ALL-AMERICAN
1983 Mary Wisniewski (NJCAA)
1991 Karen Jackson (NSCA)
1993 Karen Jackson (NSCA)
1994 Karen Jackson (NSCA)
1997 Kari Knopf (NFCA)

Lea (Twigg) Raines (NFCA)
1998 Debbie Bilbao (NFCA)

hawkeyesports.com
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IOWA SOFTBALL

2003 Kristin Johnson (NFCA)
2009 Brittany Weil (NFCA)

THIRD TEAM ALL-AMERICAN
1993 Kim Davis (NSCA)
Katy (Morgan) Faulk (NSCA)
1995 Kari Knopf (NSCA)
Tasha (Reents) Mulligan
1996 Debbie Bilbao (NSCA)
Christy Hebert (NFCA)
Kari Knopf (NSCA)
1997 Christy Hebert (NFCA)
Brandi Macias (NFCA)
2000 Jessica Bashor (NFCA)
Kristi Hanks (NFCA)
2001 Alicia Gerlach (NFCA)
2002 Kristin Johnson
2003 Lisa Birocci (NFCA)
2005 Lisa Birocci (NFCA)

FIRST TEAM ALL-REGIONAL (NFCA)
1989 Amy (Johnson) Owens

Terri (McFarland) McClendon
1990 Diane Pohl

1991 Karen Jackson
Diane Pohl
Jenny Roe

1992 Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Jenny Roe

1993 Kim Davis
Karen Jackson
Katy (Morgan) Faulk
1995 Debbie Bilbao
Christy Hebert
Kari Knopf
Tasha (Reents) Mulligan
1996 Christy Hebert
Kari Knopf
1997 Debbie Bilbao
Christy Hebert
Kari Knopf
Brandi Macias
Lea (Twigg) Raines
2000 Jessica Bashor
2001 Alicia Gerlach
2002 Alicia Gerlach
Kristin Johnson
2003 Lisa Birocci
Kristin Johnson
2004 Lisa Birocci
2005 Lisa Birocci
Kylie Murray
Emily Nichols
2006 Emily Nichols
2008 Colleen McGlaughlin
Brittany Weil
2009 Colleen McGlaughlin
Brittany Weil
2013 Megan Blank
2015 Megan Blank

AWARDS AND HONORS

SECOND TEAM ALL-REGIONAL (NFCA)

1986
1987
1988
1990

1991

1992

1993

1994
1996

1997
1999
2000

2001
2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007

2010
2012
2014

Beth (Kirchener) Pruitt
Beth (Kirchener) Pruitt
Diana Repp

Amy (Johnson) Owens
Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Karin Wick

Amy (Johnson) Owens
Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Diana Repp

Kim Davis

Diane Pohl

Tasha (Reents) Mulligan
Jenny Roe

Kari Knopf

Debbie Bilbao

Tasha (Reents) Mulligan
Lea (Twigg) Raines
Melissa Wielandt

Erin McGee

Tammy Utley

Alicia Gerlach

Kristi Hanks

Katy Jendrzejewski
Jessica Bashor

Kristi Hanks

Jessica Bashor

Katie Boney

Natalie Johnson

Stacy May

Kylie Murray

Stacy May

Stacy May

Emily Nichols

Colleen McGlaughlin
Brittany Weil

Lindsey Digmann
Megan Blank

Megan Blank

THIRD TEAM ALL-REGION (NFCA)

2016

Holly Hoffman

NSCA ALL-REGIONAL

1987 Carol Bruggeman
Sally Miller

1989 Cara Coughenour

NJCAA ALL-AMERICAN

1982 Diane Jircitano

BIGTEN PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1990
1991
1997

Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Karen Jackson
Debbie Bilbao

BIGTEN PITCHER OF THE YEAR

1994
2000
2001
2003

hawkeyesports.com

Karen Jackson
Kristi Hanks
Kristi Hanks
Lisa Birocci

BIG TEN FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

1989
1991
1994
2000
2003

Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Karen Jackson

Kari Knopf

Jessica Bashor

Stacy May

FIRST TEAM ALL-BIG TEN

1984
1985

1987
1988
1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998
1999
2000

2001

2002
2003

2004
2005

Linda Barnes

Lisa Nicola

Mary Wisniewski

Beth (Kirchener) Pruitt
Diana Repp

Cara Coughenour
Amy (Johnson) Owens
Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Amy (Johnson) Owens
Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Diane Pohl

Karin Wick

Kim Davis

Karen Jackson

Amy (Johnson) Owens
Diane Pohl

Diana Repp

Jenny Roe

Kim Davis

Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Diane Pohl

Jenny Roe

Kim Davis

Karen Jackson

Jenny Roe

Karen Jackson

Kari Knopf

Kari Knopf

Tasha (Reents) Mulligan
Christy Hebert

Kari Knopf

Lea (Twigg) Raines
Melissa Wielandt
Debbie Bilbao

Christy Hebert

Kari Knopf

Brandi Macias

Erin McGee

Lea (Twigg) Raines
Debbie Bilbao
Shawnte Vallejo
Jessica Bashor

Kristi Hanks

Kristin Johnson

Lisa (Rasche) Miguel
Jessica Bashor

Kristi Hanks

Alicia Gerlach

Jessica Bashor

Lisa Birocci

Kristin Johnson

Stacy May

Natalie Johnson
Mindy Heidgerken



IOWA SOFTBALL

AWARDS AND HONORS

2006 Summer Downs
2007 Erin Riemersma
2008 Katie Brown
2009 Colleen McGlaughlin
Brittany Weil
2012 Megan Blank
Kayla Massey
Liz Watkins
2013 Megan Blank
2014 Megan Blank
2015 Megan Blank

SECOND TEAM ALL-BIGTEN
1984 Diane Jircitano
Chris Tomek
Mary Wisniewski
1985 Beth (Kirchener) Pruitt
Diane Reynolds
1986 Beth (Kirchener) Pruitt
1987 Carol Bruggeman
Sally Miller
1988 Cara Coughenour
1989 Lynda (Schlueter) Cook
Karin Wick
1991 Terri (McFarland) McClendon
1992 Christa Davis
Amy (Hartsock) Williams
Karen Jackson
1994 Heather Bryant
Melissa Wielandt
1995 Jennifer (McMahon) Strong
1996 Debbie Bilbao
1999 Liz Dennis
Alicia Gerlach
2000 Liz Dennis
Alicia Gerlach
2001 Alicia Gerlach
2002 Jessica Bashor
Kristi Hanks
Christina Schmaltz
2003 Lindsey Bashor

Katey Boney

2004 Lisa Birocci
Stacy May

2005 Jessica Bashor
Kylie Murray

2006 Stacy May

2007 Summer Downs
Brittany Weil

2008 Colleen McGlaughlin
Brittany Weil

2009 Katie Brown
2010 Taylor Leichsenring
Liz Watkins
2011 Katie Keim
Liz Watkins
2012 Michelle Zoeller
2013 Johnnie Dowling
2016 Holly Hoffman

THIRD TEAM ALL-BIGTEN
1999 Kristi Hanks

10

Amber Morrow
Tammy Utley
Kelly Zeilstra
2000 Jill Knopf
2001 Katy Jendrzejewski
Kristin Johnson
2002 Liz Dennis
Lori Leon
2003 Kristin Johnson
2004 Emily Gerlick
2005 Ali Arnold
2006 Mindy Heidgerken
Emily Nichols
Erin Riemersma
Brittany Weil
2007 Colleen McGlaughlin
Emily Nichols
2008 Quinn Morelock
2009 Katie Keim
Liz Watkins
2010 Lindsey Digmann
2012 Johnnie Dowling

HONORABLE MENTION ALL-BIGTEN
1986 Carol Bruggeman
Lisa Nicola

BIG TEN ALL-DEFENSIVE TEAM
2013 Kayla Massey

2014 Megan Blank

2015 Megan Blank

2016 Sammi Gyerman
2017 Cheyenne Pratt

BIG TEN ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
1977 Polly Ven Horst
1981 Cherie Anderson
Polly Ven Horst
1982 Polly Ven Horst
2003 Jessica Bashor
Lisa Birocci (MVP)
2005 Lisa Birocci
Stacy May
2015 Megan Blank
Shayla Starkenburg

BIGTEN ALL-STARTEAM
1977 Peg Augspurger

Kris Rodgers
BIG TEN PLAYER OF THE WEEK
1996 April 22 Christy Hebert
April 8 Melissa Wielandt
1997 March 24 Christy Hebert
April 28 Kari Knopf
March 31 Jennifer (McMahon) Strong
2005 March 8 Emily Nichols
2008 May 5 Katie Brown
2010 March 29 Liz Watkins
2011 March 21 Stephanie Ochoa
March 28 Liz Watkins
April 18 Liz Watkins

2013

1997
2003
2005

2007
2008

2009

2010
2011
2012

April 15 Megan Blank
March 4 Megan Blank
BIG TEN PITCHER OF THE WEEK

March 24 Debbie Bilbao
May 5 Debbie Bilbao
February 25 Lisa Birocci
April 21 Lisa Birocci
March 8 Lisa Birocci
March 29 Lisa Birocci
April 2 Brittany Weil
February 18 Brittany Weil
March 10 Brittany Weil
April 14 Brittany Weil
April 21 Brittany Weil
February 23 Brittany Weil
April 13 Brittany Weil
April 27 Brittany Weil
May 11 Brittany Weil
March 22 Amanda Zust
April 25 Chelsea Lyon
April 23 Kayla Massey
March 31 Kayla Massey

2014

BIG TEN FRESHMAN OF THE WEEK

2012

2017

February 13 Megan Blank
April 9 Megan Blank
April 17 Allison Doocy

NFCA NATIONAL PITCHER OF THE WEEK

2009

May 12 Brittany Weil

BIGTEN ALL-DECADE TEAM

1992 Amy (Johnson) Owens (1981-92)
Terri (McFarland) McClendon (1981-92)
Diane Pohl (1981-92)

IOWA MVP AWARD

1988 Diana Repp

1989 Lynda (Schlueter) Cook

1990 Terri (McFarland) McClendon
Diane Pohl

1991 Karen Jackson
Diana Repp

1992 Diane Pohl

1994 Karen Jackson

1996 Melissa Wielandt

1997 Lea (Twigg) Raines (Offensive)

2002 Kristin Johnson

2005 Lisa Birocci
Stacy May

2006 Stacy May
Brittany Weil

2007 Emily Nichols
Brittany Weil

2008 Brittany Weil

2009 Brittany Weil

IOWA ALL-AROUND AWARD

1995 Kari Knopf

1996 Christy Hebert

1997 Debbie Bilbao

1998 Erin McGee

hawkeyesports.com
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1999 Tammy Utley

2000 Kelly Zeilstra

2004 Stacy May

2010 Lindsey Digmann

IOWA GOLD GLOVE AWARD

1991 Jenny Roe

1995 Melissa Wielandt

1996 Melissa Wielandt

1997 Kari Knopf

1998 Erin McGee

1999 Lisa Rasche

2000 Kristin Johnson

2001 Kristin Johnson

2002 Kristin Johnson

2003 Kristin Johnson

2004 Abby Ruff

2006 Stephanie Ackerson

2007 Emily Nichols

2008 Erin Riemersma

2009 Katie Brown
Amanda Zust

2010 Katie Keim

PEG AUGSPURGER HAWKEYE HEART

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2002
2003
2004
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010

Jenny (McMahon) Strong
Christy Hebert
Debbie Bilbao
Brooke Cross
Shaina Barnes
Laura Chipman
Laura Chipman
Laura Chipman
Summer Downs
Emily Nichols
Heidi Daumen
Heidi Daumen
Liz Watkins

Sam Valentine

IOWA MOST IMPROVED AWARD

1996 Leticia Castellon
1997 Tammy Utley
1998 Jill Knopf
1999 Shawnte Vallejo
2000 Kristi Hanks
2004 Natalie Johnson
2006 Colleen McGlaughlin
2007 Taylor Leichsenring
Amanda Zust
2008 Katie Brown
Amanda Zust
2009 Katie Keim
Liz Watkins
2010 Taylor Leichsenring
IOWA COACHES AWARD
1995 Melissa Wielandt
1996 Lea (Twigg) Raines
1997 Jenny (McMahon) Strong
1998 Leticia Castellon
1999 Jill Knopf

AWARDS AND HONORS

2000 Lisa Rasche

2004 Sarah Thomson

2006 Erin Riemersma

2007 Colleen McGlaughlin
Erin Riemersma

2008 Lindsey Digmann
Summer Downs

2009 Liz Watkins

2010 Katie Brown

ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAMS
AIAW Region VI
1981 Poley Van Horst
1982 Melinda Hippen
Terri Lawson
Poley Van Horst
Kris Rogers

AT&T Capital Classic
1996 Debbie Bilbao

Bama Bash
2013 Megan Blank
Chelsea Lyon
Kayla Massey

Big Ten Tournament
2005 Lisa Birocci
Stacy May

Buzz Classic
2005 Lisa Birocci
Emily Nichols (MVP)
2007 Emily Nichols

Cal-State Sac. Tournament
1994 Karen Jackson

Capital Classic
1997 Debbie Bilbao
1998 Erin Doud
2001 Katy Jendrzejwski (MVP)

College World Series
1995 Kari Knopf
Brandi Macias
1996 Lyn Nance
Lea (Twigg) Raines
1997 Christy Hebert

Diamond Fun and Sun
2006 Stacy May
Brittany Weil

Getterman Classic
2012 Ashley Akers
Megan Blank
2014 Claire Fritsch

Lovelace Invitational
2013 Megan Blank
Kayla Massey (MVP)

hawkeyesports.com
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Metrodome Classic
2008 Chelsey Carmody
Brittany Weil
2010 Chelsey Carmody
Jenny Schuelke

NCAA Regionals
1997 Debbie Bilbao (MVP)
Brigit Cornish
2005 Ali Arnold
Lisa Birocci
Stacy May

NIST
1993 Karen Jackson (MVP)
1995 Debbie Bilbao
Tasha (Reents) Mulligan (Cons. MVP)
2001 Kristi Hanks
2007 Emily Nichols

Sacramento Classic
1999 Kelly Zeilstra

San Jose Invitational
1992 Jenny Roe
1993 Jenny Roe

SJSU Tournament
1999 Amber Morrow

South Fla.
1996 Tasha (Reents) Mulligan (MVP)

South Fla. Tournament
1994 Karen Jackson
Kari Knopf
1995 Kari Knopf
Melissa Wielandt
1996 Brandi Macias

Speedline Invitational
1997 Christy Hebert

OTHER AWARDS

Megan Blank .First Team All-Big Ten, College Sports Madness, 2012,"13,15
Megan Blank...... Third Team All-American, College Sports Madness, 2013
Megan Blank....... Second Team All-Big Ten, College Sports Madness, 2014
Megan Blank........ Top 50 List for USA Softball Player of the Year, 2014
Megan Blank .....Fourth Team All-American College Sports Madness, 2015
Johnnie Dowling ....Second Team All-Big Ten, College Sports Madness, 2013

Kristin Johnson............ Big Ten Medal of Honor, 2003
Kristin Johnson........... Big Ten Sportsmanship, 2003
Beth (Kirchener) Pruitt......cu... U.S. Pan-Am Team, 1994-95
Kayla Massey ....... Second Team All-Big Ten, College Sports Madness, 2012
(ST o CTIT—— Succ. Farming all-American, 1998 (Capt.)
Diane Pohl........... lowa Athlete of the Year, 1990-91
Kristen (Rhoades) Brown ............. Lou Ginsberg Humanitarion, 1990
Tammy Utley .............. Succ. Farming all-American, 1999

LL
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS

GAMES STOLEN BASES TRIPLES
1. Kari Knopf 94-97 254 | 1.  TashaReents 93-96 126 | 1.  Kris Rogers 78-82 17
2. Mindy Heidgerken 04-07 244 | 2. Kristin Johnson 00-03 114 | 2. Kristin Johnson 00-03 13
3. Erin McGee 95-98 249 | 3. Diane Pohl 90-92 98 Lynda Schlueter 86-89 13
Debbie Bilbao 95-98 249 | 4. Rachel West 06-09 86 Megan Blank 12-15 13
5. Stacy May 03-06 247 | 5. Katie Boney 00-03 76 | 5.  Christy Hebert 94-97 12
6. TashaReents 93-96 245 | 6.  Amber Morrow 99-02 71 Stacee Harrsion 92-95 12
7.  Shelly Fowler 88-91 242 | 7. Jill Knopf 97-00 61 Kim Davis 90-93 12
Alicia Gerlach 99-02 242 Mindy Heidgerken 04-07 61 8.  Kari Knopf 94-97 1
Christy Hebert 94-97 242 | 9. Lindsey Digmann 07-10 54 Melissa Wielandt 93-96 1
10. Melissa Wielandt 93-96 241 10. Johnnie Dowling 10-13 53 Lisa Nicola 83-86 1
Jenny Roe 90-93 241 11. Jenny Roe 90-93 45
12.  Kristin Johnson 00-03 239 Kim Davis 90-93 45 | HOME RUNS
Emily Nichols 05-08 239 1. Emily Nichols 05-07 37
14. Brandi Macias 94-97 237 | HITS 2. Alicia Gerlach 99-02 29
15.  Karin Wick 87-90 236 | 1.  KariKnopf 94-97 305 | 3. LizWatkins 09-12 28
2. TashaReents 93-96 272 | 4. Megan Blank 12-15 27
AT BATS 3. Stacy May 03-06 264 | 5. Colleen McGlaughlin.......06-09.......cccccenecee 24
1. Kari Knopf 94-97 802 | 4.  Kristin Johnson 00-03 258 | 6.  Stacy May 03-06 23
2. Stacy May 03-06 780 | 5. Megan Blank 12-15 253 | 7. Jessica Bashor 00-03 22
3. TashaReents 93-96 761 Christy Hebert 94-97 253 | 8.  Katie Brown 07-10 20
4.  Kristin Johnson 00-03 760 | 7.  Chelsey Carmody 08-11 234 | 9.  Erin Riemersma 06-09 18
5. Christy Hebert 94-97 710 | 8.  Emily Nichols 05-08 217 | 10. Lisa Birocci 02-05 17
6.  Emily Nichols 05-08 703 | 9. DebbieBilbao 95-98 216 Brandi Macias 94-97 17
7.  Chelsey Carmody 08-11 699 | 10. Alicia Gerlach 99-02 215 Kylie Murray 03-06 17
8.  Melissa Wielandt 93-96 688 | 11. Diane Pohl 90-92 207 | 13. Kaitlyn Mullarkey 14-17 16
9.  JennyRoe 90-93 685 Jenny Roe 90-93 207 Kristin Johnson 00-03 16
10.  Karin Wick 87-90 669 13.  Kim Davis 90-93 199 Christina Schmaltz 01-03 16
14.  Melissa Wielandt 93-96 194 | 15. Summer Downs 04-08 15
RUNS 15. Colleen McGlaughlin......06-09................ 193 Kayla Massey 11-14 15
1. Kristin Johnson 00-03 160 Jenny Schuelke 08-11 15
2. TashaReents 93-96 155 | DOUBLES 18. Debbie Bilbao 95-98 14
3. Kari Knopf 94-97 145 | 1.  Megan Blank 12-15 63 Tammy Utley 96-99 14
4.  Stacy May 03-06 143 2. Kari Knopf 94-97 52
5. Megan Blank 12-15 130 | 3.  Stacy May 03-06 51 RBI
6.  Christy Hebert 94-97 129 | 4. Alicia Gerlach 99-02 50 | 1.  KariKnopf 94-97 163
7. Erin Riemersma 06-09 127 | 5.  Emily Nichols 05-08 48 | 2. Megan Blank 12-15 153
Chelsey Carmody 08-11 127 | 6.  Liz Dennis 99-02 44 1 3. Emily Nichols 05-08 152
9.  Erin McGee 95-98 121 7.  Debbie Bilbao 95-98 42 | 4. LizWatkins 06-09 137
10. Johnnie Dowling 10-13 116 Colleen McGlaughlin........06-09..........cc.... 42 | 5.  Alicia Gerlach 99-02 135
11. Emily Nichols 05-08 114 | 9.  Christy Hebert 94-97 40 | 6. Debbie Bilbao 95-98 134
12.  Diane Pohl 90-92 1M1 10. Beth Kirchner 84-87 37 | 7.  Christy Hebert 94-97 131
13.  Alicia Gerlach 99-02 110 Summer Downs 05-08 37 | 8.  JessicaBashor 00-03 119
14. Brandi Macias 94-97 109 | 12. Karin Wick 87-90 35 Colleen McGlaughlin........06-09................ 119
15. Debbie Bilbao 95-98 102 | 13. Chelsey Carmody 08-11 34 | 10. Brandi Macias 94-97 113
16. Melissa Wielandt 93-96 100 14. Katie Keim 09-12 32 11. Stacy May 03-06 109
17. Jenny Roe 90-93 97 | 15. Kaitlyn Mullarkey 14-17 31 12.  Christina Schmaltz 01-03 101
18. Rachel West 06-09 95 Kristin Johnson 00-03 31
Brandi Macias 94-97 31
Lea Twigg 96-97 31
Katie Brown 07-10 31
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IOWA SOFTBALL

INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS

BATTING AVERAGE E.R.A
1. Megan Blank 12-15 410 | 1. Karen Jackson 91-94 0.69
2. LeaTwigg 96-97 409 | 2. Terri McFarland 89-92 0.82
3. Kari Knopf 94-97 .380 | 3.  Ann Coughenour 85-86 0.89
4. Kim Davis 90-93 .361 4.  Diane Roorda 83-86 0.91
5.  Tasha Reents 93-96 357 | 5. PegAugsburger 76-78 1.12
6.  Christy Hebert 94-97 356 | 6. Kelly Zeilstra 99-00 1.17
7.  Diane Pohl 90-92 348 | 7.  LisaBirocci 02-05 1.20
8.  Rachel West 06-09 341 8.  Tracy Langhurst 84-87 1.31
9.  Kristin Johnson 00-03 339 9.  Kiristi Hanks 99-02 1.32
10. Stacy May 03-06 338 10. Diana Repp 88-91 1.35
11.  Emily Nichols 05-07. 337
12.  Chelsey Carmody 08-11 335 | WINS
13.  Alicia Gerlach 99-02 330 | 1. Debbie Bilbao 95-98 99
14. Debbie Bilbao 95-98 326 Brittany Weil 06-09 99
15.  Brigit Cornish 96-97 327 | 3. KristiHanks 99-02 98
16. Jessica Bashor 00-03 322 Karen Jackson 91-94 98
Colleen McGlaughlin.......06-09.............. 322 | > LisaBirocci 02-05 20
6.  Terri McFarland 89-92 88
GAMES PITCHED 7 Ali Arnold 03-06 64
. ] 8.  Amanda Zust 07-10 56
1. Brittany Weil 06-09 183 9 Kavla M 11-14 54
T . yla Massey
2. erb!e Bllpao 95-98 181 10. Jenny McMahon 94-97 46
3. Lisa Birocci 02-05 175 11.  Chelsea Lyon 10-13 45
4. Terri McFarland 89-92 158 | 12. Diane Roorda 83-86 43
5. Karen Jackson 91-94 157
6. Amanda Zust 07-10 136 SHUTOUTS
7. AliArnold 03-06 134 | 1.  Terri McFarland 89-92 50
8.  Kayla Massey 11-14 133 | 2. Karen Jackson 91-94 46
9.  Shayla Starkenburg.......... 14-17 oo 126 | 3. LisaBirocci 02-05 40
10. Kristi Hanks 99-02 125 Brittany Weil 06-09 40
11.  Chelsea Lyon 10-13 115 | 5. Debbie Bilbao 95-98 37
12. Leticia Castellon 95-98 105 | 6. Kristi Hanks 99-02 29
7. AliArnold 03-06 22
1. Brittany Weil ....oevveeerennnne 06-09......... 1,011.2
2. Kargn Jackson 91-94 942.1 STRIKEOUTS
3. Terri McFarland 89-92 901.1 . .
4. Kristi Hanks 99-02........8831 | 1o Brittany Weil 06-09 1,083
. . ) 2. Lisa Birocci 02-05 946
5. Lisa Birocci 02-05 842.6 3. Kristi Hanks 99-02 815
6. KaylaMassey 11-14 7451 | 4. Karen Jackson 91-94 809
7. Debbie Bilbao 95-98 7271 |5 Terri McFarland 89-92 791
8.  AliArnold 03-06 6180 | 6. AliArnold 03-06 568
9. Amanda Zust 07-10 617.2 7. Amanda Zust 07-10 497
10. Diane Roorda 83-86 578.0 | 8. Debbie Bilbao 95-98 476
9.  Kayla Massey 11-14 457
COMPLETE GAMES 10. Shayla Starkenburg........... 14-17 e 409
1. Brittany Weil 06-09 110 | 10. Diane Roorda 83-86 389
2. Karen Jackson 91-94 109 | 11. Chelsealyon 10-13 350
3. Terri McFarland 89-92 104
4.  Kayla Massey 11-14 89
5. Kristi Hanks 99-02 88
6.  Diane Roorda 83-86 82
7. Lisa Birocci 02-05 81
8.  Debbie Bilbao 95-98 72
9.  Shayla Starkenburg 14-17 58
10. Chelsea Lyon 10-13 51
10. Tracy Langhurst 84-87 45
Amanda Zust 07-10 45
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IOWA S0FTBALL

SINGLE-SEASON INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

GAMES
1. Shelly Fowler 1990 71
Amy Hartsock 1990 71
Diane Pohl 1990 71
Karin Wick 1990 71
5. Amy Johnson 1990 69
Jenny Roe 1990 69
7. KariKnopf 1996 68
Christy Hebert 1996 68
Tasha Reents 1996 68
Melissa Wielandt 1996 68
Katy Morgan 1995 68
12. Brandi Macias 1995 67
Stacee Harrison 1995 67
14. Melissa Wielandt 1995 65
Kristen Rhoades 1990 65
AT BATS
1.  Tasha Reents 1995 234
Diane Pohl 1990 234
3. LeaTwigg 1997 218
4.  TashaReents 1996 213
Shelly Fowler 1990 213
6.  Christy Hebert 1996 212
7. Erin McGee 1997 211
8.  Kari Knopf 1996 209
9.  Amy Hartsock 1990 207
10. Kristin Johnson 2001 204
11.  Chelsey Carmody 2008 203
12. Stacy May 2005 199
Amy Johnson 1990 199
14. Stacy May 2003 197
Lea Twigg 1996 197
16. Kim Davis 1991 196
RUNS
1.  LeaTwigg 1997 62
2. Erin McGee 1997 56
3. Christy Hebert 1997 51
4.  TashaReents 1996 50
5.  Stacy May 2005 48
6.  Tasha Reents 1995 47
7. KariKnopf 1995 46
Johnnie Dowling 2013 46
9.  Christy Hebert 1996 45
10. Kristin Johnson 2002 44
Kari Knopf 1996 44
Erin Riemersma 2007 44
13. Brandi Macias 1997 43
14.  Sammi Gyerman 2015 42
15. Diane Pohl 1990 41
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STOLEN BASES
1.  TashaReents 1996 47
2. Diane Ponhl 1991 38
3. Kristin Johnson 2002 34
Diane Pohl 1992 34
5. Amber Morrow 1999 33
6.  Kristin Johnson 2000 32
7.  Katie Boney 2001 29
Rachel West 2007 29
9. TashaReents 1993 28
10.  Jill Knopf 1999 26
Tasha Reents 1995 26
Diane Pohl 1990 26
13. Kristin Johnson 2001 25
Tasha Reents 1994 25
15. Kristin Johnson 2003 24
HITS
1.  TashaReents 1995 93
2.  LeaTwigg 1997 92
3. Christy Hebert 1996 85
Kari Knopf 1995 85
5.  TashaReents 1996 83
6.  Diane Pohl 1990 82
7. Kari Knopf 1996 78
Lea Twigg 1996 78
9.  Kim Davis 1993 77
10. Megan Blank 2015 76
Kari Knopf 1997 76
Emily Nichols 2007 76
13. Debbie Bilbao 1997 75
Erin McGee 1997 75
15. Alicia Gerlach 2001 74
16. Stacy May 2005 73
DOUBLES
1. Megan Blank 2015 20
Liz Dennis 2002 20
3. Alicia Gerlach 2001 18
Kim Davis 1993 18
5.  Stacy May 2003 17
Lea Twigg 1997 17
Megan Blank 2012 17
8.  Kari Knopf 1997 16
Beth Kirchner 1987 16
10. Stacy May 2005 15
Emily Nichols 2006 15
Colleen McGlaughlin 2007 cooevereeer 15
Emily Nichols 2007 15
Megan Blank 2013 15
15.  Christy Hebert 1995 14
Lea Twigg 1996 14
Kari Knopf 1996 14
Colleen McGlaughlin 2009 ...vvveeere 14

hawkeyesports.com

TRIPLES

1. Christina Schmaltz 2001 8
2. Kris Rogers 1981 7
3. Kristin Johnson 2002 6
Kari Knopf 1997 6
Christy Hebert 1996 6
Kim Davis 1993 6
Stacee Harrison 1994 6
8. TashaReents 1995 5
Diane Pohl 1992 5
Amy Hartsock 1990 5
Lynda Schlueter 1986 5
Emily Gerlick 2004 5
Chelsey Carmody 2008 5
Liz Watkins 2010 5
Megan Blank 2012 5
16. Kari Knopf 1995 4
Brandi Macias 1995 4
Melissa Wielandt 1996 4
Stacee Harrison 1995 4
Dawn DeVore 1993 4
Katy Morgan 1993 4
Amy Hartsock 1992 4
Kim Davis 1991 4
Diana Repp 1991 4
Lisa Nicola 1985 4
Rachel West 2007 4
Johnnie Dowling 2013 4
HOME RUNS
1. Emily Nichols 2005 16
2. Emily Nichols 2007 12
3. Megan Blank 2013 1
4 Alicia Gerlach 2000 10
Alicia Gerlach 2001 10
Stacy May 2005 10
Colleen McGlaughlin......... 2009 ...ovvrerrrrnnnns 10
8.  Debbie Bilbao 1997 9
Brandi Macias 1997 9
Colleen McGlaughlin 2008 9
Liz Watkins 2009 9
Liz Watkins 2011 9
Kayla Massey 2013 9
Megan Blank 2015 9
Kaitlyn Mullarkey 2016 9
14. Jessica Bashor 2000 8
Christy Hebert 1997 8
Kristin Johnson 2003 8
Katie Brown 2008 8
Katie Keim 2012 8
19. Christina Schmaltz 2003 7
Christina Schmaltz 2002 7
Katy Jendrzejewski 2001 7
Katie Brown 2009 7
Chelsey Carmody 2010 7
Allie Wood 2015 7




>4 JOWASOrTBALL

SINGLE-SEASON INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

RBI INNINGS PITCHED STRIKEOUTS
1. Debbie Bilbao 1997 61 1. Terri McFarland 1990 302 | 1. Brittany Weil 2009 339
2. Megan Blank 2013 59 | 2.  Brittany Weil 2006 296 | 2. LisaBirocci 2004 313
3. Christy Hebert 1996 50 | 3.  Brittany Weil 2008 2922 | 3. Brittany Weil 2008 296
4. Emily Nichols 2005 49 | 4. Karen Jackson 1994 2822 | 4 LisaBirocci. 2005 288
Colleen McGlaughlin.........2009 ................. 49 | 5.  Kristi Hanks 2001 2832 | >  Brittany Weil 2006 270
6. Kari Knopf 1997 48 | 6. LisaBirocci 2005.........265.1 | & lsaBirocd 200 o
Emily Nichols 2007 48 | 7. Debbie Bilbao 1995.........2541 | L Karen-aceon Toos >
8.  LizWatkins 2009 45 | 8. Shayla Starkenburg....... 2015 .. 2500 | o' Torri McFarland 1990 241
9. Tammy Utley 1997 43 | 9.  Brittany Weil 2009 249 | 10, Kristi Hanks 2000 227
10.  Kylie Murray 2005 42 10. Karen Jackson 1993 247 | 11, Kristi Hanks 2001 223
11. Chrlsty Hebert 1997 42 12.  Ali Arnold 2005 209
Brandi Macias 1997 42 COMPLETE GAMES 13. Terri McFarland 1989 199
13.  Christina Schmaltz 2002 41 1. Terri McFarland 1990 35 | 14. Terri McFarland 1992 198
14. Alicia Gerlach 2000 40 | 2. Brittany Weil 2006 34 | 15. Shayla Starkenburg......... 2015 v 194
Kari Knopf 1995 40 3. Brittany Weil 2008 30
Kayla Massey 2013 40 4.  Karen Jackson 1994 31
Megan Blank 2015 40 Shayla Starkenburg 2015 31
17.  Alicia Gerlach 2001 39 6.  Kristi Hanks 2001 29
Christina Schmaltz 2003 39 7.  Lisa Birocci 2005 28
Karen Jackson 1991 28
BATTING AVERAGE 9.  Karen Jackson 1992 27
1. Megan Blank 2015 442 Terri McFarland 1991 27
2. Megan Blank 2013 437
3. Kim Davis 1993 428 E.R.A.
4.  LeaTwigg 1997 422 1. Karen Jackson 1991 0.35
5.  Debbie Bilbao 1997 408 2. Tracy Langhurst 1986 0.52
6.  Kari Knopf 1997 404 3. Terri McFarland 1991 0.53
7.  Christy Hebert 1996 401 Ann Coughenour 1986 0.53
8. Emily Nichols 2005. 400 5. Diane Roorda 1986 0.61
9. Christy Hebert 1997 .398 6.  Peg Augsburger 1978 0.63
10. Tasha Reents 1995 .397 7.  Karen Jackson 1993 0.68
11.  LeaTwigg 1996 .396 8.  Terri McFarland 1989 0.75
12. Tasha Reents 1996 .390 9.  Kristi Hanks 2001 0.81
Megan Blank 2012 .390 10. Terri McFarland 1990 0.83
14. Stephanie Ochoa 2011 .386 11.  Karen Jackson 1994 0.84
15. Jessica Bashor 2000 .383
Katy Jendrzejewski............ 2007 v .383 WINS
17.  Kristin Johnson 2002 .379 1. Kristi Hanks 2001 39
Kari Knopf 1995 379 2. Debbie Bilbao 1997 30
19. Alicia Gerlach 2001 .378 3. LisaBirocci 2003 29
Lisa Birocci 2005 29
GAMES PITCHED Karen Jackson 1994 29
1. Terri McFarland 1990 57 6.  Karen Jackson 1991 28
2. Kristi Hanks 2001 53 Brittany Weil 2008 28
Brittany Weil 2008 53 8.  Terri McFarland 1990 27
4.  Brittany Weil 2006 51 Brittany Weil 2006 27
5. LisaBirocci 2005 50 10. Debbie Bilbao 1998 26
Debbie Bilbao 1996 50 Brittany Weil 2009 26
7.  Lisa Birocci 2004 49
Brittany Weil 2009 49 SHUTOUTS
Shayla Starkenburg 2015 49 [ 1. KarenJackson 1991 19
10. Debbie Bilbao 1995 48 2. Terri McFarland 1990 18
Lisa Birocci 2003 48 3. LisaBirocci 2003 15
11. Karen Jackson 1994 47 4, Terri McFarland 1992 14
12.  Debbie Bilbao 1998 45 Brittany Weil 2009 14
6.  Terri McFarland 1991 12
Karen Jackson 1993 12
8.  Kelly Zeilstra 1999 11
Kelly Zeilstra 2000 11
Debbie Bilbao 1995 11
Lisa Birocci 2004 11
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IOWA SOFTBALL

TEAM RECORDS

TEAM SINGLE SEASON
Category Mark Year
Games Played 71 1990
Most Wins 53 1991
Least Losses 9 1974/1997
Longest Winning Streak 25 1997
At Bats 1,915 1990
Batting Average 355 1997
Runs Scored 389 1997
Hits 619 1996
RBI 328 1997
Doubles 91 1997
Triples 26 1982
Home Runs 61 2005
Total Bases 837/1,711 1997
Slugging Percentage 489 1997
Fewest Strikeouts 47 1978
Base on Balls 180 2015
Stolen Bases 133 1996
Putouts 1,515 1990
Assists 688 1989
Double Plays 35 2015
Fewest Errors 44 2006

Category

TEAM SINGLE GAME
Mark Opponent, Year

Longest Game 15 innings Minnesota, 1995
15 innings Florida State, 1993

At Bats 61 Michigan, 1991
Batting Average .659 (29-0f-44) vs. lowa State, 2/18/12
Runs Scored 26 vs. lowa State, 2/18/12
Hits 29 vs. lowa State, 2/18/12
RBI 23 vs. lowa State, 2/18/12
Doubles 6 3x, last vs. Missouri, 4/16/14
Triples 3 at Northwestern, 4/12/13
Home Runs 7 Auburn, 2005
Total Bases 41 vs. lowa State, 2/18/12
Stolen Bases 9 Western lllinois, 1996
Putouts 43 Minnesota, 1995 (15 Inn.)

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME

Category Player Mark Opponent, Year
At Bats Cherie Anderson 8 1981
Polly Van Horst 8 1981

Kris Rogers 8 1981

Hits Christy Hebert 5 Penn State, 1996
Brandi Macias 5 Michigan, 1995

Liz Watkins 5 vs. lowa State, 2/18/12

RBI Emily Nichols 8 Auburn, 2005
Runs Katie Keim 5 vs. lowa State, 2/18/12
Doubles Alicia Gerlach 3 Michigan, 1999
Christy Hebert 3 Purdue, 1997

Megan Blank 3 vs. Nebraska, 2015

Triples Chelsey Carmody 2 vs. Utah Valley, 2008
Brandi Macias 2 1995

Jenny Roe 2 n/a

Home Runs Emily Nichols 3 Auburn, 2005
Total Bases Emily Nichols 12 Auburn, 2005
Stolen Bases Tasha Reents 4 Virginia, 1996
Erin McGee 4 Western lllinois, 1996

Walks Four times 4 __lLast - Megan Blank, at Northwestern, 4/21/13

16

1995
1997
1997
1998
1999
2002
2003
2005
2007
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2015

Apr. 16
Mar. 21
Apr. 29
Feb. 20
Apr. 10
Mar. 23
Apr. 20
Mar. 4
Feb.9
Feb. 13
Feb. 22
April 1
April 12
May 6
March 22
March 21
Feb. 7

NO-HITTERS
Debbie Bilbao
Debbie Bilbao
Debbie Bilbao (Perfect Game)
Debbie Bilbao (Perfect Game)
Kristi Hanks
Kristi Hanks
Lisa Birocci
Lisa Birocci
Stephanie Ackerson
Brittany Weil
Brittany Weil
Brittany Weil (Perfect Game)
Brittany Weil
Brittany Weil
Amanda Zust
Amanda Zust
Shayla Starkenburg
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IOWA SOFTBALL

ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

Stephanie Ackerson (24).....c.ceeeeeeennnen. 2005-07
Callie Adreon (15) 2006-09
Ashley Akers (6) 2010-13
Jamie Al-Moradi (1) 1995
Roxie Albrecht 1977-79
Cherie Anderson 1981-84
Sarah Anderson 1991
Meg Appleget (17) .neeennecersecennne 1994-95
Ali Arnold (3) 2003-06
Megan Atkins (9) 1998-01
Peg Augspurger 1977-79
-B-
Diann Ballard 1978
Marty Baker 1978-80
Sue Barker 1983
Linda Barnes 1981-84
Jennifer Barnes 1978
Shaina Barnes (5) 1997-00
Cristen Barry 1987-88
Jessica Bashor (31) 2000-03
Lindsey Bashor (1) 2002-03
Sami Baugh (13) 2004-07
Angie Bean 1981
Debbie Bilbao (23) ...ovverrrerrerererenererenns 1995-98
Lisa Birocci (4) 2002-05
Megan Blank (4) 2012-pr.
Katie Boney (15) 2000-03
Jayne Brinkman 1980
Katie Brown (3) 2007-10
Pamela Brown (22) .....coeeevmeeneeeneseneeenenns 1987-89
Carol Bruggeman 1984-87
Heather Bryant (19) .....ccovecennecennecennnecens 1993-94

Devin Cantu (13) c.ccceeveesecneesnccncnnee
Chelsey Carmody (20)
Cindy Carney

Daniela Chambers (44)......ccceeeesunrene 2016-pr.

Leticia Castellon (19) ......ceeeeereerreervenrennnne
Laura Chipman (14) ...eceeeeensreensienenns
Tami Chown (9)
Chris Cochran
Debra Connell

1988-90
1981-84
1978

Brigit Cornish (17)
Ann Coughenour
Cara Coughenour (6).......ccoeenmeeeunecernnees
Lisa Costello

1996-97
1985-86
1986-89
1986

Eleanor Crocker

1978

Brooke Cross (17)

Alice Darland
Heidi Daumen (17)

1998-01

1983-86
2007-10

Bev Davidson
Christa Davis (21)
Kim Davis (9)
Cindy Dennis

1977-80
1990-93
1991-93
1977-80

Liz Dennis (19) 1999-02
Lori DeSmyter (17) .cneenseesrecnnscesnenns 1987-90
Dawn DeVore (22) ......neereeeseenneenns

Lindsey Digmann (22)...

Allison DoOCY (3)...ceceessecncssecnccnenns

Jeri Doran

Erin Doud (4) 1998-2001

Johnnie Dowling (9) ...cccevvervneeerssrenscinnns 2010-13

Karla Downes 1983

Summer Downs (2) 2005-08

Amy Drake 1985-88
-E-

Diane Elwonger 1978

Lindsey Emery (9) 2006-07

Lisa Engdahl 1984

Erin Erickson (2) 2013-16
-F-

Cheryl Feldman 1981

Lauire Fieldman 1980

Kelly Flanagan 1978

Julie Folts 1977-78

Shelly Fowler (10) 1988-91

Claire Fritsch (7) 2014-17
-G-

Nikki Gentile (10) 2011-13

Alicia Gerlach (10) e 1999-02

Emily Gerlick (22) 2003-06
Traci Gilmore(20) 1987-89
Melanie Gladden (171)...ereceveeeereeeeereennns 2012
Kristy Gleason 1993
Jordan Goschie (8) 2010-11
Brittanee Grove (24) 2012
Malloree Grove (15) ..eeeeeereerereenressennnns 2012-13
Steviee Grove (35) 2012-13
Sammi Gyerman (21) ccceceeeeseenseeerennnne 2013-16
-H-
Liz Hall 1977-78
Kristi Hanks (22) 1999-02
Haley Hansel (22) 2013-16
Carrie Harbach 1990
Stacee Harrison (7) ceeeeeeeesesveesessnns 1992-95
Amy Hartstock (13) ceeeceemeeemneeeseceennes 1990-92
Tor Hawley (13) 2012-13
Christy Hebert (16).....ccccueemecemneeereccennes 1994-97
Mindy Heidgerken (11)....ccccoveeeeneecerneeenne 2004-07
Sam Heinzman (9) 2009
Rita Hellman 1978-79
Amanda Hentges (6) ......coeveeeeenrrennerensrenns 2003-04
Melinda Hippen 1982
Sarah Hoel (6) 1996
Holly Hoffman (55) 2013-16
Katie Holmes (20) 2012
Denise Hunt 1981
Elisha Huse (7) 2002-04
Kamber Hyde (15) 1998
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Daniella Ibarra (20) 2015-pr.
-J-
Karen Jackson (11) ccenceeeeeenceennenens 1991-94
Katy Jendrzejewski (21)...cvveeeeerrereneeennns 1998-01
Diane Jircitano 1983-84
Amy Johnson (16) 1988-91
Cindy Johnson 1978
Kristin JOhNSON (24) ....eveeeerveevercrenenens 2000-03
Michaela Johnson 2014
Natalie JOhNson (9) .....cocceonecemeeeeneecesneeens 2003-05
-K-
Kathy Kasper 1978-79
Katie Keim (2) 2009-12
Chris Kennedy 1978-79
Tina Keppy 1981-82
Mallory Kilian (11) ....ccceeceeccnccenccneenee 2016-pr.
Carmen Kinrade 1978
Beth Kirchner 1984-87
Paula Klein 1977
Amy Kloeckl 1993
Jill Knopf (1) 1997-00
Kari Knopf (10) 1994-96
Julie Kratoska 1981-84
Amy Krieger 1985
Kathleen Kueny 1990-91
Sarah Kurtz (9) 2015-pr.
-L-
Tracy Langhurst 1984-87
Terri Lawson 1981-82
Taylor Leichsenring (10) ....cocceeeevereeneeennns 2007-10
Pam Lens 1978
Lori Leon (18) 2000-02
Taylor Libby (4) 2017-pr.
Lisa Linge 1978
Brianna Luna (5) 2011-14
Chelsea Lyon (19) 2010-13
-M-
Brandi Macias (21) .....ooeeeenecemeeeeeseeeesneeens 1994-97
Michelle Magyar 1985-87
Lindsey Major (24) 2008
Taylor MaKowsky (18) ......ueweeeeeumeeeemeerenecees 2017
Kayla Massey (17) 2011-14
Stacy May (10) 2003-06
Joyce Mayo 1977
Missy Mazur (5) 2009
Mary McAreavy 1977-80
Marsha McCaleb 1977
Katie McCannon (7) c.ceeeceseeeseennenns 1997-98
Terri McFarland (3) 1989-92
Erin McGee (8) 1995-98
Colleen McGlaughlin (12) ....ccoecesnecennees 2006-09
Jenny McMahon (24)....ceemeeennecennecens 1994-97
Dolores McNally 1978
Jacque Meyer 1981
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IOWA SOFTBALL

ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

Andrea Meyers (25).....oceneceesneceesneens 1988-91
Anne Middleton (6).......cceeeeueeeemreceeneens 1991-92
Sally Miller (21) 1986-89
Cory Minter (13) 1997-98
Kara Misel (23) 2014-16
Havyn Monteer (21)....c.cceeeueerunecencene 2017-pr.
Quinn Morelock (4) 2006-09
Katie Morgan (12) 1992-95
Mary Morrison 1981
Amber Morrow (2) 1999-02
Carly Mortensen (3) 2002
Kaitlyn Mullarkey (11) ccceveeeeeeeeereceenecenns 2014-17
Amy Murphy (20) 1990-93
Kylie Murray (17) 2003-06
-N-
Lyn Nance (22) 1996-97
Jillian Navarrete 2015-16
Alyssa Navarro (1) 2014-15
Alisha Nelson (15) 1993-94
Emily Nichols (1) 2005-08
Lisa Nicola 1983-86
Jane Niffenegger 1970
-O-
Lynn Oberbillig 1977-78
Stephanie Och0a (7)....ccoveneereeerneeurerenne 2010-11
-P-
Terry Pactwa 1981-82
Jeannette Painovich ..o 1985-87
Pam Palmore (5) .....cccvveeevrecermecnnene 1989-90,1992
Stephanie Park (2) 2003-04
Megan Petersen (16) .......cveecneverneenrerene 1998-99
Sharelle Petersen 1986
Lynn Phelps 1980
Diane Pohl (15) 1989-92
Cheyenne Pratt (27)......cccceeuerueesncenes 2015-pr.
Bobette Puckett 1978
Marty Pump 1985
-R-
Tammie Ragatz 1981-83
Lisa Rasche (3) 1999-01
Alex Rath (23) 2017-pr.
Tasha Reents (5) 1993-96
Whitney Repole (8) 2013-16
Diana Repp (24) 1988-91
Diane Reynolds (RO0rda).......cc.coeceeuneeene 1983-86
Lori Reynolds 1977
Sydney Reynolds (7) 2012
Erin Riding (6) 2016-pr.
Erin Riemersma (8) 2006-09
Kristen Rhoades (4) .....ccoveeeemeceuuneceenecenns 1987-90
Jenny Roe (23) 1990-93
KriS ROQENS w.uveurirereiereerssiseienisenene 1977-78,81-82
Brooke Rozier (16) ....cccerecencesencsnsene 2017-pr.
Abby Ruff (12) 2004-05
Melanie Ruth 1980-83

18

Liz Ryan 1981-84
-S-
Brandi Sargent (14) 2005-06
Nancy Schaefer 1978-79
Lynda Schlueter (23)....ocoeceneeennceenneeens 1986-89
Christina Schmaltz (12)...cc.ooeeenmecesnecennees 2001-03
Angela Schmiederer (12) ..2015-pr.
McKenzie Schneider (55)....ccceeeenreee 2017-pr.
Jenny Schuelke (13) ..o 2008-11
Mary Beth Schwarze 1978
Julie Sessler (1) 1992-93
Christal Shalla 1981-82
Karla Smith 1980-82
Monica Sokolski 1986-87
Sarah Spiering (23) 2010
Jenna Spratt (5) 2004-07
Shayla Starkenburg (24).......ccccooveeennecunnn. 2014-17
Lisa Steele 1985
Lori Stick 1985
Jenni Stotmeister (2) ....oveeeenecencinnnc 1991-94
Melissa Stuber (6) 1998-01
Mary Swenson 1979
T
Katy Taylor 2016-pr.
Tracy Taylor 1979-81
Lea Thompson (7) .....cceeveecuncsnccnnnee 2017-pr.
Sarah Thomson (16)......cecerneeeneenecenennne 2001-04
Chris Tomek 1983-84
DeDe Towe 1977
Lea Twigg (9) 1996-97
-U-
Tammy Utley (20) 1996-97
-V-
Sam Valentine (12) 2010-13
Shawne Vallgjo (14)...cenneenreesecrsennne 1998-99
Ashley Vanderloo (15).....cocerermenecras 2010
Shirley Ven Horst 1981
Polly Ven HOrst ......ovcceeneceenecerecrenecees 77,79,81-82
-W-
Ann Marie Wagner 1977
Bradi Wall (18) 2012-13
Liz Watkins (16) 2009-12
Rachel West (6) 2006-09
Brittany Weil (7) 2006-09
Micaela Whitney (3) ....ccceeeeeemecemnecernecennne 2013-14
Karin Wick (11) 1987-90
Elizabeth Wiegand 2016-17
Melissa Wielandt (4)......ccoeeenecennecernnecennne 1993-96
Linette Wieland 1980-82
Teresa Wise 1983-84
Mary Wisniewski 1984-85
Julia Wirzbach (8) 2001
Allie Wood (17) 2015-pr.
Y-

Melissa Young (3) 1993-96

Ashley Yoways (36) .....cceeereurecnrcnnee 2015-pr.
-Z-

Karen Zamora 1977

Kelly Zeilstra (8) 1999-00

Michelle Zoeller (14) . eeeereereereerernns 2011-14

Amanda Zust (14) 2007-10

Current players in BOLD.
Parenthesis indicates number worn.
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IOWA SOFTBALL

ALL-TIME RESULTS

Club team: 1974-77 ...A vs. Ohio State............ |/ — 2-1 | Ginny Parrish
..N atIndiana L 3-0 | Head Coach: 1981-87

Jane Hagedorn ...A vs. Michigan State............ Loverrrrenenns 2-0 | Record atlowa: 152-169-1
Head Coach: 1974-80 _Loras w 15-1
Record at lowa: 43-51 #vs. Coe w 6-1 | 1981
1978 A27 ... #vs. onv.a Wesleyan............ /LT — 9-1 | 15-27 Overall
19-11 Overall A28 ... # vs. William I.Den.n ................ /LT — 3-0 | M19...... * vs. Texas Wesleyan............ /LT — 5-0
NE Mo. St W 7.0 M1 ... at Western III!no!s ................. Lovrrrererenne 1-0 | M20..... * vs. New Mexico ...coccvervnnn Wi 1-0
NE Mo. St W 3-0 M1 ... at Western lllinois.......ccoccuu.. Lorrrrererinne 2-1

: M3 .........1vs. Drake L 1-0
Central College W 6-0 M3 lvs. lowa State L 71
Marycrest W 11:0 | M3 ! . _

. * Nebraska Tournament (Lincoln, Neb.) L
Wyoming L 7-6 & Minnesota Invitational (Minneapolis, Minn.) L
Nebraska Wesleyan w 10-0 | A Big Ten Championship (Bloomington, Ind.) L
Missouri L 6-5 # District Tournament (Des Moines, lowa L
Loras W 5.3 | 1IAIAW State Champior(whip (Fort Dodge,)lowa) vs. & Michigan State............ I 10-0
Loras W 55 vs. A leahoma State.......... Lovrrrererinne 3-0
lowa Wesleyan W 13-0 1980 vs. /A Pittsburg State............ W 2-0
St. Ambrose w 17-1 | 9-25Overall # vs. Kansas L 20
Luther W 21 #vs. $III|n9|s Sta.te ................ Lorrrrererenne 9-1
Northern lowa W 5.1 .#at SW MI.SSOUH. State. L
Ohio State W 5o | M21.... vs. Stephen F. Austin .......... W 4-3 ~#vs. NE Missouri.....
vs. Michigan L 7.0 | M23 . vs. Texas-Arlington............... [I— 6-5 - #vs. SE Missouri State........
vs. Indiana W 74 | M28.. vs. SE Missouri L 2-0 at Drake L
Wartburg L 4 | M28.. vs. W. Texas St w 10-1 ~at Drake w
Wartburg W g4 | M28... vs. Oklahoma State.............. [— 6-0 Grand View L
lowa Wesleyan W 1041 | M29......vs. Kansas L 4-2 St. Ambrose L
William Penn L 9.0 | Al e Grand View w 2-0 Northern lowa L
Mt. Mercy W 5.3 | A8 ......atNorthern lowa 7-1 Northern lowa L
William Penn W 51 | A8 at Northern lowa.. L. 1-0 @ vs. er.mesota .................... IS
William Penn L 21 A16 .........Drake w 6-0 @Vs. Of.\lo.State ................... w
W. lllinois L 8.0 | AT6 Drake L 6-3 ~@vs. Michigan L
Grand View W 9.4 | Al8 . *ys. Northwestern.............. T 3-2 ~@vs. Michigan State L.
lowa State L a1 | A8 * at Michigan State.............. [— 3-0 ~Northern lllinojs.... W
lowa State L 135 | A19 *ys, Ohio State L 2-1 ..Northern Illinois. W,
Dordt W 62 | A22 N. llinois L 2-0 ~Vs. Augustana w
Grand View L 6-0 | A22 N. lllinois L 5-2 at Mlnhesota w
Briar Cliff L 21 | A25 .vs. Northwestern ... [— 3-0 vs. Creighton L

A25.........Minnesota L 8-0 vs. Creighton L

1979 A26.........vs. Northern lowa................ [ 6-0 Minnesota L
15-15 Overall A26...... vs. lowa State L 2-1 vs. Nebraska-Omaha......... w
M26.......... vs. Indiana L 87| A29.. William Penn L 2-0 lowa State L
M30 ... Texas Women'’s L 5-0 | A29.. William Penn L 3-1 L
M30.........Texas Wesleyan ............... LT —— 40| M3 ... at SW Missouri State....... (IR 5-2 W.
M3T Oklahoma L 3-0 | M3 ... vs. St. Louis L 1-0 ..Western lllinois.........ccccoeeeen. Levrerennne 10-4
A Y— *vs. Kearney State ............. [V Z— 5-3| M4 ... vs. St. Louis w 5-1 Western lllinois L
A7 . * Nebraska L 4-1 | M4 ... at SW Missouri State........... [ 4-0 .= Kansas State w
A7 . *vs. Creighton L 2-0 | M6 .. W. lllinois L 2-1 .= Creighton L
A10...... William Penn L 6-2 | M6 W. lllinois L 4-1 = Nebraska L
A10 . William Penn w 4-0| M8 I'vs. Kansas State........co...... (1T 2— 1-0 | *Sooner Invitational (Norman, Okla.)
A13.......... & vs. North Dakota.............. V1T — 7-0 | M9 ..lvs. Missouri w 4-2 i‘ gp:::g I;:p E?t(i)lllr\:/]atn’rocl)(lﬁ))
A3 o, & vs. Luther W 7-4 | M9 ..lvs. Iowa State L 10 | ¢ SgringTrig(Tahle:qu, oIfIé.)
Al4.. & at Minnesota L 3-1 N”.O e VS, Creighton L 6-2 | 4 sw Missouri State Tournament (Springfield, Mo.)
Ald &at Minnesota W 21 * Big Ten Tournament (East Lansing, Mich.) @ Big Ten Tournament (Evanston, Il1.)
A4 o, & at Minnesota L 1-0 ! AIAW Regional Tournament (Minneapolis, Minn.) I Minnesota Tournament (Minneapolis, Minn.)
A16 ... at Grand View L 3-2 + lowa State Tournament (Ames, lowa)
A6 ... at Grand View w 3-1 = AIAW Regionals (Norman, Okla.)
A18... Wartburg W 6-3
A18... Wartburg W 12-2
A19.... A vs. Northwestern............. Wi 7-1
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1982 ...& at Oklahoma w 2-1
17-25 Overall, 2-10 Big Ten ...at Northern lowa................. W...2-1(10)
M18..... *ys., Utah L 5-2 ...Northern lowa L 2-0
M18 ......... *vs. Missouri L 2-1 ...Northern lowa L 3-1
M19 ... * vs. Stephen F. Austin......... Lvrrreeeenne 3-2 at lowa State L 8-7
M19 ... *vs. Louisiana Tech.............. ISR 2-1 at lowa State w 4-0
M21 ......... & vs. Ohio State......cceeveeneeee IR 3-1 Northwestern W 4-2
M21 ......... & vs. Utah Northwestern L 5-1
M22 ... & vs. Nebraska at Michigan W 6-0
M22 ... & vs. Buena Vista at Michigan L 1-0
M23 ... & vs. Ohio State ...at Michigan L 4-1 W
M23 ... & vs. No. Colorado............... [ 11-3 ...at Michigan W 8-7 W
M30.......... Wartburg W 8-4 ...Bradley W 5-4 - W
M30.......... Wartburg W 11-0 Bradley W 11-7 | A26.... at lowa State L 4-3
Avs. Oklahoma State.......... IR 7-2 Drake W 3-2 | A28.. at Minnesota L 4-1
A vs, Kansas L 8-2 Drake w 4-2 | A28.. at Minnesota w 6-0
A vs. NE MiSSOUTi.....cucunirennne ISR 7-1 at Northwestern.................. ISR 7-3 | A29... at Minnesota L 3-0
A vs. Mississippi State......... Wi 6-1 at Northwestern ... Lovrrreeeenne 3-0 | A29.. at Minnesota L 3-2
at Northern lowa........c.uu... Lovrrrererenne 5-0 Michigan State W 4-1 | M1 .. at Drake W 7-0
...at Northern lowa.......ccccuu.... Wi 3-0 ...Michigan State W 1-0 | M1 ......at Drake W 7-4
...Marycrest W 5-0 ..Michigan State W 4-1| M4 .....atIndiana W 1-0
....Marycrest W 9-0 ...at Northern lllinois............... Lo 4-3 | M4 ...atIndiana L 4-3
$ vs. Michigan State............ {117 — 2-0 ...at Northern lllinois... .L......Forfeit | M5 ..........at Indiana L 3-1
$ at Michigan L 5-1 ...at Ohio State L 6-5| M5 .. ..at Indiana W 2-0
$vs. Indiana L 5-0 at Ohio State L 1-0 | M11 ... Ohio State W 3-1
$ vs. Northwestern............... IR 3-2 at Ohio State W 3-1 | M1 ... Ohio State W 8-1
St. Ambrose W 6-1 at Ohio State L 2-0 | M12... Ohio State L 4-1
St. Ambrose L 8-7 Minnesota W 4-3 | M12.. Ohio State W 2-1
# vs. SIU Edwardsville......... Wi 3-2 Minnesota L 2-1 | *Sooner Invitational (Norman, Okla.)
# Western liNOis c...ooeeee. T 3-0 Minnesota L 2-1 | &5pringTrip (Norman, Okla.)
# vs. St. Francis w 4-2 Minnesota w 3-2 1985
# vs. Northwestern............... - 3-2 | *Sooner Invitational (Norman, Okla.) .
.......... William Penn W 9-1 | &SpringTrip (Norman, Okla.) 22-26 Overall, 11-13 Big Ten
William Penn L 43 M23 ... at Creighton L 3-1
""""" Northern Illinois L 6- 1984 M23 ........at Creighton L 4-3
""""" L Trmmmmmm—n 24-28 Overall, 10-14 Big Ten M24 ........at Creighton L 4-3
.......... Northern lllinois.......c.ccoveeree. L v 6-0
. M14 * Oklahoma L 6-0 L
.......... @ vs. Minnesota......ccceeeeee Lucerernnnnnn. 7-0 .
.. *vs. Louisiana Tech.............. Luvererreerene 7-0 L
........... @ lowa State L 3-1 . .
@ vs. Minnesota L 10-2 ...¥ vs. Missouri L 2-0 L
"""""" : ..* vs. Wichita State.............W......5-0 W...
........... @ lowa State w 8-3
. ...&vs. Kansas L 5-0 LW
........... Minnesota L 3-1 L
& vs. lllinois State.................. Luvererreenene 2-0 W
....lowa State w 4-2
Minnesota W 5.0 & vs. No. Colorado.............. Lo 10-7
’ WSE Missouri L 51 & vs. No. Colorado.......... Loverreererrens 7-1 | A3 . lowa State W 2-1
* Sooner Invitational (Norman, OK) & vs. Wo_estern_ Michigan....W............ 3-2 | A3 Iow_a State L 4-1
& Spring Trip (Norman, OK) & vs. Missouri W 9-1| A6 ... Ind!ana L 4-0
A Southwest Missouri State Invite (Spnngﬁe]dl MO) at Northern lowa................ | ISR 8-7 A6 ............ Indiana L 7-4
$ Big Ten Championship (Ann Arbor, MI) ..at Northern lowa................. ALV 7-2
# Western lllinois Invitational (Macomb, IL) ...Western Illinois " 2-1
@ lowa State Invitational (Ames, IA) ..Western lllinois L 5-4
AIAW Region 6 Tournament (Springfield, MO) St. Ambrose W 9-1
1983 St. Ambrose W 12-2 | A10.. at lowa State L 1-0
20-18 Overall, 8-7 Big Ten Cre!ghton L 4-1 | A10..... at Iowa State W 7-6
% S Creighton L 7-0 | Al12.... at Ohio State W 4-1
M17 ... vs. Western lllinois............ W 6-2 .
. lowa State W 2-0 | Al12....... at Ohio State .....cccceeererrrennns [I— 1-0 (8)
M18 ... vs. Oklahoma State........... Lo 1-0 .
. . lowa State L 3-2 | Al3... at Ohio State W 5-0
M18 ... vs. South Carolina.............. Lo 4-1 Northwest L 31
M20 ........&vs. Ohio State................ TA— 20 orthwestern -
) Northwestern L 2-0
M21 ... & vs. Buena Vista................ Wi 8-3 L
- A15 .........Michigan L 5-4
M21 ......... & vs. Ohio State.......coeuneee W 1-0 A15 Michi W 10-7
M22 ........&vs. Buena Vista ........... (I 5.0 | AT ichigan -

20 hawkeyesports.com



IOWA SOFTBALL

ALL-TIME RESULTS

A19.. Michigan State W 6-4 Ohio State L 7-0
A20 ... Michigan State W 4-0 Ohio State . W 2-0
A20.......... Michigan State W 2-1 Northwestern Northern lowa W 3-0
A23 ... Northwestern .........ceevveeeene (I 1-0(9) Northwestern Northern lowa W 1-0
A23 ... Northwestern L 1-0 W
A26 ... at Michigan L 4-0 W
A26 ... at Michigan W 4-1 .
A27 .......... at Michigan W 3-1 at Michigan State ................. Lo 3-0
A27 . at Michigan L 6-3 | *Sooner Invitational (Norman, Okla.)
A30 ... at Northwestern ... [ 7-0 | &5SpringTrip (Orlando, Fla.) * Sooner Invitational (Norman, Okla.)
A30 ... at Northwestern ............... Loverrrrreeens 1-0 1987 %NSCIO/:T%ZSE)E]C;T;(T,:/?;;E& "
M1 - Northern lowa Ly | 29-264 Overall, 1212 ig Ten ,
M2 Drake W 3 | MI2. * at Oklahoma L 8-7 | GayleBlevins
M2 Drake L 1-0 | M12 *vs. New MeXico ..ouuuuvvrrrrnnnns IR 4-3 | Head Coach: 1988-2010
M3 o Minnesota L 4.3 w; ......... i vs. II:I/liss?]uri | I|: g-g Record at lowa: 948-442-2
......... vs. Northern lowa.......ccce.Lucrurnnnn. 7-

m ' mmg:gig va ;:(2) M13 ........* vs. Wichita State........... (I 5-1 | 1988 '
M4 Minnesota W 30 | M14 ... *vs. Northern Illinois ... LT[ Z—— 9-5 | 33-20-1 O*verall, 10-13-1 Big Ten
M7 Western lllinois W 5.4 M14 ... * vs. Creighton L 5-3 | M11 ... vs. Oklahoma State........... Loerrrereren 3-0

"""""" oo coeeneeeeeennnn & VS, CW. POSt w 7-1 *vs. SW Texas W 10-1
M7 e Western lllinois L CaL & vs. St. John's W 8-0 *vs. New MeXiCO ...ccvvreenene W 5-2
1986 ] e & vs. Akron W 4-1 *vs. NE Louisiana ........cc....... Loreerernnne 3-2
25-19 Overall, 10-14BigTen | e & vs. E. lllinois W 3-2 *vs. Indiana State......
M13 ........ *vs. Oklahoma City .......... Y 20 | s & vs. Akron L 3-0 * vs. Texas-Arlington. L
M14 .......* vs. Southern lllinois.......... [ 3-2 ..&vs. DePaul W 2-1 & vs. Vermont w 8-1
M14 .......* vs. New Mexico T 1-0 [T je— 1-0 & vs. Rutgers W 3-2
M16 ......* vs. lllinois State........... [I— 4-1 & South Florida .....coceveen IR— 4-1 & vs. Yale w 5-0
M25 ... & vs. Rider W 4-0 L 6-3 & vs. Drexel W 8-7
M22 ... & vs. Akron W 1-0 W 5-1 & vs. Akron W 2-1
M25 ... & vs. Bowling Green W, 2-0 ...Eastern lllinois w 3-0 & vs. DePaL_JI : w 3-1
M26 ......... & vs. Buena Vista............... [I— 2-1 ..Eastern lllinois T 1-1 & vs. SW Missouri State ... W............ 3-1
M26 ......... & vs. Bowling Green W 2-0 ...Michigan State W 2-1 & vs. Massachusetts.......... [TLT—— 4-3
M27 ......... & vs. Akron w 1-0 Michigan State w 5-0 & vs. Akron L 3-2
M28.......... & vs. Rider W 2-0 Michigan State W 3-2 & vs. Rutgers W 3-2
M28.......... & vs. Bowling Green W, 2-1 W 7-0 & at South Florida. ............... VLV A— 4-3
1. St. Ambrose W 2-1 L 5-1 & at South Florida................. Luvereerreeeene 9-8
Al . St. Ambrose W 2-0 . L 1-0 & vs. St. John's W 7-0
A5 ... at Minnesota L 4-0 Indiana L 3-0 & vs. Rider W 5-1

..at Minnesota L 4-0 Indiana L 9-1 St. Ambrose W 6-0

A6........... at Minnesota W 3-1 Indiana W 3-2 ...St. Ambrose W 2-0
A6 . at Minnesota L 3-2 Indiana W 2-1 Western lllinois L 1-0
AD o, lowa State L 4-2 Northwestern L 4-0 Western lllinois L 4-2
A9 ... lowa State W 7-5 Northwestern W 6-3 at Drake W 4-2
All ... Michigan L 1-0 Minnesota W 6-3 at Drake W 6-2
Al2 .. Michigan W 2-1 Minnesota W 4-3 Michigan L 4-1
Al2 .. Michigan W 1-0 Minnesota W 4-0 Michigan L 7-2
Al2 .. Michigan W 1-0 Minnesota L 4-3 Michigan W 3-2
A16 .. Northern lowa L 4-2 | A21 ... at Northwestern ................. (I 1-0 | A9 e Michigan L 5-4
A16 ... Northern lowa W 3-1 | A2T....... at Northwestern ... | I 2-1 | Al3...... lowa State w 3-2
A18 . at Indiana L 2.0 | A24.. at Ohio State L 8-7 | A13... lowa State w 5-4
A18 . at Indiana L 6-0 | A24 ... at Ohio State.....c.ceeevevenenenn. I 12-11 | Al5........ at Michigan State ............... |11V — 5-4
A19 ..., at Indiana W 2-1 | A25........ at Ohio State L 2-0 | Al5...... at Michigan State................ L 4-1
A19 ..., at Indiana L 1-0 | A25......... at Ohio State L 4-1 | Al6.. at Michigan State.................. L 6-5
A21 o, at Northwestern . L 2-0 | A27....... Drake W 5-0 | A16....... at Michigan State.................. L 1-0
A21 ... at Northwestern ............. L 2-0 | A27 Drake w 3-2 | A9 Northwestern L 3-2
A23 ... at Drake W 4-0 | A28... at W. lllinois W 1-0 | A19..... Northwestern L 6-1
A23 . at Drake W 1-0 | A28.... at W. lllinois L 5-0 | A22.. at Indiana L 10-1
A25 ... Ohio State W 3-1 | M1 ... at Michigan L 3-1 | A22.... at Indiana T 0-0
A25 ... Ohio State W 8-0 | M1 ... at Michigan W 5-3 | A23.... at Indiana L 10-3
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at Indiana L 2-0
...at Northwestern .................. W 1-0
at Northwestern.................. Wi 3-0
at Minnesota L 2-1
...at Minnesota W 8-1
...at Minnesota W 3-2
...at Minnesota L 4-0
at Northern lowa................ Wi 3-1
at Northern lowa................. Wi 9-3
Ohio State w 1-0
Ohio State W 5-2
...Ohio State W 5-0
Ohio State W 8-1
* Sooner Invitational (Norman, Okla.)
& Spring Trip (Orlando, Fla.)
1989
40-21 Overall, 17-7 Big Ten
* vs. Wichita State............... W 8-2
..* vs. Northern lowa W.. 91
..*vs. Sam Houston State.....L... . 2-1
*vs. Oklahoma State........... Loverrerrennne 2-0
vs. Oklahoma City .......ccc..... L 2-1
..U.S. International... LW
..U.S. International... LW
...Cal State Fullerton..... L.
vs. Bowling Green................ W
....U.S. International................. W
..US. International................. W
vs. Adelphi L
...vs. Santa Clara W
& vs. Oregon State............... W
& vs. Minnesota........cceeue. W
& at Pacific L
vs. St. Mary’s (Calif.) .............. L 5-2
...Vs. San Francisco............... W 4-2
vs. UNLV W 1-0
Drake W 5-0
Drake W 15-0
Northern lowa W 6-5
..Northern lowa W 2-1
..Illinois State W 7-6
Kansas W 4-0
Kansas W 3-1
Illinois State W 7-6
at lowa State L 3-2
at lowa State W 3-1
at Northern lllinois............... Loverrerrennne 2-0
at Northern lllinois.............. W 10-1
Minnesota L 3-2
...Minnesota W 7-0
...Minnesota W 2-0
...Minnesota W 1-0
at Western lllinois................ W 4-2
at Western lllinois................ Loverrerrennne 2-0
at Ohio State W 3-1
at Ohio State W 1-0
at Ohio State W 2-0
at Ohio State L 4-3
at Northwestern.................. W 4-1

A18 at Northwestern .........ceeuuu.. Wi 4-1
..Indiana W 3-2

Indiana L 2-1

Indiana W 2-0

..Indiana L 3-0
..Northwestern W 3-0

<o NOrthwestern L 5-3
A28..... at Michigan W 3-2
A28...... at Michigan L 1-0
A29 .. at Michigan L 3-2
A29 ........at Michigan W 5-4
M5 ..Michigan State W 4-1
M5 e Michigan State W 1-0
M6 .......u... Michigan State W 2-0
M6 Michigan State W 1-0
M9 at Creighton L 4-2
M9 ..........at Creighton L 2-0
M19.......... #Toledo L 1-0
M19.......... # Creighton L 6-1

* Sooner Invitational (Norman, Okla.)
& Pacific Invitational (Stockton, Calif.)

% Kansas Jayhawks Tournament (Lawrence, Kan.)

# NCAA Regional (lowa City, lowa)

1990
44-27 Overall, 17-7 Big Ten
F23
...* at New Mexico.....
..* vs. Texas-Arlington.
* vs. Texas-Arlington...........
.......... *vs. UNLV

*at New Mexico.......ceeueennce. L....3-2(10)

.. *vs. UNLV

........... & vs. Maine

........... & vs. Florida State................
M10......... & at South Florida .....
M10.......... & vs. Central Michigan.
M10......... &vs. Indiana............

M11 ... & vs. lowa State

M11 ... & vs. Indiana....eeeeerveereennenns Lo 2-1(9)
M19..... at Santa Clara W 6-5
M19..... at Santa Clara W 8-1
M22 ........ vs. Central Michigan........... Wi 5-4
M22 ........ vs. Central Michigan........... Wi 6-2
M23 ... Avs. Colorado State............ W 2-1
M23 ......... A vs. Virginia W 2-1
M23 ... A at San Jose State.... L. 5-1(12)
M24 ... Avs. Central Michigan......W............. 5-0
M24.......... Avs. Long Beach State......W............. 1-0
M25 ... A vs. California L 2-1
M27 ......... at lllinois State L 3-1
M27 ......... at lllinois State W 7-5
M28 ......... Western lllinois L 3-2
M28 ......... Western lllinois L 3-2
M3T ......... % vs. UW-Green Bay............ Wi 5-0
M3T ......... % vs. Kearney State............. Wi 2-0
Al . % at Kansas w 3-2
Al.......% vs. UW-Green Bay............ Wi 3-0
Al ..% at Kansas L 1-0

Creighton
...Creighton
at Michigan State
at Michigan State
...at Michigan State..
...at Michigan State..
..Northern lllinois.....

@ Miami (Ohio)......coevvernnneee Luvrrerenne
@ Nebraska
...@ Miami (Ohio).....cceeuernnnee
...Northwestern
...Northwestern
at Indiana
at Indiana
at Indiana
at Indiana
.......at Northwestern ..................
A24 ... at Northwestern...................

A27 e at Minnesota L 1-0
A27 ... at Minnesota.......ceeeeeereenenne L...1-0(10)
A28 ... at Minnesota W 4-0
at Minnesota.......ceeeeervennenee Lo 2-1(8)
Michigan W 1-0
..Michigan w 3-0
Michigan W 5-0
Michigan W 1-0

M8 at Drake L 1-0
M8 at Drake W 6-2
M11 ... Ohio State L 1-0
M11 ... Ohio State.....ceereerrernereennne W....3-2(11)
M12 .. Ohio State W 3-0
M12 .. Ohio State L 8-0

* New Mexico Lobos Invitational (Albuquerque, N.M.)
& South Florida Tournament (Tampa, Fla.)

A National Invitational SB Tournament (San Jose, Calif.)
% Kansas Jayhawks Tournament (Lawrence, Kan.)

@ Hawkeye Classic (lowa City, lowa)

# NCAA Regional (lowa City, lowa)

1991
53-11 Overall, 19-5 Big Ten

F22 ... * vs. UC-Santa Barbara.......
F22 ... *vs. Arizona

F23 ... *vs. Colorado State.............
F23 ...* vs. Cal Poly Pomona ..
F23 .......* at Arizona State

F24 .....*vs.UNLV

M8 & vs. lllinois State...............
M8 & vs. Stetson

M8 ...&vs. Ball State........ccoerreenenee
M9 ...& vs. UNC-Wilmington.......
M9 ..&vs. Virginia

M9 & at South Florida................
M9 ... & vs. Eastern Michigan
Mo ... & vs. South Carolina............
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M21 ......... Avs. Santa Clara
M22 ... A vs. Nebraska
M22 ... Avs. Central Michigan......W............. 3-0

M23 ... A vs. Michigan ...,
M24 ... A vs, Missouri

M28 ......... at Western lllinois................
M29 ... % vs. Michigan State..
M29 ......... % vs. Indiana State..............
M29 ......... % at Ball State
M30........ % vs. Bradley
M30 ......... % vs. Akron
Illinois State
Illinois State
UW-Green Bay
UW-Green Bay
Minnesota
Minnesota
...Minnesota
.... Minnesota
...at Michigan
at Michigan
at Michigan
at Michigan
lowa State

....Miami (Ohio)
<eeeenee: Miami (Ohio)
M10 ... Michigan State
M10 ... Michigan State
M11 ... Michigan State........coccevvuenne
M11 ... Michigan State
M18 ... #Southern lIliNOIS ....ccevrvenee
M19 ... #Missouri
M19 ... #Missouri
* Arizona State Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

& South Florida Tournament (Tampa, Fla.)

A National Invitational SB Tournament (San Jose, Calif.)
% Ball State Tournament (Muncie, Ind.)

@ Hawkeye Classic (lowa City, lowa)

# NCAA Regional (lowa City, lowa)

1992

33-20 Overall, 21-7 Big Ten

F22 .. * at Arizona State........cco.... Laverrrrnnne 6-1
F22 ... *vs. Arizona L 6-1
F23 e *vs. Cal-Poly Pomona......... Lovrrrererinne 1-0

F23 . *vs. UNLV
M13 ... & vs. Winthrop

M13 ... & vs. Oklahoma City ............ Lovrreereninne -
M14 ........&vs. Maine

M14 ........&vs. Hofstra

M15 ........&vs. East Carolina................

M15 ........& vs. North Carolina.

M23 ........at California

M23 ... at California
M24 ... vs. Cal State Hayward..........
M25 ......... vs. Toledo
A vs. Oklahoma........ue....
A vs, Sacramento State
Avs. Utah State.......cuuee..
...Avs. New Mexico .

..Avs.Kansas....
..Avs. Utah State........ue..e. IR 1-0
Indiana W
Indiana W
[[gTe [ =T g ¥- s
Indiana w
A7 e Western lllinois w
A7 e Western lllinois L
A8 . ...Northern lllinois w
A8 ...Northern lllinois.... W
A11 ...at Northwestern ... el
A11 ...at Northwestern ... W
A12 ...at Northwestern ... el

Al2... at Northwestern

W 2-0
Al4 ... at lowa State w 4-0
Al4 ... at lowa State w 2-0
A7 . at Penn State w 5-0
A7 . at Penn State w 4-0
A18 ... at Penn State w 5-2
A18 ...at Penn State w 3-0
A22 .........Minnesota w 1-0
A22 .........Minnesota w 6-0
A25 .........at Michigan W 5-1
A25 ..........at Michigan W 4-2
A26 ... at Michigan........nnne W.....3-2(8)
A26 ... at Michigan L 4-1
M1 ... Michigan State W 8-0
M1 ... Michigan State W 4-1
M2 ... Michigan State L 4-3
M2 ... Michigan State........cccceuvuenee Wi 12-1
M5 ..........at Minnesota L 4-3
M5 ..........at Minnesota w 5-0
M8 ..........Ohio State W 5-0
MS8....... Ohio State w 2-1
M9 ... Ohio State.....coeeeeerrrrrerererenns L....1-0(10)

* Arizona State Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

& South Florida Speedline Invite (Tampa, Fla.)

A National Invitational SB Tournament (San Jose, Calif.)
# NCAA Regional (Tallahassee, Fla.)

hawkeyesports.com

1993
39-15 Overall, 20-7 Big Ten
F25 .. *vs. Sam Houston State.....L......... 13-10

F26 ... *vs. San Diego State..........
F27 * vs. Washington.................
F27 ... *at Arizona State........cveuene

M13 ........&vs. Central Michigan.......
M14 ........& vs. Florida State .
M14 ........& vs. Georgia Southern ....

..vs. Northwestern
w..e.VS. Nebraska
M25 ... A Vs, PacifiC ..errennrveesreennne .
M26 ......... Avs. New MeXico ...cvererrenne ISR
M26 ........ A vs. Creighton ... Lo

M27 ... A vs. California
M27 ... A at San Jose State..............

Y

W 10-1

W 3-0

. . w 3-1

A3 e Penn State w 10-1
A5 ... Illinois State W 1-0
A5 ... Illinois State W 1-0
A6 ... at Northern lllinois.............. W 3-0
A6 ... at Northern lllinois............... IR 6-1
A9 ... at Michigan State
A9 ..at Michigan State..

..at Michigan State..
..at Michigan State

A16.......... at Ohio State
A16......... at Ohio State
A17 ... at Ohio State
A17 ... at Ohio State
A20 .......... at lowa State
A20 .......... at lowa State

A23. at Indiana
A23. at Indiana
A24. at Indiana
A24 ......at Indiana
A27 .........at Minnesota

A30.......... Northwestern
A30.......... Northwestern

M1 ... Northwestern
M1 .. Northwestern
M4 ... Minnesota
M4 ... Minnesota

—==
"
S

M21 ... #Florida State......ceuveveerre
* Arizona State Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

& South Florida Speedline Invite (Tampa, Fla.)

A National Invitational SB Tournament (San Jose, Calif.)

# NCAA Regional (Tallahassee, Fla.)

—
o
w

—
—
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IOWA SOFTBALL

ALL-TIME RESULTS

1994
34-24 Overall, 20-8 Big Ten
F25 .. *vs. San Diego State........... Lereerrennne 6-2
F25 .. * vs. Washington................. L 7-0
F26 ... * Arizona State W 4-2
F26 ... *vs. Sam Houston State.....L.............. 2-0
F27 . *vs. Oklahoma State.......... Lo 8-0
M11 ......... & vs. Central Michigan......W............. 7-0
M11 ... & vs. Western lllinois........... W......7-6 (8)
& vs. North Carolina............. IS 3-2
W 2-0
W 9-2
W 4-0
& vs. Oklahoma State......... Lo 3-1

vs. Toledo W
vs. Toledo L
vs. Connecticut ......ceeveeveeee W
vs. DePaul L
vs. DePaul W
W
W
L

Avs. Bowling Green...........
Avs. Pacific....
A vs. Oklahoma
A vs. Texas A&M....
A vs. Bowling Green...........
A vs. DePaul
A vs. California
at lllinois State
at lllinois State
Michigan State .......cooeveen
Michigan State
Michigan State.
Michigan State
at Penn State
at Penn State
at Penn State.........ccoeuverenee. L...
at Penn State

EEE:EEE'—'—'—EEF

at Western lllinois................
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Northern lllinois....................
Northern lllinois...
at Northwestern...................
at Northwestern...................
at Northwestern...................
at Northwestern...................
Minnesota
Minnesota

rCEEE

—

-

===

==

s-sssss-

M14 ... Ohio State
* Arizona State Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)
& South Florida Speedline Invite (Tampa, Fla.)

A Sacramento State Tournament (Sacramento, Calif.)
# NCAA Regional (Tallahassee, Fla.)

1995

41-26-1 Overall, 18-10 Big Ten,

3rd at WCWS

F24 ....*vs.Tulsa W 10-0
F25 .......* vs. Notre Dame.......ccceuueenne IR 5-2
F25 .......* at Arizona State..

F26 .......* vs. Eastern Michigan

M9 ........... vs. Hofstra
& vs. Yale
& vs. Indiana State...............

& vs. Florida State................

& vs. lllinois-Chicago............ Loorrererinne 4-1
& vs. Robert Morris..............

..& vs. Missouri
..\ vs, Stephen F. Austin
..Avs, Santa Clara........
..\ at San Jose State...
..\ vs. St. Mary’s
Avs. Santa Clara.....eee...
A vs. Bowling Green............

M24 ... vs. Connecticut .....cceceeeeene

M24 ... vs. Connecticut .....ccecverennee IR 1-0
$ vs. Utah State W 7-5
$ vs. Connecticut.........u..... Wi 8-0

.S vs. California ........... L.

..$ vs. Long Beach State L.

.llinois State.....ceeereernerenes L
at Purdue W 4-3
at Purdue W 6-1
at Purdue L 6-2
at Purdue W 3-2
at lowa State L 6-5
at lowa State ......ceeeeerreerennenee | 3-3(8)
Bradley W 4-3
Bradley W 5-0
Michigan ....inecenennn. W......1-0 (9)
Michigan W 2-1
Michigan L 5-1
Michigan ....necenennn. W....3-0 (14)
at Penn State % 7-1
at Penn State % 7-1
at Penn State w 4-0
at Penn State % 7-2
at MinnNesota......ceeeveerernrenes L....2-1(15)
..at Minnesota w 4-3
..Michigan State W 9-0
..Michigan State Wi 10-0
..Michigan State.. Lewn6-5(9)
..Michigan State L 2-0
Northwestern L 9-2
Northwestern .........ccceeuuee... W......9-2 (8)
at Ohio State W 3-0
at Ohio State L 7-6
at Ohio State L 4-3

A30........ W 7-2
M5 W 4-3
M5 ... Indiana L 6-5
M6 ........... INAIANA e, Lo 2-1(8)
M6 ... Indiana W 1-0
M12 ... % vs. Northwestern ............ W 7-5
M13 ........ % at Michigan L 5-1
M13 ... % vs. Northwestern............ W 1-0
M14 ... % at Michigan L 3-2
M19 ... # at Cal St. Sacramento.....W............. 3-0
M20 ........# vs. Fresno State......

M21 ..# vs. Fresno State..

M21 # vs. Fresno State.................

* Arizona State Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

& South Florida Speedline Invite (Tampa, Fla.)

A San Jose State Tournament (San Jose, Calif.)

$ Capitol City Tournament (Sacramento, Calif.)

% Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)

# NCAA Regional (Sacramento, Calif.)

! Women’s College World Series (Oklahoma City, Okla.)

1996

49-19 Overall, 17-7 Big Ten

3rd at WCWS
at Mesa CC w 16-1
at S. Mtn. CC w 10-1
vs. Cal Poly SLO ......covveererenne Lovorrrrerenene 4-0
Arizona State 12-5
vs. lowa State 7-6

...vs. Wisconsin 13-1

vs. Ball State 4-0
vs. Robert Morris ......ccceeeee Wi 11-0
vs. Virginia 8-3
vs. Western Michigan........W............. 6-0
vs. Western lllinois........c.... W........ 6-4 (9)

vs. Temple
..vs. Notre Dame.......ccccoeuuuuee
......Vs. South Carolina
v VS, UCLA

...at Cal-State Hayward .........

.......at Cal-State Hayward .......W............. 4-3
..at St. Mary’s 8-7
at St. Mary’s 8-0
vs. Utah 6-1
vs. Utah 8-3
vs. California 1-0
vs. Utah 1-0
vs. Toledo.......ceercrrrenrrerrcnnes Wi 3-1(8)
...vs. Pacific 1-0
...vs. California 2-1
...at Cal-State Sacramento..W............. 4-1
at Cal-State Sacramento....L.............. 1-0
at lllinois State.......ccceevveenne W......1-0 (9)
at lllinois State W 3-1
at Michigan W 6-2
at Michigan L 3-1
at Michigan L 3-1
St. Ambrose W 10-0
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

A4 ....St. Ambrose w 10-0 | M21......5 vs. Toledo w 14-1 | M7 ...&vs. Florida A&M .. LW 2-1(9)
A6 ....Ohio State W 8-0 | M22......5 vs. California W 5-2 | M7 ..& vs. Florida Atlantic........... L1 1-0
Ohio State W 4-1 S vs. Nebraska..........oouueneee. W & vs. Missouri W 5-1
Ohio State W 2-0 $ vs. Kansas W & at South Florida................. IS 3-2
lowa State w 7-1 vs. Western Oregon............ w at St. Mary’s (Calif.) .coooceunee... W....13-5 (6)
lowa State w 7-5 vs. Western Oregon............ w at St. Mary’s (Calif.) ..ot I 2-1
at Indiana L 1-0 vs. Kansas L $ vs. Pacific W 4-2
at Indiana W 5-1 vs. Kansas $ vs. Oregon W 3-2
at Indiana L 2-1 vs. Bowling Green............... Luverrrerine s $ vs. Texas A&M ......ovveveunnne {117 — 2-1
at Wisconsin W 7-2 at Purdue W $ vs. Hawaii W 6-2
at Wisconsin W 10-2 at Purdue.....eeeeererrnee W ..$ at Sacramento State........ L1 8-5
Northern lllinois.................. W 5-0 ..at Purdue W ..$ vs. California W 4-2
Penn State W 8-0 ..Illinois State W ..$ vs. Nebraska W 2-1
Penn State W 12-1 lllinois State W at Michigan State ................. Lo 2-1
Penn State W 9-0 Michigan W at Michigan State.................. Lo 4-0
at Northwestern .................. {117 — 7-2 Michigan W at Michigan State.................. L
at Northwestern ................. W, 11-1 Indiana w UW-Green Bay .....cocccomeeee W....12-0 (5)
at Michigan State................. {117 — 4-1 Indiana W at Western lllinois................ {117 — 4-1
at Michigan State. ................. Loereererenne 2-0 Wisconsin W Penn State L 2-0
....at Michigan State................. W....8-4 (10) ...Wisconsin w Penn State................ W...... 2-1(8)
...Minnesota W 6-0 ...at Ohio State W Penn State W 1-0
Minnesota L 6-2 ...at Ohio State ......cevvveennee. W.. Northern lllinois W....... 1-0 (9)
Purdue Lee. 3-1(8) ...at Ohio State w . ..at lllinois State w 8-6
Purdue W 3-1 ..at Minnesota W 4-2 | A11......Ohio State W 3-0
Purdue W 7-0 at Minnesota W 1-0 | Al1....... Ohio State W 2-0
M10.......... % vs. Minnesota...........cou..... L 8-6 Michigan State W 5-4 | Al12.. Ohio State W 4-3
M11 ......... % vs. Indiana W 2-0 Michigan State .......ccooeveuneee Wi 10-0 | Al4... Minnesota W 1-0
M11 ... % vs. Minnesota.......c.cveeune. | IR 3-0 Michigan State W 86 | Al4.. Minnesota W 2-0
M17 ... #vs. UNLV A 8-0 Northwestern \ 8-0 | Al6....... lowa State L 2-1
M18..... # vs. Oklahoma W 1-0 Northwestern W 82 | Al8... at Indiana W 4-1
M19..... # vs. Oklahoma W 7-2 ...at Penn State W 5-1 | A18.......atIndiana W 3-2
M23 .......' vs. Arizona L 5-2 ...at Penn State \ 4-3 | A19......atIndiana L 6-5
M25 ........' vs. Michigan W 3-2 ...at Penn State W 19-1 | A21......atWisconsin W 11-5
M25 ........! vs. California W 1-0 %Purdue W 2-0 | A21.. at Wisconsin W 4-0
M26 .........! vs. Arizona L 10-2 %Michigan L 3-2 | A23.... Creighton W 5-2
% Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.) %Michigan State ........ccco... 1LV 4-3 | A23 ... Creighton W 4-1
fV':CAA Regional (lowa City, lowa) . %Michigan L 42 | A25....... at Michigan L 6-0
'Women'’s College World Series (Oklahoma City, Okla.) #DePaul W 21 | A25 at Michigan L 7-0
1997 #Utah w 3-1 | A29.... at Northwestern .............. L....4-3(12)
52-9 Overall, 22-0 Big Ten #DePaul W 6-2 | A29... at Northwestern............... [I\T— 8-1
5th at WCWS W 3-2 | M2 Purdue W 4-0
vs. Toledo L 5-1 | M2 Purdue W 5-4
vs. Toledo M : : L 7-6 | M3 Purdue L 4-2
Arizona State Classic (Tempe, Ariz.) M8 ... % vs. Northwestern........... VL — 5-2
*vs. Auburn...... & South Florida Speedline Invite (Tampa, Fla.) M8 o ichi ~
% Fla) 1 M8 ... 6 at Michigan W 1-0
vs. Notre Dame.. A Indiana Invite (Bloomington, Ind.)) M9 % at Michi L 6-
% . ‘ ' | M9..... gan 1
at Arizona State..... $ Capitol City Tournament (Sacramento, Calif.) M9 % at Michi L 5.1
... *vs. Indiana w % Big Ten Tournament (lowa City, lowa) | = """ o at Michigan
& v, iN0is-ChiCagO wvoes W e 2-0 | #NCAA Regional (Lincoln, Neb)) M15........ & vs. Oregon w >-2
&vs. Virginia W 8-0 | !Women's College World Series (Oklahoma City, Okla) | M16 ... # at Nebraska L 1-0
&vs. Florida s w 80 1998 ’,‘\A,A]r?zc.)-.r;g.slfa:e&(:%rsesgcz?empe, Ariz.) . 102
& vs. Western Mlchlgan ..... W 4-0 39-19 Overall, 14-9 Big Ten & South Florida Invite (Tampa, Fla.)
&vs. Cenjcral Michigan......L...... 4-2 1 % vs. Wisconsin W 1-0 | $ Capitol City Tournament (Sacramento, Calif)
& vs. Florida State............... W 7-1 F21 * at Arizona State L a0 | % Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)
...&vs. South Carolina............. | IS 2-0 F % vs. llinois State............ Lo 1- # NCAA Regional (Lincoln, Neb.)
A vs. Kentucky W g0 | F22 e s. lllinois State.......coceee Lunnceee 0
A vs. DePaul W 8-1 F22 ... * vs. Ball State W 4-3 | 1999
A at Indiana W 40 M5 ... & vs. Mississippi.Stéte ........ Wi 4-2 | 42-26-1Overall, 14-10 Big Ten
$ vs. Harvard W 13-6 M5 ... & vs. Western Michigan....W.....8-0 (5) | F19 .. *ys. Michigan State..
$ vs. Pacific W 40 M6 ... & vs.Tenn.-Chattanooga...W............. 6-1 | F19 ... * vs. lllinois State......
M6 ... & at South Florida................. IR 4-0
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

.......... *vs. San Jose State.. M5 ...at Minnesota L 6-5 ...Michigan State......cccrueeee. W.....ccc.e. 3-2
.......... *at Arizona State M5 .........at Minnesota W 4-2 <. NOrthern lowa w 3-0
.......... *vs. San Jose State M8 ..........Michigan State.......cccceceee. Lovereerenn. 8-5 | A26 ..........at lowa State W 4-3
........... & vs. Maryland W M8 .........Michigan State......cceeueee. W............ 5-3 | A28...........PenN State W 3-2
........... & vs. Alabama W M9 ..........Michigan State........cceeee.. W...........10-0 | A28...........Penn State L 2-1
........... & vs. Florida A&M W M14 ........% vs. Michigan State.........W...........5-3 | A29.........Ohio State W 10-2
........... & vs. lllinois-Chicago..........W M14 ........% at Michigan L 8-0 | A30.........0Ohio State W 4-1
........... & vs. South Carolina........ccco.Luceonnncee. M15 ........% vs. Penn State......cceceeee. Loveseeeen. 1-0 | M2 ...........at Drake W 3-0
........... &vs. Purdue W * Louisville Slugger Classic (Tempe, Ariz.) M2 at Drake w 7-0
........... & VS. MiSSISSIPPI wevveeeeereerrvennes L & USF Speedline Invite (Tampa, Fla.) M6 ..........at Northwestern ... Lovrrrrrnnnenr. 6-2
.......... Avs.Texas Tech....... " National Invitational SB Tournament (San Jose, Calif) | \7 at Northwestern .. W

......... A at San Jose State...... W ?@?;J;gyc:g;;;rcn(Tcr:xanéi(tS;clgm)emo’ Calif) M11 .........% Northwestern................ W

......... A vs. UW-Green Bay W % Big Ten Tournament (Ann A'rbor, Mich, M12.........% Michigan w

......... Avs. UC-Santa Barbara.....W M13 .........% Michigan L

......... Avs. Utah L 2000 M18 .........# Bethune-Cookman.........W

......... Avs. Arizona State ... W 46-15 Overall, 14-4 Big Ten M19. ........# Florida State L

......... Avs. Purdue w F18 .........* vs. lllinois State......coceeee M20 ........# Canisius w

......... Avs, Utah w *vs. Michigan State............ M20 ........# Florida State L

--------- $ vs. Kansas W *vs. Eastern lllinois.............. * Arizona State Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

......... $ vs. Rutgers w * at Arizona State................. & Southern Classic (Cannondale, Ill.)

--------- $ vs. SW Missouri State...... W * vs. Eastern I1liN0Is ........... * South Florida Speediine Invite (Tampa, Fla.) |

L. $ Kia Klassic Softball Tournament (Fullerton, Calif.)
--------- $ vs. Nebraska W ...&vs. Northern lllinois. " Hawkeye Classic (lowa City, lowa)
T o ye Classic (lowa City, lowa
.......... $ vs. Southern lllinois........W ...&at Southern lllinois.......... % Big Ten Tournament (lowa City, lowa)
--------- $ vs. Michigan L ...&vs. Louisville # NCAA Regionals (Los Angeles, Calif.)

......... $ vs. Southern lllinois........ W ..&vs. Eastern liNOiS ...
--------- $ vs. Michigan T ..\ vs. Tennessee Tech
......... @ Northern Illinois................ Lccccceseeenn 43 A vs. Georgia 2001 )
......... @ UW-Green Bay.......cccoooc.. W..ooeerrr. 5-1 A vs. Ball State 49-14 Overall, 16-4 Big Ten
......... @ Drake W 4-2 Avs.Temple 7th at WCWS
......... @ Northern Illinois................ Lcccccssessrs. 6-2 A vs. Oklahoma State :VS- BYU - w 8-1
......... @ Indian Hills CC...cccvv: W 1-0 A vs. Florida L ; vs. lllinois State.......cccoooeie. Lovsssssnnnn. 2-0
~.at Penn State L 3-1 at San Diego State ............ [I— Vs BYU o
@t PENN State L 3-2 $vs. Louisiana-Lafayette.....L.... - at Arizona State.....
............ at Penn State L 1-0 $ vs. Washington ..... -..” vs. Michigan State
............ at lowa State w 2-0 $ vs. Fresno State..... &atTexas AGM.....
............ at lowa State L 1-0 $ vs. Arizona State... &vs. llinois State.............
.......... at Ohio State W 3-0 $ vs. Hawaii M vs. UC-Santa Barbara
---------- at Ohio State w 2-0 - UW-Green Bay....ceoeeeeee Wieorrnrs M vs. Southern lllinois........
.......... at Ohio State L 8-7 - Creighton w A vs. California
.......... at Northern lllinois.............W............3-0 - Eastern inois.....ooeevvvceeese W Avs. V'fglnla Tech .
.......... at Northern [1lin0is.....ccccce. Lverressicn 7-2 - Creighton w Avs. Arizona State........eee Lo 3-2
.......... lllinois State w 4-3 Missouri W Avs. Purdue
.......... lllinois State L 2-0 Missouri w ~.\Vs. Virginia Tech.
.......... Indiana w 2-1 at Minnesota W . VS, Arlgona.State
.......... Indiana W 7-2 at Minnesota W ..\vs. California...........
.......... Indiana W 5-1 _.at Wisconsin W at Sacramento State.........L..cccc.... 6-5
.......... Creighton L 2-0 at Wisconsin W at Sacramento State........W...........4-2
---------- Creighton w 3-1 at I1linois State .....evereeerssee W 3 vs. BYU
.......... Northwestern W 2-0 at lllinois State W $ vs. Texas Tech....vmnccers Loveeecn 9-1 (5)
----------- Northwestern L 4-1 Detroit-Mercy e Worrsers 3 vs. San Jose State
weem:Michigan L 5-3 lowa State W $vs.Ole M!ss .........................
.......... Michigan w 2-1 at Indiana W .3 vs. Ole Miss
.......... Michigan L 7-0 at Indiana W ....$ vs. California .. .
.......... Western lllinois L 3-0 at Purdue W e vs. Texas =Tl F——
.......... Wisconsin w 2-0 at Purdue L . llinois State
---------- Wisconsin L 4-3 at Western I1lin0is ... Locversnrs L —
........... at Purdue W 4-3 Michigan L at Oh!o State
........... at Purdue W 4-2 Michigan w at Ohio State
........... at Purdue w 9-3 Michigan State w at Penn State

Al e at Penn State........ceuuee.
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A3 . ..at Northern lowa... LW,
A3 . ..at Northern lowa w
A6 ... Wisconsin W
A6 ... Wisconsin W
A7 e Minnesota......ccceevereeervernnnee W
A8 ... Minnesota W 2-1
Al4 .. at lllinois L 1-0
Al5 ... at lllinois L 3-0
A17 . Western lllinois.........ceuee. W....... 1-0 (8)
A18 ... lowa State L 6-4
A20 Purdue w 7-1
A20 Purdue W......5-4 (9)
A21 Indiana W....11-0 (5)
A22 Indiana W....11-0 (5)
A27 ... at Michigan State................. 1L — 4-1
A27 ... at Michigan State................. |17 — 3-0
A28 ... at Michigan.......cceeeeeeneeees W....... 1-0 (8)
A29... at Michigan W 1-0
M2 Drake W 6-0
M2 Drake W....10-2 (6)
M5 ..Northwestern W 3-0
M6 ..Northwestern L 2-1
M10 2WiISCONSIN e W......8-0 (6)
M10 .........%Michigan L 6-1
M11 ... %lllinois W 7-1
M12 ... %Michigan W 2-1
M17 ... #lllinois State w 2-1
M18 ... #DePaul W 7-4
M19 ... #Notre Dame W 6-0
M20 ......... #Notre Dame W 6-2
JTUCLA L 2-0
......... 1LSU L 2-1

* Louisville Slugger Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

& Aggie Il Invitational (College Station, Texas)

A Nat'l Invitational SB Tournament (Sunnydale, Calif.)
$ Capitol City Tournament (Sacramento, Calif.)

% Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)

# NCAA Regionals (lowa City, lowa)

! College World Series (Oklahoma City, Okla.)

2002
36-20 Overall, 12-4 Big Ten

F15 *vs. Oklahoma State........... | IR -
F15 ..* at Arizona State...
F16 .*vs. lllinois State....

F16 ... ¥ vs. Michigan State............
F17 e * vs. Oklahoma State.......... W

F23 ... & vs. Drexel w

F23 ... vs. Ball State w

F23 & vs. Boston College........... Wi
F24 ... & at Georgia State............... W
F24 & vs. Tennessee.......ccuweeeee W..e.

M8 ..\ vs. Syracuse W

M8 A vs, Georgia Tech ... Lierrerrrinne -
M8 .......... Avs. UCLA L

M9 ... Avs, California ..eeeeeens |17 —
M9 .......... Avs. UCLA w

MO .......... A vs. Arizona State ... | IR 1-5
M16 ......... vs. Temple W 11-0
M16 ......... vs. Temple W 6-2

M24 ... $ vs. FL-International........... IS 0-1

M27 ........ Illinois State L
M27 ........ Illinois State W
M29.......... Indiana W 4-1
M30......... Indiana W

1-5

M31 ......... UW-Green Bay .....ccccoeuvvuneee Wi 10-0
M31 ......... UW-Green Bay W 6-4
A2 ... ...at Western lllinois................ |11 8-2
A5 ... at lllinois W 8-2
A6 ... at lllinois W 5-4
A7 . at Purdue W 3-2
A7 . at Purdue W 2-1
A10......... at Drake W 10-0
A10......... at Drake W 12-3
Al2... Ohio State L 0-2
Al3 ... Ohio State L 2-4
Al4 .. Penn State W 5-0
Al4 .. Penn State w 2-0
A16 ... at lowa State w 10-4
A19.... Michigan State W 6-5
A20.......... Michigan State L 3-5
A21 ... Michigan L 1-3
A24 ... Northern lowa W 8-0
Northern lowa W 9-1

at Wisconsin W 5-2
...Creighton W 4-3

...at Northwestern ... LW 4-3

..at Northwestern ................. W 8-3
%lllinois L 2-3
M10.......... %Penn State L 0-6
M16 ......... #Notre Dame L 2-3
M17 ......... #lllinois-Chicago.....cc...u... L/\7— 3-1
M17 ... #Nebraska L 0-3

* Arizona State Tournament (Tempe, Ariz.)

& Georgia State Tournament (Atlanta, Ga.)

A Nat'l Invitational SB Tournament (Pleasanton, Calif.)
$ Florida Atlantic Tournament (Boca Raton, Fla.)

% Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)

# NCAA Regionals (lowa City, lowa)

2003

44-15 Overall, 13-4 Big Ten

F14 ... *vs. lllinois State.......ccceeuene. IR 3-5

F15 ... *vs, Utah State......cccceeveenene W.......8-0 (6)

F15 ... * at Arizona State........co.u...... ISR 1-5

F16 ... *vs. lllinois State.......ccceeueee. (I 0-1(9)

F16 ... * at Arizona State..........coou.... (I 0-8 (5)

F22 . & at Georgia State............... W......4-0 (8)
& vs. Marshall 2 (

1(
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vs. $ Texas A&M.......
@ at San Diego State
@ vs. Nevada

@ vs. Eastern Kentucky....W............. 6-2
@ vs. San Diego State......... Wi 4-2
at Sacramento State........... W 4-1
......... I Sacramento State...........W............ 7-2
......... 'vs. Utah State......cceceeveeeeee. W........9-0 (5)
......... Ivs. UNLV L 0-1
......... l'vs. Eastern Kentucky.......W............5-0
lvs. Long Island.......ccceecune. [/17— 3-1
lvs. California W 4-3
Illinois State W 5-0
Illinois State W 3-0
Minnesota w 1-0
Minnesota w 7-1
Wisconsin w 4-2
Wisconsin w 8-1
at Northern lowa............ Lo 7-9
at Michigan State.................. L 1-7
William Penn W 3-0
at Penn State W 4-1

at Penn State.........ccoeuverunee.

at Ohio State
at Ohio State
lowa State ..., L...3-4(12)
Purdue W 2-0
Purdue....eeeecenee W......9-0 (6)
INAIANA oo W......8-0 (6)
Indiana W 9-0
Drake W......8-0(5)
Drake W....10-1 (6)
Northwestern L 0-3
Northwestern L 0-2
1T Yo W......8-0 (6)
Illinois W 7-0
Western lllinois........cc.ceuvennne W 6-0
Kentucky L 4-7
%lllinois W 3-2
%Northwestern.................. W 2-1
%Northwestern................. W 2-0
#Pacific W 5-0
#Hofstra W 3-0
#Washington..........ceceeeeenn. L....0-11(5)
#Nebraska W 2-1
M18.......... #Washington.........ceceeeeenn. L....0-11(6)

* Arizona State Tournament (Tempe, Ariz.
& Georgia State Tournament (Atlanta, Ga.
A Louisville Tournament (Louisville, Ky.)

S Florida State Tournament (Tallahassee, Fla.)

@ San Diego State Tournament (San Diego, Calif.)

! Sacramento State Tournament (Sacramento, Calif.)
% Big Ten Tournament (lowa City, lowa)

# NCAA Regionals (Lincoln, Neb.)

2004
39-25 Overall, 14-6 Big Ten
F20 ... *vs. Wisconsin L 3-6

vs. lllinois State.................. Wi 7-3
vs. Utah State




*vs. Arizona State................ | IS 0-3
& vs. Toledo w 3-0
.& vs. Western Kentucky....W............. 3-0
.&at Louisville w 4-0
.&at Louisville L 0-2
A VS, BaylOr . Lo 3-4(9)
A vs, Boston w 4-0
A vs. Northern lllinois......... W 5-1
A vs. Chattanooga.......cce...... Loverreerrrenne 0-1
A vs. Troy State ..ceecinnee W......2-1(8)
A vs. Tenn.-Chattanooga....L.............. 0-1
Avs. Tennessee Tech.......... Luvrerrrenrens 0-1
% vs. Washington............... Liverreerrrenne 2-8

% vs. Santa Clara..................
.% vs. Syracuse...
.% vs. California..
.% vs. Arizona State...
at Sacramento State...........
at Sacramento State...........
.$ vs. Saint Mary’s.......

.$ vs. Utah State......
.$ vs. Long Beach State . .
$vs.Long Island ... Lveoecrrnnnee
$ vs. Nevada
.at lllinois State
# Wisconsin
.# Ball State
# Ball State .....cceceeveerreerrerenee
# Wisconsin
.at Drake
.Northwestern
.Northwestern
Michigan State......cccccenn.
Michigan State......cccocnn.
.Northern lllinois.................
.at Indiana
.at Indiana
at Purdue
at Purdue
at lowa State
Coe College .

.Michigan

Michigan

Northern lowa

Penn State......coeveveeerennee.

Penn State

.Ohio State.....ccveerverreerreernnnens Lo 3-5(9)

.Ohio State w 4-0

.at Western lllinois............... W 5-1

at Minnesota L 0-2

at Minnesota w 6-2

.at Wisconsin w 1-0

.at Wisconsin w 5-0

William Penn.......cceereerene. W....10-0 (5)

at lllinois L 0-2

at lllinois L 2-5

.@ Ohio State L 1-5

I Mississippi State .......cc.veee. Lueene 1-2(8)

. Maine w 2-0
......... I Creighton.......ccceeeceeeennnenc L. 4-8 (10)

* Arizona State Tournament (Tempe, Ariz.)

& Louisville Tournament (Louisville, Ky.)

A Speedline Tournament (Tampa, Fla.)

% National Invitational Softball Tournament (San Jose,
Calif.)

$ Capitol Classic (Sacramento, Calif.)

#Hawkeye Classic (lowa City, lowa)

@ Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)

I NCAA Regionals (Lincoln, Neb.)

2005
50-14 Overall, 12-6 Big Ten

F12 .......* vs.Virginia Tech.....cceeee
F12 ......* at Stetson
F13 e * vs. Virginia Tech.................
F13 * at Stetson

F18 ......&vs.Long Island................

F18 .......&at Arizona State..

F26 ........A vs. Minnesota.................

F26 ... A Louisville

F27 . A VS, MiSSOUI wvuverererererernne Lo -

F27 ... A vs. Ball State.......coeeveneee. W......8-0 (6)
M4 ... % vs. Georgia Southern....W............. 6-0
M4 .........% vs. Georgia Southern....W............ 6-0
M5 ... % vs. Auburn L 1-2
M5 ... % vs. Middle Tennessee ... W............. 3-1
M5 ... % vs. Gardner Webb............ W.......9-1 (5)
M6 ... % vs. Virginia Tech............... LVJT— 3-1
M6 ..% vs. Auburn

Al at Michigan

A2 at Michigan

A3 ... at Northwestern.................. L....1-11(5)
A3 ... at Northwestern.................. IS 0-2
A6 ... at Northern lllinois.............. W 8-2
A8 Purdue W 3-2
A9 Purdue L 1-2
A10........ Indiana W 5-0
A10........ INdiaNa ..o W......3-0 (8)
A13... William Penn W 6-0
Al15....... at Ohio State W 4-1
A16 ...at Ohio State W 6-2
A17 ... at Penn State W 3-1
A17 ... at Penn State W 5-1
A19 ... lowa State W 4-0
A24 ... South Dakota State............. W.......8-0 (5)
A24 ... South Dakota State............. W.... 14-1 (5)

A26 ... at Western lllinois................ Wi 8-0
A29 ... Wisconsin L 3-6
A29 ... Wisconsin W 5-1
M1 ... Minnesota W 2-0
M1 ... Minnesota W 6-3
M5 Drake W 1-0
M7 ... Illinois W 4-3
M8 ... Illinois L 7-8
M13 ... ! Penn State W 1-0
M4 .. I Northwestern...........coouee... W......2-1 (8)
M14 ... ! Michigan L 2-7
M20 ......... ~ Nebraska L 0-4
M21 ... ~ Creighton ... W......2-1(8)
M21 ......... ~ Nebraska W 1-0
M22 ... ~Washington L 0-2

* Stetson Invite (Deland, Fla.)

& Littlewood Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

A Marriott Red & Black Tourney (Louisville, Ky.)

% Buzz Classic (Atlanta, Ga.)

$ Nat'l Invitational SB Tournament (Sunnyvale, Calif.)
#Pacific Mini Tourney (Stockton, Calif.)

+ Capitol Classic (Sacramento, Calif.)

@ Hawkeye Classic (lowa City, lowa)

1 Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)

~ NCAA Regionals (Lincoln, Neb.)

2006

39-22 Overall, 12-7 Big Ten

F10 e * vs. Georgia W 6-5
F10 e * vs. Florida International .\W............. 1-0
F11 e *vs. North Carolina............. W......3-2(8)
F11 e *vs. Arkansas L 0-1
F12 e *vs. Arkansas W 5-1
F17 e & vs. lllinois State................ Wi 9-3
F17 ... & at Arizona State................. Luererene 4-5
F18 e & vs. lllinois State................ W...10-2 (5)

F18 ... & at Arizona State
F19 ... & at Arizona State
F24 ... A vs. Louisiana-Lafayette...

F24 ... A VS, TENNESSEE ...
M4 ... % at Northern lllinois.........
M4 ... % vs. Southern lllinois
M5 ... % vs.lllinois-Chicago ...

M11......... $ vs. St. Frandis...........
M11 ... $ vs. San Jose State............

M12 ... $vs. Arizona State............ T 0-3
M12 ... $vs. Santa Clara.......

M15.......... at Sacramento State....

M15 ... at Sacramento State............L.....

M17 ......... +vs. Long Island................... Luvrrerenens 1-7
M18 ... + vs. Nevada W 5-0
M18....... + at California L 0-1
M19 ... + vs. Syracuse L 2-5
M24 ... @ Loyola Chicago................ /17— 5-0
M25.......... @ South Dakota State........ W...5-3(10)
M25.......... @ North Dakota State........ Wi 3-0
M26 ......... @ Ball State W 5-0
M29 ......... Upper Iowa.....eceeecererneennes W.......8-0 (5)
M31 ... at lllinois W 9-0
Al . at lllinois W 7-4
A2 . at Northwestern.................... Lo 1-3
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at Northwestern.................... L....2-12(5)
at lowa State w 3-2
.Minnesota w 2-0
.Minnesota w 3-0
.North Dakota State............. W 4-0
North Dakota State............. W 6-1
at Western lllinois................ W 5-2
Michigan L 0-3
Michigan W 1-0
.Michigan State......cccceuvuunue LA — 4-1
Michigan State........ccceevvenne Loverrerrrenne 4-8
at Drake w 4-2
Northern lllinois................... W 5-4
at Purdue w 8-1
.at Purdue w 3-2
atIndiana .. L....4-12 (6)
.at Indiana w 3-2
Northern lowa.........ccouue.... W...11-0(5)
Ohio State w 5-2
.Penn State w 4-3
.Penn State......ccvereeernnnns L. 0-1(6)

.South Dakota State..
South Dakota State
at Wisconsin
. .at Wisconsin
M12.........% vs. Indiana..
M19 ........# Nebraska......cceeveereerrerrrnee.
M20 ......... # lllinois State
* Diamond Fun & Sun Classic (Miami, Fla.)

& Littlewood Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

A NFCA Leadoff Classic (Columbus, Ga.)

% Coach B Classic (Carbondale, Ill.)

$ Nat'l Invitational SB Tournament (Sunnyvale, Calif.)
+ Capitol Classic (Sacramento, Calif.)

@ Hawkeye Classic (lowa City, lowa)

% Big Ten Tournament (Evanston, Il1.)

# NCAA Regionals (lowa City, lowa)

2007

37-21 Overall, 10-7 Big Ten

*vs. Howard .......ceveerveerenn. W...11-0(5)
* VS, Marist....eeeeererereree W......8-0 (5)
*vs. Marist W 5-2
.* at Stetson L 3-5
.* at Stetson w 4-1
.&vs. UC Riverside............... LV 9-1

.& at Arizona State.
.&vs. ldaho State.................
A vs. Kent State
A vs. Kansas
A at Louisville....ererene.

'vs. Gardner-Webb.............. LV 5-3
.I'vs. Boston L 5-7

M10 ......... $ vs. Cal Poly L 0-6
M10 ... $atSantaClara........ LA 2-1
M11 ... $ vs.San Jose State.

M13.... vs. Colorado State .. vl 0-1(9)
M13.... vs. Colorado State................ Lovererreenene 4-5
M15 ... +vs. BYU W 4-0
M16 ... + vs. Georgia Southern.....W.......9-0 (6)
M16 ......... +vs. Mercer w 13-6
M17 ... + vs. Santa Clara................... W 3-1
M17 ......... + vs. Cal Poly L 3-8
M23 ... # South Dakota State......... W 4-1
M24 ... # North Dakota State......... W 3-0
M24 ... # Ball State W 9-2

L
A15 ........Michigan State W 6-2
A15 .........Michigan State W 7-2
A18........Upper lowa......ewverereeerennne W...10-0 (5)
A20 Penn State w 1-0
A21 Penn State w 7-0
A22.........0hio State W 7-3
A22.........0hio State L 0-1
A27 .........at Northwestern. ................... Lovererrenene 1-5
A28...... at Northwestern.................... IR 1-2
A29.... Western lllinois W 5-1
M2 Drake W 1-0
M5 Illinois W......7-6 (8)
M11 ... %Purdue L 1-4

* Stetson Invite (Deland, Fla.)

& Littlewood Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

A Red & Black Tourney (Louisville, Ky.)

! Buzz Classic (Woodstock, Ga.)

$ Nat'l Invitational SB Tournament (Sunnyvale, Calif.)
+ Capitol Classic (Sacramento, Calif)

# Hawkeye Classic (lowa City, lowa)

% Big Ten Tournament (Ann Arbor, Mich.)

2008

42-20 Overall, 14-6 Big Ten

F15 .. *vs. Western lllinois............ W 2-0
F16 ... *vs. Northern lowa............. W 1-0
F16 ..*vs.Tennessee Tech............ W..... 1-0 (8)
F17 .. *vs. Arkansas L 3-5
F17 .......* vs. Drake W 4-1
F22 ... & vs. Miami (OH) ........ceuue. Wi 3-2
F22 ... & vs. Buffalo W 6-1
F23 ......&vs. lllinois State............... W 2-0
F23 .......&at Arizona State................. Lurerreerenne 0-1
F24 .....&vs. Radford W 5-4
F29 ... Avs. North Carolina............. IS 0-1
F29 ... A vs. Tennessee Tech.......... W 8-1
M1 ... Avs. DePaul.....eeeeeerinne (I 3-4(8)
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V7 — @ vs. Utah Valley..
M8 ... @ at UC Riverside.

W 11-0 (6)

M8 ... @ vs. Buffalo..........

M9 ... @ vs. Utah Valley.................. W...11-1(5)
M14 ... $vs. Elon w 6-0
M15 ... $ vs. Bowling Green............ [/\T— 2-0
M15 ... Svs.Cornell..rrennrrennns Lo 0-1(8)

M16 ... $ vs. Cornell
M16 ... $ at Stetson

at lowa State
at Michigan
at Michigan
at Penn State
at Penn State
Illinois State
Michigan State.
Michigan State
Northwestern
Northwestern
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
at Minnesota

at Minnesota.......ccccoeuerenneee L...0-1(13)
at Drake L...3-4(12)
Northern lowa W 5-4
at Purdue W 3-2
at Purdue W 8-5
at Indiana L 2-3

L

..................... Wi
W
W

* Metrodome Classic (Minneapolis, Minn.)
& Littlewood Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

A NaFCA Leadoff Classic (Columbus, Ga.)
@ Amy S. Harrison Classic (Riverside, Calif.)
$ Stetson Spring Classic (DelLand, Fla.)

% Big Ten Tournament (Evanston, Ill.)

# NCAA Regionals (lowa City, lowa)

2009

42-16 Overall, 13-7 Big Ten

[SCY— *vs. Stephen F. Austin.......W.......8-0 (6)
[SCY— * vs. Florida State........cooee..... Luvrreeenes 0-6

29



* at Texas w 4-1
* at Texas L 2-3
*vs. Stephen F. Austin.......W 3-1
.&vs. ldaho State.......

.&vs. Kent State......
& vs. lllinois State..
& at Arizona State................. | IS 2-5
& vs.Tenn.-Chattanooga...W.......8-0 (6)
A vs. Drexel w 4-0
A vs. MempPhis ...oveeevennnens W......8-0(5)
A vs. Miami (Ohio)............... W 5-0
A vs. Buffalo w 4-0
A at Kennesaw State........... W......8-0(5)
@ vs. Longwood......cc.ceervenne Wi 6-0
@VS. UCLA ... L 1-2(8)
.@ at Long Beach State......W....
.@ vs. Florida International W....
<oenat Cal State Fullerton.......... W...
M13 ... $ vs. Hartford W

M13 ... S at StetsoN....rveerrenienns I 5-6 (8)
M14 .......5 vs. Cornell ... W...11-3 (5)
M14 ........$ vs. Hartford W 10-0
M15 ........5 vs. Cornell W 5-3
M17

M17

M18....

M19 ........at Central Florida..

M22 ........South Dakota.... W W......9-0 (5)
M22 ... South Dakota.......ccceevveereneee W....15-0 (5)
M25 ... at lllinois State L 1-2
M28 ........at Ohio State L 0-3
M29 ......... at Ohio State.....ceerverenee. W...12-4 (6)
Illinois w 1-0
Illinois W......9-1 (6)
Penn State L 0-1
.Penn State L 1-2
.lowa State w 7-1
Western lllinois........cc.coeuuee... W......9-1 (6)
at Purdue w 3-0
at Purdue w 4-0
at Northwestern.................... Lo 5-6 (9)
at Northwestern................... L....5-16(5)

.at Michigan State.
at Michigan State
at Northern lowa
at Indiana ...
at Indiana ...
Drake

at Michigan
.at Michigan
WiSCONSIN ...oiererererererienens
WiSCONSIN ...oiererererererienens
.Minnesota w
.Minnesota w 3-0
#vs. Auburn L

# vs. Boston L 1-3
* Time Warner Cable Texas Inviational (Austin, Texas)
& Littlewood Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

A K-Club Classic (Kennesaw, Ga.)

@ Long Beach Tournament (Lakewood, Calif.)

$ Stetson Classic (DeLand, Fla.)
I Stetson Hatter Roundup (Deland, Fla.)
# NCAA Regionals (Atlanta, Ga.)

2010
.............. Overall, 10-9 Big Ten
*vs. .Arkansas L
.. *vs. Western lllinois............ |
*vs. Drake

*vs. lowa State

*vs. Drake

& vs. Texas State......cceuueeee
..&vs. Rutgers

..&vs. lllinois State

Marla Looper

Head Coach: 2011-Present
Record at lowa: 132-183-1
Big Ten Record: 53-83

2011

1-2 27-24 Overall, 9-11 Big Ten

2-1 FI11 e *vs. .Lipscomb .......coeverrrenne Loeerrrrrnene 4-5
F1T v *vs. Maryland w 1-0
F12 . * vs. East Carolina ................. L 0-1
F12 . * at #3/4 Georgia ......coveeueen. Lorrennne 1-8
F13 . *vs. lllinois State.. SO I 4-13

F18 ... & vs. Idaho State .. W
F18 .. & vs. Seattle University.....W
W

.&at Arizona State................. R F25 . % vs. Albany
A vs. Alabama L F25 oo % at Florida Gulf Coast......W
Avs .Maryland.....coeenees L....1-11(5) F26 ... % vs. UMBC w

..\ vs. Arkansas L 231 26 .. % vs. Eastern Michigan.....W

- vs North Carolina State W......... 3-1 F27 e % vs. Southern Illinois ........

..\ vs. Georgia Tech................ Luree 8-9 (8) M4 A vs. #14/16 Stanford.......
@ at Cal State Northridge..L............ 7 M4 . A at Cal State Fullerton.....W........... 5-1
@ at Cal State Northridge. W M5 . Avs. #10/11 California.....Love... 2-6

..@ vs. Cal State Bakersfield.L... M5 A vs. IPFW L 0-4
$ vs. Western Kentucky .....L... M6 ... A vs. Murray State............. Lo 2-7 (8)
$ vs.Virginia Tech W M1T o, @ vs. Liberty L 1-3
$ VS. SYracuse.....ooeveeeermsereenne I 2-3(8) MIT o @ at Stetson W 2-3
vs. Syracuse M12 ... @ vs. Liberty w 4-2
at Florida Atlantic M12 ... @ vs. Jackson State.............. TR 7-1
at Florida Atlantic... M13 ... @ vs. Liberty W 4-3
at Florida Atlantic... M15 ... $ vs. Colgate w 4-0
South Dakota.......cccoueveeeees M15 oo, $ at Stetson w 3-2
South Dakota.......ccueweres M17 ... at #11/11 Tennessee........... [ 3-7
at Michigan State M18 at#11/11 Tennessee......... (I 0-2
at Michigan State M20 ..W....10-0 (5)
at lowa State M20 W......9-1 (6)
Indiana M26 W 5-3
Indiana .......coocvcvuunnnreneenes M27 W 7-2
Northwestern ... M30 W 10-2
Purdue A2 . L 1-12

..Purdue A3 L 0-3
at Wisconsin Y R— L 1-2
at Wisconsin ......ccnneee. X I— Michigan State ............ccc.... (T A— 5-3
Western Ilin0is........cccooeve A10 e, Michigan State ................. (T2 9-8
at Penn State A13 o at Minnesota L 2-4

...at Penn State A13 o at Minnesota w 2-1
NOrthern Iowa .eevevee L 78(8) | At6..... NOrthwestern ... W...10-8 (8)

...0hio State .. A7 . Northwestern W 9-7
Ohio State A20 ... lowa State w 4-3
at lllinois A23 ... at #1/1 Michigan ............. LLTZ— 42

at llinois A24... at #1/1 Michigan ... L
at Minnesota.......cccoeeveueunee. A27 Wisconsin L 6-7
...at'Mlpnesota A27 ... Wisconsin L 3-6
Michigan A30 e, at Indiana L 1-3
* Metrodon':/!'cl'zllﬁs:ment (Minneapolis, Minn.) M e at Indiana L o
& Littlewood Classic (Tempe, Ariz.) mz """""" ::::22:2 t ;:2
A NFCA Leadoff Classic (Columbus, Ga.)) | Tl
@ Matador Classic (Northridge, Calif.) M7 e Penn State w 1-0
$ FAU “Parents Weekend” Tournament (Boca Raton, Fla)| M8 .......... Penn State L 2-3

* Red & Black Showcase (Athens, Ga.)
& Littlewood Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)
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% Moe’s Blue and Green Invite (Fort Meyers, Fla.)
A DeMarini Invitational (Fullerton, Calif.)

@ Stetson Classic (DelLand, Fla.)

$ Stetson Hatter Roundup (DelLand, Fla.)

2012
27-26 Overall, 16-8 Big Ten

.1vs. UT Arlington
..Ivs. Belmont

$ vs. lllinois State................... Lo 3-7
$ at #5 Arizona State............ Lo 2-5
$ vs. Central Michigan.....W............. 7-5
$ vs. lowa State......eeerrveneee W....26-5 (5)
$ vs. Central Michigan.....W............. 4-2

# vs. Fresno State......ccccuuue.
..# vs. Oregon State
..# vs. Cal State Northridge..L..
.# vs. LIU Brooklyn.............. .
..at #23 Oklahoma State.......L..

..5-6 (8)

..& vs. #23 Oklahoma State.W............ 5-3
& vs. #8 Oklahoma................ IR 3-6
at #8 Oklahoma L 2-4
at Long Beach State............. Lo 0-1
A vs. Notre Dame................. | I 0-2
Avs. #3 Washington............. Lo 3-4
A vs. Virginia w 2-0
WA Vs #13 Arizona . | ISR 1-6
..at #10 Missouri... ..0-8 (5)
At #10 MiSSOUTi...uecereeererrenne | ISR 0-2

M24.......... Wisconsin
M24.......... Wisconsin
M25.......... Wisconsin
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Drake
at Northwestern
..at Northwestern
..at Northwestern.................... I 6-12

..Nebraska L 4-7
Nebraska w 7-6
Nebraska w 6-4
at lowa State L 3-4
at Michigan State................. LT — 6-0
at Michigan State................. LT — 7-1
at Michigan State ................ LT — 4-1

..Northern lowa.......cccoeueeuuuee. Lo 3-4(8)
Northern lowa w 7-0
Indiana Lo 0-1(9)
Indiana w 4-0
Indiana W....10-0 (5)
at Ohio State w 2-0
at Ohio State w 13-5
at Ohio State L 1-2
at Minnesota.......cccceeuennee. W...... 1-0 (8)
at Minnesota L 1-4
at Minnesota W 5-4

! Getterman Classic (Waco, Texas)

$ Littlewood Classic (Tempe, Ariz.)

# Cathedral City Classic (Palm Springs, Calif.)
& The Preview (Oklahoma City)

A Judi Garman Classic (Fullerton, Calif.)

2013
30-24 Overall, 8-15 Big Ten

rerennnennn) VS, Lipscomb L 0-4
rvereenenna ) VS TEXAS State W 5-4
...lat Houston W 4-1

... vs. #11 Louisiana W...... 13-10

..lvs. #11 Louisiana ............... L....0-11(5)

# vs. Dayton W 3-0

# vs. Oklahoma State.......... W......3-1(8)

# vs. Nebraska-Omaha.......W............. 2-1

# at North Texas ......cceeuueee. W 4-1

# vs. Oklahoma State .......... IS 3-4

$ vs. Winthrop W 2-1

Sat#1 Alabama......nee. Loerrereerenns 0-5

$ vs. Winthrop W 7-1

Sat#1 Alabama......nee. Loverrereerrnns 1-4

$ vs. Western lllinois... W... 12-4 (6)

& vs. #15 Stanford ............... W 7-6

& vs. #24 Oregon State.....W............. 9-3
M2........ & at Cal State Fullerton.....W............. 7-0
M2......... & vs. CSU Bakersfield.......... W 5-3
Mo..... Avs. St. Johns L 1-3
M9.......... A at Maryland W 9-4
M10......... A vs. Radford.....ceevveernneee W....10-0 (5)
M10......... A vs. Ohio State.......nee... W......8-0 (6)
@ vs. Ball State L 5-7

@ at #11 Louisville............... W 6-2

@ at #11 Louisville................ IS 4-6

at #21 Kentucky ......cooeceeece L/J7— 3-1

* Minnesota L 1-4

* Minnesota L 3-7

* Minnesota 1-10
*WiSCONSIN ...t W..... 2-1(9)
*WiSCONSIN .. Lo 0-8 (5)
*Wisconsin L 0-3

at Drake W 18-0

*#19 Nebraska W 6-2

*#19 Nebraska.......cceeeveevenee L....1-11(5)

*#19 Nebraska L 2-3

* at Northwestern................ W 12-7

* at Northwestern................ W....... 15-14

*at Northwestern................. L....3-11(5)

* at #9 Michigan................ Lo 3-5

* at #9 Michigan................ Lo 6-8

* at #9 Michigan................ L.......0-8 (5)

*llinois L 5-8

*llinois L 3-6

at UNI W....10-1 (5)

* Penn State L 3-6

* Penn State L 5-6

* Penn State w 5-0

lowa State w 8-3

*at Purdug....eeeeeereeeeene W.......4-3(9)

*at Purdug....eeeeeerecennene W......2-0 (8)

*at Purdue W 8-2
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M9........... + vs. Ohio State.....cceerrennee Lovrrererreene 4-8
! Hilton Houston Classic (Houston, Texas)

# Lovelace Invitational ( Denton, Texas)

$ Bama Bash (Tuscaloosa, Ala.)

& Easton Invitational (Fullerton, Calif.)

@ Louisville Tournament (Louisville, Ky.)

+ Big Ten Tournament (Lincoln, Neb.)

* Conference game

2014
16-30-1 Overall, 9-14 Big Ten

.............. I'vs. UNC Greensboro........W............5-0

.............. lat South Carolina........ccee.. Leececec... 0-1

.............. lvs. Presbyterian......ccceeee. Wiunncer. 6-3

.............. I'vs. Ohio L 6-9
& vs. Lipscomb ....eeveerrrenee L......0-10(5)
& vs. #14/18 Missouri........... Lo 1-2(8)
& vs. UAB.....vreerene. L
.& at #14/16 Baylor... .L
.&vs. Drake. ... W..
.at Mississippi State. .L
.at Mississippi State. .L
at Mississippi State .............. Leverene 1-9(5)
$ vs. Valparaiso ... W.......8-0 (5)
$ vs. Longwood......ccourveeennn. Luvrrreerernnns 1-4
AL TEXAS .o Lo 1-9 (5)
at Texas w 6-5
at Texas L 0-3
.at Texas State L 0-4
Fat HlliNOiS v W......4-3(9)
X at lllinois W 10-7
* At HliNOIS v Lovreee 3-4(8)
*at Wisconsin w 4-1
*at Wisconsin L 4-8
*at Wisconsin w 4-1
Drake L 3-5
* #23 Northwestern............. Lo 4-6
* #23 Northwestern............. Lo 1-4

* #23 Northwestern............
¥ #14 Minnesota ......

¥ #14 Minnesota.....

¥ at #19/22 Nebraska .
*at #19/22 Nebraska
* at #19/22 Nebraska
#13/15 Missouri ...
#13/15 Missouri ...

* Michigan State..........coooee.... L
* Michigan State .................. w
.* Michigan State.. .L
A at lowa State ... T
¥ atIndiana W 1-0
FatIndiana ... Lovereee 1-9 (5)
¥ atindiana W 3-2
Northern lowa L 8-9
* Ohio State L 3-6
* Ohio State L 6-7
* Ohio State W 3-2
+ vs. lllinois L 0-6

! Carolina Classic (Columbia, S.C.)
& Getterman Classic (Waco, Texas)
$ Wildcat Invitational (Tucson, Ariz.)



A lowa Corn Cy-Hawk Series
+ Big Ten Tournament
* Conference Game

2015
19-40 Overall, 8-15 Big Ten
.............. 1vs. Drake.....eereereeeverrennns L veen. 0-8 (6)
lat UNI W... 12-4 (5)
.............. 'vs. Southern Utah.............W............2-0
.............. I'vs. North Dakota State .....L........1-9 (5)
.............. I'vs. Wisconsin-Green Bay.W.............6-0
& at #1 Florida......ceevveereennneee Lo 0-8 (5)
& vs. NC State L 5-6
&at#1 Florida.....oereeenne Lo 0-8 (5)
..$ vs. Hofsta L 3-4
..$ at #6 Louisiana-LafayetteL............. 3-4
$ vs. Hofstra L 3-9
$ vs. Missouri State. ............. I 2-3(8)
$ vs. Missouri State. ... IR 2-6
Avs. LIU Brooklyn................ W...10-2 (5)
Nat#17 UCF W 3-2
Avs, Princeton.....ceeeneene L....2-10(5)

A vs. Florida A&M...

..#vs. San Jose State L.
..#vs. Fresno State................ L..
# vs. San Diego State...........
# at Cal State Fullerton.....W
#vs. #2 Oregon .....ccevecenne ISR 1-2
% vs. East Carolina............... W 5-1
% at #6 Oklahoma................ L....3-23(5)
% vs. East Carolina ... Lo 2-3(8)
% at #6 Oklahoma................ IR 2-8
% at #6 Oklahoma................ Lo 0-9 (5)
at Oklahoma State............... IR 5-6
at Tulsa w 7-6
*Maryland ....coeeneecernnecenn. I 14-15
* Maryland W 8-4
*Maryland ....coeeneecennecenn. L....0-19(5)
* Nebraska ......coeeveerveereenenns L....2-12 (6)
* Nebraska L 7-16
* at #4 Michigan........cce..... Lo 0-6
* at #4 Michigan........cccoe..... Lo 4-7
* at #4 Michigan..........c...... LT — 6-4
at Drake L 0-1
A2 Western Hlinois..........cocoevveee I 8-11
*|llinois W....15-7 (5)
*|llinois L 7-15
*|llinois L 7-12
*at Wisconsin ... W....16-4 (5)
* at Wisconsin L 4-5
*at Wisconsin ... W....3-2(10)
lowa State L 4-5
* at Purdue w 2-0
.*at Purdue L 1-4
.*at Purdue w 5-1
*at #15 Missouri.....e..... L....2-10 (6)
* at #12 Minnesota............... L. 0-8 (5)
* at #12 Minnesota............... L. 0-8 (5)
* at #12 Minnesota............... L. 0-9 (5)
* Northwestern .........oc.oeuvee. IS 0-1

M2........... * Northwestern .......c.oeeeee. Luvrrrrens 6-11
M3.... * Northwestern ... W 8-6
M7 ..o + vs. Rutgers W 5-3
M8........... + vs. Minnesota........ccu.... Wi 2-0
Mo..... + vs. Nebraska L 6-9

I UNI Dome Tournament (Cedar Falls, lowa)

& University of Florida Tournament (Gainesville, Fla.)

$ Ragin’ Cajun Invitational (Lafayette, La.)

A UCF Doubletree/Radisson Invitational (Orlando, Fla.)
# Judi Garman Classic (Fullerton, Calif.)

% University of Oklahoma Tournament (Norman, Okla.)
+ Big Ten Tournamnet

* Conference Game

2016
13-39 Overall, 3-20 Big Ten
reeeend VS, LoUisVille W 1-0
sl @t TAMU Corpus Christi....L............ 1-2
reeeend VS, LoUisVille L 2-7
<o VS, Sam Houston State.....W.......8-0 (6)
wereenne @t TAMU Corpus Christi....L..veenne. 1-2
#vs. IUPUI W 7-1
# vs. UIC L 2-3
# vs. Lipscomb L 0-7
...#vs. Loyola L 0-4
..#vs. Indiana State ... IS 2-3
...$ vs. Georgia Southern.....W... 11-0 (5)
...$ vs. Georgia Southern....Lon... 4-7
...$ at Coastal Carolina............ Loveerrreenns 8-10
$ vs. Georgia Southern ......L.....2-10 (5)
$ at Coastal Carolina ........... Loeerereerenns 5-6
M5........... % at Tulsa L 1-2
M5........... % vs. Lamar 0 4-3
M6.......... % at Tulsa L 7-9
M6 ........... % vs. Lamar 0 14-8
..\ vs. Texas 0 1-0
M16.......... A at Hawaii L 3-4
M17.......... A vs. Texas L 3-4
M18.......... A at Hawaii L 4-5
M19.......... A at Hawaii 0 4-0
M25......... at Indiana * L 3-5
M26.......... at Indiana * L 3-9
M27.......... at Indiana * L 5-10
Al vs. Purdue * L 4-6
A2, vs. Purdue * L 7-8
A3, vs. Purdue * W 10-3
at Nebraska * L 5-6
at Nebraska * L 1-3
..at Northwestern * .............. Lo 9-13
at Northwestern * ............... IS 5-6
at Northwestern * ................ IS 5-9
Al2... vs. Northern lowa ... W 6-3
Al3......... VS. Drake ...
Al5....... vs. Wisconsin *
Alé........... vs. Wisconsin *

. Wisconsin *
. Missouri
. Missouri
. Penn State *
. Penn State *
. Penn State *

A29.......... at lllinois * L 1-5
A30........... at lllinois * L 1-5
MT...ee at llin0is * ... Loverene 0-8 (5)
M3...... at lowa State L 0-5
M6............ vs. Minnesota * ........cccceeeee. Luverrennne 3-14
M7............ vs. Minnesota *........cccceueenee. I 2-9
M8.......... vs. Minnesota *........cccceuuenee. L....0-12(5)

ITAMU CC Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)

# Rosemont Tournament (Rosemont, Ill.)

$ Coastal Carolina Invitational (Conway, S.C.)

% Tulsa Tournament (Tulsa, Okla.)

A Rainbow Wahine Invitational (Honolulu, Hawaii)

2017

19-32 Overall, 9-14 Big Ten

F10 e lvs. Abilene Christian ........ W

F10.nne. 1vs. TAMU Corpus Christi.W

F11 .. I at Texas State L

F11. I'vs. Texas Tech L

F12. 1'vs. Abilene Christian. L

F17. # vs. Virginia Tech .... L

F18. # vs. Virginia Tech .... L

F18.......# vs. Georgia Tech.... L

F19.n. # vs. Georgia Tech................. L

M2 $vs. No. 3 Florida ... Lo 0-8 (5)

M2 $ vs. Fresno State.......ee... Lovoorrrnens 7-11

[/ J— $ vs. No. 8 Washington........L.......0-8 (5)

M4 ... $ vs. No. 20 Arizona State..L..... 4-5 (10)

M4 ... $ vs. No. 23 California.......... T 0-1
.Cancelled
Cancelled

. 1-11

M12.......... at Kansas L 2-6

M13........ At Kansas ......eveeveeeveeeesvecnans Cancelled

M15.......... at Missouri (DH) .......ccceuueee. Luernee 0-9 (5)

M15.......... at Missouri (DH) .......cc.ceuueee. I 0-2

M17...... vs. Valparaiso W 3-0

M18.......... vs. SDSU w 2-0

M19.......... vs. Creighton.....ceceenneceenn. L......2-4 (8)

M19.......... vs. SDSU w 5-0

M20.. vs. South Dakota................. W 1-0

M24.. *vs. lllinois L 0-8

M25.. *vs. lllinois L 2-5

M26.......... *vs. lllinois L 4-7

M31.......... * at Purdue L 2-4

Al * at Purdue W 5-0

A2, * at Purdue W 8-3

A7 e *at Wisconsin L 1-8

A8.......... *at Wisconsin w 4-3

A9... *at Wisconsin ........ceveeeenee. L....5-6 (10)

A11 at Northern lowa..... W...

A12. *vs. Nebraska (DH). W...

A12. vs. Nebraska (DH). W...

Al14. vs. Rutgers W
Al5.......... *vs. Rutgers W
Al6........... *vs. Rutgers L

A18........... vs. lowa State W
A21....... *at No. 5 Minnesota............ I 0-5

hawkeyesports.com



A28........ * at Ohio State
A29....... * at Ohio State
A30........... * at Ohio State

M2 at Drake

M5 * vs. Northwestern
Mé6. .. *vs. Northwestern
M7. .. *vs. Northwestern

M11.........& vs. Wisconsin...
! Centurylink Classic

# ACC/Big Ten Challenge

$ Judi Garman Classic

% Jayhawk Invitational

A Hawkeye Inivtational

* Big Ten Conference game

& Big Ten Tournament

hawkeyesports.com
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IOWA SO0FTBALL

IOWA'S ALL-TIME RECORD: 1275-845-4 (.600)

OPPONENT ....cceeeersaneccsansecsonns RECORD (WIN %)
Abilene Christian 1(.500)
Adelphi -1 (.500)
Akron -2(.714)
Alabama -3(.250)
Albany 1 O (1 .000)
Arizona 5 (.000)
Arizona State 10- 23 (.303)
Arkansas -5(.166)
Auburn -2 (.500)
Augustana 1 O (1.000)
Ball State 13 1(.929)
Baylor 3 (.000)
Belmont 1 0 (1 .000)
Bethune-Cookman .......veeeeeecveceennne 2- 0 (1.000)
Boston University -2(.333)
Boston College 1 O (1 .000)
Bowling Green 1(.889)
Bradley 7- O (1 .000)
Briar Cliff 1 (.000)
Brigham Young (BYU)....cccccoevevmeeunneuvecunens 4- 0 (1 .000)
Buena Vista -2 (.500)
Buffalo 3- O (1 .000)
Cal Poly 2 (.000)
Cal Poly Pomona 1 (.500)
Cal Poly San Luis ObiSpo.........cueweeereunnecs 0-1 (.000)
Cal State Bakersfield ..........oeeeveveernrnnnnne 1-1 (.500)
Cal State Fullerton 5-1(.833)
Cal State Hayward 1-1 (.500)
Cal State Northridge......ceeereeernereensrennnns 1-2 (.333)
Cal State Sacramento.........ceeeeeererrrenrennnne 2-1(.667)
California -15 (.348)
California-Davis -0 (1.000)
California-Santa Barbara........cccceevvenen. (1 .000)
California-Riverside -1(.667)
Canisius 1 O (1.000)
Central College 1 O (1 .000)
Central Florida 1(.667)
Central Michigan -2 (.800)
Central (Okla.) State.....cocerereeeeerrrcenirnreene -1 (.000)
Charlotte 1 O (1 .000)
Coastal Carolina 2 (.000)
Coe College 2- O (1 .000)
Colgate 1 0 (1.000)
Colorado State -2 (.600)
Connecticut -1 (.800)
Cornell -1(.750)
Creighton 8 21 (.276)
C.W. Post 0 (1.000)
Dartmouth 0 (1.000)
Davis & Elkins (1 .000)
Dayton (1 .000)
DePaul -2 (.800)
Detroit-Mercy 1 O (1.000)
Dordt 1-0 (1.000)
Drake 37-14 (.725)
Drexel 3- 0 (1.000)
East Carolina -2 (.500)
Eastern lllinois 6- 0 1(.929)

Al

Eastern Kentucky 2- O (1 .000)
Eastern Michigan 1(.800)
Elon (1 .000)
Elon 0 (1.000)
Emporia State (1 .000)
Florida -5(.167)
Florida A&M 4- O (1 .000)
Florida Atlantic 3 (.500)
Florida GuIf Coast.....emrverreerreerenrrecrennnne 1 0 (1 .000)
Florida International 2 (.500)
Florida State -6 (.333)
Fresno State -5(.375)
Gardner-Webb 2- O (1 .000)
Georgia 1(.667)
Georgia State 4- 0 (1 .000)
Georgia Southern 2 (.750)
Georgia Tech -5 (.000)
Grand View College -3 (.500)
Hartford 2- O (1.000)
Harvard 1 O (1 .000)
Hawaii 2 (.600)
Hofstra 3 (.500)
Houston 1 0 (1 .000)
Howard 1-0 (1.000)
Idaho State 3-0(1.000)
lllinois 21 22(488)
Illinois-Chicago 2 (.667)
Illinois State 32- 20 (.615)
Indian Hills CC 1-0 (1.000)
Indiana 62- 39 1(.608)
Indiana State -1 (.800)
lowa State 33- 30 2 (.508)
lowa Wesleyan 3- 0 (1 .000)
IPFW 1 (.000)
IUPUI 1 0 (1 .000)
Jackson State 1-0 (1.000)
Kansas 6-12(.333)
Kansas State 3 0 (1.000)
Kearney State 0 (1.000)
Kennesaw State 0 (1.000)
Kent State (1 .000)
Kentucky -1(.667)
Lamar 2- O (1 .000)
Liberty 1(.667)
Lipscomb 4 (.000)
Long Beach State 3(.500)
Long Island (750)
Longwood -1 (.500)
Loras College 3- O (1 .000)
Louisiana-Lafayette 4 (.333)
Louisiana State 1 (.000)
Louisiana Tech 2 (.000)
Louisville ( 600)
Loyola Chicago -1 (.500)
Luther College 2- O (1.000)
Maine 3-0(1.000)
Marist 2- 0 (1 .000)
Marshall 1 (.000)
Marycrest 3- 0 (1 .000)
Maryland -3 (.571)
Massachusetts 1 O (1.000)

Memphis 1-0 (1.000)
Mercer 1-0 (1.000)
Mesa CC 1 O (1 .000)
Miami (Ohio) 1(.833)
Michigan 54- 57 1(.486)
Michigan State 74-29 (.718)
Middle Tennesse State.........ccceereervrerenn. 1-0 (1.000)
Minnesota 59- 52 (.532)
Mississippi 1(.667)
Mississippi State 4 (.333)
Missouri 8- 18(308)
Missouri State -6 (.250)
Mount Mercy College ......coweenecerneeennne 1 0 (1 .000)
Murray State 1 (.000)
Nebraska 14- 17(452)
Nebraska-Omaha ........eeeeeceereerreeren. 3-0 (1.000)
Nebraska-Wesleyan ........eenneeens 1 0 (1 .000)
Nevada -1(.667)
Nevada-Las Vegas ( 571)
New Mexico 4 (.500)
North Carolina 5(.167)

North Carolina-Greensboro.
North Carolina State...............
North Carolina-Wilmington

North Dakota

North Dakota State

North Texas (

Northeast Louisiana .........ceveeeeerveervenrenns -1

Northeast Missouri State...........cccceeveeveereeee -1

Northern Colorado 1-3 ( 250)
Northern lllinois 25-16 (.610)
Northern lowa 31-17 (.646)
Northwestern 53- 60 (.469)
Notre Dame 3(.571)
Ohio (000)
Ohio State 66- 42 (.611)
Oklahoma 4- 10 ( 286)
Oklahoma City 2(.333)
Oklahoma State 4- 13 (.235)
Oregon 2 (.500)
Oregon State ( 500)
Pacific -1(.875)
Penn State 41 20 (.672)
Pittsburg State 1-0 (1.000)
Presbyterian 1 O (1 .000)
Princeton 1 (.000)
Purdue 44- 13 (.772)
Radford 2-0(1.000)
Rhode Island 1 0 (1 .000)
Rider College 1(.750)
Robert Morris 2- O (1 .000)
Rutgers 1(.875)
Sacramento State -2 (.818)
Saint Ambrose 12 2(.857)
Saint Francis 2- 0 (1 .000)
St. John's 1(.667)
Saint Louis 1 1(.500)
Saint Mary’s (Calif.) 1-1(.500)
Sam Houston State 1-3(.250)
San Diego State 3-3(.500)
San Francisco 1-0 (1.000)
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IOWA SOFTBALL

San Jose State -3(.750)
Santa Clara 1 (.900)
Seattle University .....ocennecernnecennne 1 0 (1 .000)
South Carolina -4 (333
South Dakota 7-0(1.000
South Dakota State 9-0(1.000
South Florida -6 (.333
South Mountain CC 1

Southeast Missouri

)
0 )
0 )
)

0 (1.000)
-2 (.000)

)

)

0 )
0 )
)

Southern lllinois -1(.800
Southern lllinois Edwardsville............coovveenennnen. -2 (.500
Southern Utah 1-0(1.000
Southwest Texas 1 (1 .000
Stanford -1(.500
Stephen F. Austin 1(.833)
Stetson 4 (.636)
Syracuse ( 600)
Temple 4- 0 (1.000)
Tennessee ( 250)
Tennessee-Chattan00ga.......ceeerrervenerenne 2 (.500)
Tennessee Tech 1(.750)
Texas 4 (.429)
Texas A&M ( 800)
Texas A&M - Corpus Christi...eeeneeenne -2(.333)
Texas-Arlington ( 600)
Texas State 2 (.600)
Texas Tech 3(.250)
Texas Wesleyan 2- O (1 .000)
Texas Women's -1 (.000)
Toledo -3 (.667)
Troy 2- 0 (1 .000)
Tulsa 3 (.400)
UAB 1 (.000)
UCLA 6 (.143)
UMBC 1 0 (1 .000)
Upper lowa 2- 0 (1 .000)
U.S. International ( 800)
Utah 4 (.429)
Utah State 2(.779)
Utah Valley 2- O (1 .000)
Valparaiso 2-0(1.000)
Vermont 1-0 (1.000)
Virginia 5- 0 (1 .000)
Virginia Tech 2 (.750)
Wagner College 1 0 (1 .000)
Wartburg 1(.833)
Washington -9 (.100)
Western lllinois 27- 21 (.563)
Western Kentucky -1 (.500)
Western Michigan .....rnssenseinns 4- 0 (1.000)
Western Oregon 2- 0 (1 .000)
Wichita State 1 (.800)
William Penn -6 (.538)
Winthrop 4- 0 (1.000)
Wisconsin 36-20 (.643)
Wisconsin-Green Bay ......ocveeuccrnnc. 11 0 (1 .000)
Wyoming 1 (.000)
Yale 2- O (1 .000)
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IOWA SOFTBALL

ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

Abilene Christian (1-1)

2/10/17
2/12/17

Adelphi (1-1)

3/22/89
4/13/90

Akron (5-2)
3/22/86
3/27/86
1987

1987
3/21/88
3/24/88
3/30/91

W
L

L
W

Alabama (1-3)

3/4/99
2/26/10
2/22/13 (A)
2/23/13 (A)

Albany (1-0)
2/25/11

Arizona (0-5)
2/22/91
2/22/92
5/23/96
5/26/96
3/16/12

W
L
L
L

W

-

2-1
1-3

0-6
1-0 (8)

1-0
1-0
4-1
0-3
2-1
2-3
3-2

4-3
4-5

1-4

2-1

2-9
1-6
2-5
2-10
1-6

Arizona State (10-23)

2/23/91
2/22/92
2/27/93
2/26/94
2/25/95
2/24/96
2/22/97
2/21/98
2/20/99
3/13/99
2/19/00
3/17/00
2/17/01
3/10/01
3/11/01
2/15/02
3/9/02

2/15/03
2/16/03
2/21/04
2/21/04
3/14/04
2/18/05
2/17/06
2/18/06

2-0
1-6
5-4(8)
4-2
3-4
5-12
3-5
0-4
2-4
7-1
1-0
0-5
3-1
2-3
2-0
1-9
1-5
1-5
0-8(5)
9-0(5)
0-3
3-0
2-0
4-5
7-10(9)

2/19/06 L 1-8
3/12/06 L 0-3
2/17/07 L 3-4
2/23/08 L 0-1
2/14/09 L 2-5
2/20/10 L 4-7
2/17/12(A) L 2-5
3/4/17 L 4-5(10)
Arkansas (1-5)

2/11/06 L 0-1
2/12/06 W 5-1
2/17/08 L 3-5
2/12/10 L 1-2
2/27/10 L 2-3
2/11/12(N) L 2-10(5)
Auburn (2-2)

2/21/97 W  7-5(8)
3/5/05 L 1-2
3/6/05 W 16-1(5)
5/15/09 L 0-1
Augustana (1-0)

4/24/81 W 4-3
Ball State (13-1)

3/8/91 W  8-2(8)
3/29/91 w 1-0
3/7/96 W 4-0
2/22/98 W 4-3
3/10/00 W 6-1
2/23/02 W 5-1
3/27/04 w 6-0
3/28/04 W 9-0(5
2/27/05 W  8-0(6)
3/26/05 W 4-0
3/27/05 W 10-0(6)
3/26/06 w 5-0
3/24/07 W 9-2
3/18/13(N) L 5-7
Baylor (0-3)

3/4/04 L 3-4(9)
2/10/12(A) L 0-4
2/15/14(A) L 0-2
Belmont (1-0)

2/12/12(N) W  8-0(5)

Bethune-Cookman (2-0)
5/18/00 W 9-1
3/18/09 W 3-0(8)

Boston (1-2)

3/4/04 W 4-0
3/2/07 L 5-7
5/16/09 L 1-3

Boston College (1-0)
2/23/02 w

Bowling Green (8-1)
3/25/86
3/26/86
3/28/86
3/19/89
3/24/94
3/26/94
3/19/95
3/26/97
3/15/08

=ETsszszs=ssx=

Bradley (7-0)
4/26/83
4/26/83
3/30/91
4/13/93
4/13/93
4/6/95

4/6/95

1

=Esss=sss=

Briar Cliff (0-1)
1978 L

Brigham Young (BYU)

7-6

2-0
2-0
2-1
4-3
7-0
6-1

0-1
2-0

1-7
5-1
3-0
6-2

5-0

1-2

(4-0)

2/16/01 w 8-1
2/17/01 W 4-3(8)
3/15/01 w 2-1
3/15/07 w 4-0
Buena Vista (2-2)

3/22/82 w 4-3
3/21/83 w 8-3
3/22/83 L 0-5
3/26/86 L 1-2
Buffalo (3-0)

2/22/08 w 6-1
3/8/08 W 11-0(6)
2/21/09 w 4-0
Cal Poly (0-2)

3/10/07 L 0-6
3/17/07 L 3-8

Cal Poly Pomona (1-1)
2/23/91 W
2/23/92 L

Cal Poly San Luis Obis
(0-1)
2/24/96 L

Cal State Bakersfield (
3/6/10 L
3/2/13 (N) "

1-0
0-1

po
0-4
1-1)

0-3
5-3

Cal State Fullerton (5-1)

3/19/89 L 0-2
5/26/95 W 6-5(9)
3/8/09 W 3-1(10)
3/4/11 W 5-1
3/2/13 (A) W 7-0
3/7/15 (A) W 12-11

Cal State Hayward (1-1)
3/24/92 L 0-4
3/16/96 W 4-3

Cal State Northridge (1-2)

3/5/10 L 4-7
3/5/10 W 4-1
2/25/12 L 0-1(8)

Cal State Sacramento

(2-1)

5/19/95 W 3-0
3/23/96 W 3-1
3/24/96 L 0-1
California (8-15)

3/23/81 L 0-7
3/25/90 L 1-2
3/23/92 L 0-1
3/23/92 L 0-4
3/27/93 W 2-0
3/27/94 L 0-5
3/26/95 L 2-3(9)
3/21/96 L 0-1
3/23/96 W 2-1
5/25/96 W 1-0
3/22/97 W 5-2
3/21/98 W 4-2
3/9/01 L 0-3
3/11/01 L 0-1(9)
3/17/01 W 1-0 (8)
3/9/02 W 4-1
3/23/03 W 4-3
3/13/04 L 2-8
3/12/05 L 2-7
3/18/06 L 0-1
3/9/07 L 1-4
3/5/11 L 2-6
3/4/17 L 0-1

California-Davis (1-0)
3/11/05 W 2-1(8)

California-Santa Barbara

(3-0)

2/22/91 W 5-0
3/13/99 W 3-0
3/9/01 W 3-1(8)

California-Riverside (2-1)
2/16/07 W 9-1

3/9/07 L 5-7
3/8/08 w 4-0
Canisius (1-0)

5/20/00 w 2-1
Central College

1978 w 6-0
Central Florida (2-1)
3/20/08 L 1-4
3/19/09 W 2-1(11)
2/27/15(A) W 3-2

Central Michigan (8-2)

3/10/90 L 0-1
3/22/90 w 5-4
3/22/90 w 6-2
3/24/90 w 5-0
3/22/91 w 3-0
3/13/93 w 7-4
3/11/94 w 7-0
3/8/97 L 2-4
2/18/12(N) W 7-5
2/19/12(N) W 4-2
Central State (0-1)
3/21/80 L 1-4
Charlotte (1-0)

3/12/93 w 14-0

Coastal Carolina (0-2)

2/27/16 L 8-10
2/28/16 L 5-6
Coe College (2-0)

4/27/79 w 6-1
4/16/04 W 9-1(6)
Colgate (1-0)

3/15/11 w 4-0
Colorado State (3-2)
3/23/90 w 2-1
2/23/91 w 1-0
3/13/05 w 5-1
3/13/07 L 0-1(9)
3/13/07 L 4-5
Connecticut (4-1)
3/22/94 w 2-0
3/24/95 w 10-1
3/24/95 L 0-1
3/25/95 w 8-0
3/11/05 w 5-0
Cornell (3-1)

3/15/08 L 0-1(8)
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3/16/08 W 6-5 Detriot (1-0) Drexel (3-0) 2/28/10 L 8-9(8)
3/14/09 W 11-3(5) 4/8/00 W 11-0 3/20/88 w 8-7 Florida Gulf Coast (1-0) 2/18/17 L 2-3
3/15/09 w 5-3 2/23/02 W 4-0 2/25/11 W 11-9 2/19/17 L 5-6

Dordt (1-0) 2/20/09 w 4-0
Creighton (8-21) 1978 W 6-2 Florida International (2-2) | Grand View (3-3)
4/7/79 L 0-2 East Carolina (2-2) 3/22/02 L 0-2 1978 W 9-4
4/10/80 L 2-6 Drake (37-14) 3/15/92 W 5-0 3/24/02 L 0-1 1978 L 0-6
4/25/81 L 0-5 5/3/79 L 0-1 2/12/11 L 0-1 2/10/06 W 1-0 4/16/79 L 2-3
4/25/81 L 2-11 4/16/80 W 6-0 3/14/15(N) W 5-1 3/7/09 W 6-5 4/16/79 w 3-1
5/8/81 L 0-1 4/16/80 L 3-6 3/15/15(N) L 2-3 4/1/80 w 2-0
4/7/84 L 1-4 4/7/81 L 3-4 Florida State (3-6) 4/11/81 L 1-3
4/7/84 L 0-7 4/7/81 W 9-0 Eastern lllinois (6-0-1) 3/9/90 W 5-0
3/23/85 L 1-3 4/27/83 W 3-2 1987 w 3-2 3/14/93 L 3-0 Hartford (2-0)
3/23/85 L 3-4 4/27/83 W 4-2 4/2/87 W 3-0 5/21/93 L 3-5(15) 3/13/09 w 7-1
3/24/85 L 3-4 5/1/84 W 7-0 4/2/87 T 1-1 3/11/95 W 4-0 3/14/09 w 10-0
3/24/85 L 1-5 5/1/84 W 7-4 2/19/00 w 8-0 3/9/97 W 7-1
3/14/87 L 3-5 5/2/85 W 3-2 2/20/00 w 10-0 5/19/00 L 1-4 Harvard (1-0)
5/9/89 L 2-4 5/8/85 L 0-1 3/5/00 W 6-0 5/20/00 L 2-4 3/21/97 w 13-6
5/9/89 L 0-2 4/23/86 W 4-0 3/26/00 w 3-2 3/2/08 L 0-2
5/19/89 L 1-6 4/23/86 W 1-0 2/6/09 L 0-6 Hawaii (3-2)
4/3/90 L 1-2 4/27/87 W 5-0 Eastern Kentucky (2-0) 3/20/98 W 6-2
4/3/90 L 1-7 4/27/87 W 3-2 3/15/03 W 6-2 Fresno State (3-4) 3/18/00 w 7-1
3/26/93 L 0-1(8) 4/6/88 W 4-2 3/22/03 w 5-0 5/20/95 W 1-0 3/16/16 L 3-4
4/23/98 w 5-2 4/6/88 W 6-2 5/21/95 L 0-1 3/18/16 L 4-5
4/23/98 w 4-1 3/28/89 W 5-0 Eastern Michigan (4-1) 5/21/95 W 2-1(9) 3/19/16 w 4-0
4/20/99 L 0-2 3/28/89 W 15-0 3/8/90 W 3-0 5/24/97 L 6-7
4/20/99 w 3-1 5/8/90 L 0-1 3/8/90 L 3-6 3/17/00 L 0-3 Hofstra (3-3)
3/25/00 w 1-0 5/8/90 W 6-2 3/9/91 W 4-0 2/24/12(N) W 7-1 3/14/92 w 6-1
3/26/00 w 1-0 4/17/91 W 1-0 2/26/95 w 4-0 3/6/15 (N) L 0-9 (5) 3/13/93 L 4-5(9)
5/1/02 W 4-3 4/17/91 W 2-0 2/26/11 W 7-0 3/2/17 L 7-11 3/9/95 w 4-2
5/21/04 L 4-8(10) 3/28/99 W 4-2 May 2003 W 3-0
5/21/05 W 2-1(8) 5/2/00 W 3-0 Elon (1-0) Gardner Webb (2-0) 2/20/15(N) L 3-4
5/17/08 W 2-1(8) 5/2/00 W 7-0 3/14/08 w 6-0 3/5/05 W 9-1(5) 2/21/175(N) L 3-9
3/19/17 L 2-4 (8) 5/2/01 W 6-0 3/2/07 W 5-3

5/2/01 W 10-2(6) Emporia State (2-0) Houston (1-0)
C.W. Post (1-0) 4/10/02 W 10-0 3/26/85 W 4-1(10) Georgia (2-1) 2/9/13 (A) W 4-1
1987 W 7-1 4/10/02 W 12-3 3/26/85 w 5-3 3/9/00 W 9-0

4/23/03 W  8-0(5) 2/10/06 W 6-5 Howard (1-0)
Dartmouth (1-0) 4/23/03 W 10-1(6) Florida (1-5) 2/12/11 L 1-8 2/9/07 W 11-0(5)
3/3/07 w 1-0 3/31/04 L 0-3 3/7/97 W 8-0

5/5/05 W 1-0 3/11/00 L 2-5 Georgia State (4-0) Idaho State (3-0)
Davis & Elkins (1-0) 4/18/06 W 4-2 3/19/08 L 1-6 2/24/02 W 4-0 2/18/07 w 10-4
3/28/87 W 5-1 5/2/07 W 1-0 2/14/15(A) L 0-8 (5) 2/22/03 W 4-0(8) 2/13/09 w 3-1

2/17/08 W 4-1 2/15/15(A) L 0-5 (5) 2/23/03 W 4-1 2/18/11 W 11-3(5)
Dayton (1-0) 4/22/08 L 3-4(12) 3/2/17 L 0-8 (5) 3/8/03 W 9-1(5)
2/15/13(N) W 3-0 4/29/09 L 0-1 lllinois (21-22)

2/13/10 W 3-2 Florida A&M (4-0) Georgia Southern (6-2) 4/14/01 L 0-1
DePaul (8-2) 2/14/10 W 7-3 3/7/98 W 2-1(9) 3/14/93 W 6-3 4/14/01 L 0-3
1987 W 2-1 4/6/11 L 1-2 3/5/99 w 9-1 3/4/05 W 6-0 5/11/01 w 7-1
3/21/88 w 3-1 4/4/12 (H) L 0-1 3/7/03 w 2-0 3/4/05 W 6-0 4/5/02 w 8-2
3/23/94 L 2-8 4/3/13 (A) W 18-0(5) 2/28/15(N) W 2-0 3/3/07 W 2-0 4/6/02 w 5-4
3/23/94 w 4-1 2/16/14(N) W  9-0(6) 3/16/07 W 9-0(6) 5%9/02 L 2-3
3/26/94 W 5-0 4/2/14 (H) L 3-5 Florida Atlantic (3-3) 2/26/16 W 11-0 4/27/03 W 8-0(6)
3/16/97 W 8-1 2/6/15 (N) L 0-8 (6) 3/7/98 w 1-0 2/26/16 L 4-7 4/27/03 w 7-0
5/16/97 w 2-1 4/1/15 (A) L 0-1 3/22/02 L 1-2 2/27/16 L 2-10(5) 5/8/03 w 3-2
5/18/97 W 6-2 4/13/16 (H) W  8-7(8) 3/24/02 L 2-4 5/8/04 L 0-2
5/18/01 w 7-4 3/11/17 L 1-11(6) 3/16/10 W 3-1 Georgia Tech (0-3) 5/8/04 L 2-5
3/2/08 L 3-4(8) 5/2/17 W 2-0 3/18/10 w 2-1 3/8/02 L 1-2 5/7/05 w 4-3

3/18/10 L 3-4(8) 3/4/07 L 0-6 5/8/05 L 7-8
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3/31/06 w 9-0 2/22/98 L 0-1 4/22/88 T 0-0 4/23/06 L 4-12(6) 4/11/90 L 0-1
4/1/06 W 7-4 | 4/9/98 W 8-6 4/23/88 L 3-10 4/23/06 W 3-2 4/11/90 L 2-3
5/5/07 W 7-6(8) 2/19/99 W 16-5 4/23/88 L 0-2 5/12/06 L 4-5(8) 4/16/91 w 4-0
5/3/08 w 5-2 4/14/99 ' 4-3 4/21/89 w 3-2 3/30/07 W 4-2 4/16/91 W 4-1
5/4/08 W 12-6 4/14/99 L 0-2 4/21/89 L 1-2 3/31/07 W 9-0(6) 4/14/92 w 4-0
5/9/08 W 9-1(5 2/18/00 W 3-2 4/22/89 w 2-0 4/27/08 L 2-3 4/14/92 w 2-0
4/1/09 W 1-0 4/5/00 W 10-3 4/22/89 L 0-3 4/27/08 L 2-3 4/20/93 w 4-0
4/1/09 W 9-1(6) 4/5/00 W 3-0 3/10/90 L 2-3(8) 4/25/09 W 12-0(5) 4/20/93 w 4-0
5/5/10 L 4-6 2/16/01 L 0-2 3/11/90 L 1-2(9) 4/25/09 W 12-1(5) 4/5/95 L 5-6
5/5/10 L 6-10 3/4/01 W 7-4 4/20/90 W 1-0 4/3/10 W 5-1 4/5/95 T 3-3(8)
5/4/11 L 2-8 3/27/01 W 5-0 4/20/90 w 3-1 4/4/10 W 12-1(5) 2/25/96 L 6-7
5/4/11 L 2-6 3/27/01 W 3-1(9) 4/21/90 W 4-0 4/30/11 L 1-3 4/11/96 W 7-1
3/31/12(H) W 5-1 5/17/01 W 2-1 4/21/90 L 2-3 5/1/11 L 0-5 4/11/96 w 7-5
3/31/12(H) W 9-1 2/16/02 L 3-6 4/19/91 W 6-2 4/28/12(H) L 0-1(9) 4/16/98 L 1-2
4/1/12 (H) W 1-0(10) 3/27/02 L 1-5 4/19/91 W 5-4 | 4/28/12(H) W 4-0 4/7/99 w 2-0
4/23/13(H) L 5-8 3/27/02 W 4-0 4/20/91 W 10-0 4/29/12(H) W 10-0(5) 4/7/99 L 0-1
4/23/13(H) L 3-6 2/14/03 L 3-5 4/20/91 W 3-1 4/25/14 (A) W 1-0 4/11/00 w 3-1
3/21/14(A) W 4-3(9) 2/16/03 L 0-1(9) 4/3/92 W 2-0 4/26/14 (A) L 1-9 (5) 4/26/00 w 4-3
3/22/14(A) W 10-7 3/26/03 ' 5-0 4/3/92 W 3-1 4/27/14 (A) W 3-2 4/18/01 L 4-6
3/22/14(A) L 3-4(8) 3/26/03 W 3-0 4/4/92 L 2-3(9) 3/25/16 (A) L 3-5 4/16/02 w 10-4
5/8/14 (N) L 0-6 2/20/04 W 7-3 4/4/92 W 2-0 3/26/16 (A) L 3-9 4/16/03 L 3402
4/3/15 (H) W 15-7(5) 3/24/04 L 1-3 4/23/93 w 10-0 3/27/16 (A) L 5-10 4/15/04 w 4-0
4/4/15 (H) L 7-15 2/17/06 W 9-3 4/23/93 W 9-3 4/19/05 w 4-0
4/5/15 (H) L 7-12 2/18/06 W 10-2(5) 4/24/93 W 2-0 Indiana State (4-1) 4/4/06 w 3-2
4/2916 (A) L 1-5 5/20/06 L 2-3 4/24/93 w 9-8 3/12/88 W 5-0 4/3/07 W 2-1
4/29/16 (A) L 1-5 2/17/07 L 1-5 4/15/94 W 1-0 3/29/91 W 1-0 4/1/08 w 3-1
5/1/16 (A) L 0-8(5) 2/23/08 W 2-0 4/15/94 w 3-0 3/10/95 W 6-0 4/7/09 W 7-1
3/24/17 L 0-8(5) 4/9/08 W 3-2 4/16/94 L 2-5 3/2/03 W 11-0(5) 2/13/10 L 2-8
3/26/17 L 2-5 2/14/09 W 6-2 4/16/94 L 2-5 2/21/16 (N) L 2-3 3/31/10 L 3-7
3/26/17 L 4-7 3/25/09 L 1-2 5/5/95 W 4-3 4/20/11 W 4-3

2/20/10 W 7-1 5/5/95 L 5-6 lowa State (33-30-2) 2/18/12(N) W 26-5
lllinois-Chicago (4-2) 2/13/11 L 4-13 5/6/95 L 1-2 (8) 1978 L 1-4 4/18/12(A) L 3-4
3/11/95 L 1-4 2/17/12(N) L 3-7 5/6/95 W 1-0 1978 L 5-13 5/1/13 (H) w 8-3
3/7/97 W 2-0 4/13/96 L 0-1 5/3/79 L 1-7 4/23/14(A) T 6-6 (5)
3/5/99 W 3-0 Indian Hills CC (1-0) 4/13/96 w 5-1 4/26/80 L 1-2 4/15/15(H) L 4-5
5/17/02 W 3-1 3/30/99 W 1-0 4/14/96 L 1-2 5/9/80 L 0-1 5/3/16 (A) L 0-5
3/5/06 w 4-3 5/11/96 w 2-0 5/1/81 L 0-1 4/18/17 W 2-1
2/19/16 (A) L 2-3 Indiana (62-39-1) 2/23/97 w 10-0 5/2/81 L 2-14

1978 W 7-4 3/16/97 W 4-0 4/30/82 L 1-3 lowa Wesleyan (3-0)
lllinois State (32-20) 3/26/79 L 7-8 4/13/97 w 3-0 5/1/82 W 8-3 1978 w 13-0
4/3/81 L 1-9 3/20/79 L 0-3 4/13/97 w 6-5 5/8/82 W 4-2 1978 W 10-1
3/18/84 L 0-2 4/17/82 L 0-5 4/18/98 W 4-1 4/20/83 L 7-8 4/27/79 w 9-1
3/16/86 L 1-4 5/4/84 W 1-0 4/18/98 w 3-2 4/20/83 W 4-0
3/31/89 w 7-6 5/4/84 L 3-4 4/19/98 L 5-6 4/10/84 W 2-0 IPFW (0-1)
4/1/89 w 7-6 5/5/84 L 1-3 4/17/99 W 2-1 4/10/84 L 2-3 3/5/11 L 0-4
3/27/90 L 1-3 5/5/84 W 2-0 4/17/99 W 7-2 4/26/84 W 3-0
3/27/90 W 7-5 4/6/85 L 0-4 4/18/99 w 5-1 4/26/84 L 3-4 IUPUI (1-0)
3/8/91 W 13-0 4/6/85 L 4-7 4/14/00 w 6-1 4/3/85 W 2-1 2/19/16 (N) W 7-1
4/2/91 W 4-0 4/7/85 W 4-3(8) 4/14/00 W 4-1 4/3/85 L 1-4
4/2/91 W 1-0 4/7/85 W 2-1(10) 4/21/01 W 11-0(5) 4/10/85 L 0-1 Jackson State (1-0)
4/5/93 W 1-0 4/18/86 L 0-2 4/22/01 W 11-0(5) 4/10/85 W 7-6 3/12/11 W 7-1
4/5/93 w 1-0 4/18/86 L 0-6 3/29/02 W 4-1 4/9/86 L 2-4
3/30/94 L 0-4 | 4/19/86 W 2-1 3/30/02 W 5-1 4/9/86 W 7-5 Kansas (6-12)
3/30/94 L 1-3 4/19/86 L 0-1 4/20/03 W 8-0(6) 4/8/87 L 1-5 3/29/80 L 2-4
3/29/95 L 1-3(8) 4/10/87 L 0-3 4/20/03 w 9-0 4/8/87 L 0-1 4/3/81 L 0-2
3/27/96 W 1-0(9) 4/10/87 L 1-9 4/9/04 W 6-0 4/13/88 W 3-2 4/2/82 L 2-8
3/27/96 w 3-1 4/11/87 W 3-2 4/10/04 W 1-0 4/13/88 W 5-4 4/17/84 L 0-5
4/2/97 W 6-0 4/11/87 W 2-1 4/10/05 w 5-0 4/2/89 L 2-3 3/25/85 L 2-3
4/2/97 W 7-5 4/22/88 L 1-10 4/10/05 W 3-0(8) 4/2/89 ' 3-1 3/25/85 L 0-2
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3/31/89 W 4-0
4/1/89 W 3-1
4/1/90 W 3-2
4/1/90 L 0-1
3/28/92 L 1-7(10)
5/21/93 L 1-3
3/23/97 W 4-0
3/25/97 L 2-4
3/25/97 W 8-0
3/18/99 W 2-0
2/24/07 L 3-7
3/12/17 L 2-6
Kansas State (3-0)
3/20/80 W 3-2
5/8/80 W 1-0
5/7/81 W 3-2
Kearney State (2-0)
4/6/79 W 5-3
3/31/90 W 2-0
Kennesaw State (1-0)
2/22/09 W  8-0(5
Kent State (2-0)

2/24/07 w 5-2
2/13/07 W  1-0(8)
Kentucky (2-1)

3/15/97 W 8-0
5/3/03 L 4-7
3/20/13 (A) W 3-1
Lamar (2-0)

3/5/16 (N) W 4-3

3/6/16 (N) W 14-8

Liberty (2-1)

3/11/11 L 1-3
3/12/11 w 4-2
3/13/11 w 4-3
Lipscomb (0-4)

2/11/11 L 4-5
2/8/13 (N) L 0-4
2/14/14(N) L 0-10(5)
2/20/16 (N) L 0-7

Long Beach State (3-3)

3/24/90 W 1-0
3/26/95 L 2-5
3/20/04 L 0-3
5/17/08 W 2-1(8)
3/7/09 W 3-0
3/13/12(A) L 0-1

Long Island (6-2)
3/23/03 W 3-1

3/20/04 L 1-2
2/18/05 W 4-0(6)
3/18/05 W 8-0(5)
3/17/06 L 1-7
3/17/09 W 6-3
2/26/12(N) W 7-0

2/27/15(N) W 10-2

Longwood (1-1)

3/6/09 w 6-0
3/2/14 (N) L 1-4
Loras (3-0)

1978 W 5-3
1978 W 5-2
4/26/79 W 15-1

Louisiana-Lafayette (2-4)

3/16/00 L 4-5
2/24/06 L 0-6
3/1/08 W 2-1(9)
2/9/13 (N) w 13-10
2/10/13(N) L 0-11(5)
2/20/15(A) L 3-4
Louisana Tech (0-2)
3/19/82 L 1-2
3/15/84 L 0-7
LSU (0-1)

5/24/01 L 1-2
Louisville (6-4)

3/5/00 L 0-1
3/1/03 W  9-1(6)
2/29/04 W 4-0
2/29/04 L 0-2
2/26/05 w 5-3
2/25/07 W 3-2(8)
3/18/13 (A) W 6-2
3/19/13(A) L 4-6
2/12/16 (N) W 1-0
2/13/16 (N) L 2-7
Loyola Chicago (1-1)
3/24/06 w 5-0
2/20/16 (N) L 0-4
Luther (2-0)

1978 W 2-1
4/13/79 W 7-4
Maine (3-0)

3/9/90 w 14-2
3/14/92 w 8-0
5/21/04 W 2-0
Marist (2-0)

2/9/07 W  8-0(5
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2/10/07 W 5-2

Marshall (0-1)

2/22/03 L 1-2 (8)
Marycrest (3-0)

1978 W 11-0
4/13/82 w 5-0
4/13/82 w 9-0
Maryland (4-3)

3/4/99 w 3-0
2/26/10 L 1-11(5
2/11/11 W 1-0
3/9/13 (A) W 9-4
3/20/15(H) L 14-15
3/21/15(H) W 8-4
3/22/15(H) L 0-19(5)

Massachusetts (1-0)
3/22/88 w 4-3

Memphis (1-0)

2/20/09 W  8-0(5
Mercer (1-0)
3/16/07 W 13-6

Mesa Community College
(1-0)
2/22/96 W 16-1

Miami (Ohio) (5-1)

4/14/90 L 0-1
4/14/90 0 3-2
5/3/91 W 1-0
5/4/91 W 3-0
2/22/08 0 3-2
2/21/09 0 5-0

Michigan (54-57-1)

1978 L 0-7
4/18/81 L 0-1
4/16/82 L 1-5
4/23/83 0 6-0
4/23/83 L 0-1
4/24/83 L 1-4
4/24/83 W 8-7
4/15/84 L 4-5
4/15/84 W 10-7
4/16/84 W 2-1
4/16/84 W 7-4
4/26/85 L 0-4
4/26/85 W 4-1
4/27/85 W 3-1
4/27/85 L 3-6
4/11/86 L 0-1
4/12/86 W 2-1
4/12/86 W 1-0

4/12/86
5/1/87
5/1/87
5/2/87
5/2/87
4/8/88
4/8/88
4/9/88
4/9/88
4/28/89
4/28/89
4/29/89
4/29/89
5/5/90
5/5/90
5/6/90
5/6/90
3/23/91
4/12/91
4/12/91
4/13/91
4/16/91
4/25/92
4/25/92
4/26/92
4/26/92
5/14/93
5/14/93
5/15/93
5/15/93
3/13/94
4/29/94
4/29/94
4/30/94
4/30/94
4/8/95
4/8/95
4/9/95
4/9/95
5/13/95
5/14/95
5/25/95
3/30/96
3/30/96
3/31/96
5/25/96
4/5/97
4/6/97
5/9/97
5/10/97
5/22/97
4/25/98
4/25/98
5/8/98
5/9/98
5/9/98
3/20/99
3/21/99
4/24/99
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1-0
1-3
5-3
0-7
2-0
1-4
2-7
3-2
4-5
3-2
0-1
2-3
5-4
1-0
3-0
5-0
1-0
1-0(8)
3-0
2-1
3-0
1-0
5-1
4-2
3-2(8)
1-4
1-3
0-1(8)
4-1
2-0
4-0
3-1
1-2
3-0(10)
2-1(9)
1-0(9)
2-1
1-5
3-0(14)
1-5
2-3
9-7 (14)
6-2
1-3
1-3
3-2
8-2
15-4
2-3
2-4
3-2
0-6
0-7
1-0
1-6
1-5
0-2
2-2
3-5

4/24/99
4/25/99
5/14/99
4/21/00
4/21/00
5/12/00
5/13/00
4/28/01
4/29/01
5/10/01
5/12/01
4/21/02
4/18/04
4/18/04
4/1/05
4/2/05
5/14/05
4/14/06
4/15/06
4/13/07
4/14/07
4/4/08
4/5/08
5/2/09
5/3/09
5/14/10
5/15/10
4/23/11
4/24/11
4/20/13 (A
4/21/13 (A
4/21/13 (A
3/28/15 (A
3/28/15 (A
(

)
)
)
)
)
3/29/15 (A)

2-1
0-7
0-8
0-5
5-0
3-1
0-2
1-0 (8)
1-0
1-6
2-1
1-3
1-3
1-3
5-2
1-3
2-7
0-3
1-0
2-3(10)
0-2
2-1
0-3
1-2
0-6
2-8
0-6
4-2
2-3
3-5
6-8
0-8(5)
0-6
4-7
6-4

Michigan State (74-29)

4/21/79
4/18/80
4/27/81
4/18/81
4/16/82
4/30/83
4/30/83
5/1/83
4/21/84
4/21/84
4/23/84
4/23/84
4/19/85
4/19/85
4/20/85
4/20/85
5/2/86
5/2/86
5/3/86
5/4/86
4/3/87
4/3/87

0-2
0-3
0-10
5-6
2-0
4-1
1-0
4-1
1-3
3-4
5-2
2-3
1-2
6-4
4-0
2-1
0-2
3-1
0-1
0-3
2-1
5-0
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ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

4/4/87 W 3-2 4/6/03 L 1-7 4/29/88 L 1-2 5/9/10 W 9-4 4/19/16 (H) L 4-11
4/4/87 W 7-0 4/4/04 W 8-2 4/29/88 w 8-1 4/13/11 (A) L 2-4 3/15/17 L 0-9 (5)
4/15/88 W 5-4 4/4/04 W 8-2 4/30/88 w 3-2 4/13/11 (A) W 2-1 3/15/17 L 0-2
4/15/88 L 1-4 4/16/06 W 4-1 4/30/88 L 0-4 5/11/12(A) W 1-0 (8)

4/16/88 L 5-6 4/16/06 L 4-8 3/24/89 w 2-0 5/12/12(A) L 1-4 Missouri State (2-6)
4/16/88 L 0-1 4/15/07 W 6-2 4/7/89 L 2-3 5/12/12(A) W 5-4 5/3/80 L 2-5
5/5/89 W 4-1 4/15/07 W 7-2 4/7/89 w 7-0 3/22/13(H) L 1-4 5/4/80 L 0-4
5/5/89 W 1-0 4/11/08 W 4-0 4/8/89 w 2-0 3/23/13(H) L 3-7 4/3/81 L 1-5
5/6/89 W 2-0 4/12/08 W 5-0 4/8/89 w 1-0 3/23/13(H) L 1-10 5/9/82 L 1-5
5/6/89 W 1-0 5/9/08 W  13-4(5) 4/27/90 L 0-1 4/8/14 (H) L 0-2 3/22/88 W 3-1
4/6/90 W 2-0 4/18/09 W  8-0(6) 4/27/90 L 0-1(10) 4/8/14 (H) L 0-7 3/19/99 W 2-0
4/6/90 W 3-1 4/18/09 W  4-3(10) 4/28/90 w 4-0 4/25/15(A) L 0-8 (5) 2/21/15(N) L 2-3(8)
4/7/90 W 12-3 3/27/10 W 3-1 4/28/90 L 1-2(8) 4/25/15(A) L 0-8 (5) 2/22/15(N) L 2-6
4/7/90 W 8-0 3/28/10 W 7-6 4/5/91 L 1-4 4/26/15(A) L 0-9 (5)

3/29/91 L 3-4 4/9/11 W 5-3 4/5/91 w 4-0 5/8/15 (N) W 2-0 Mount Mercy (1-0)
5/10/91 w 1-0 4/10/11 W 9-8 4/6/91 w 3-2 5/6/16 (H) L 3-14 1978 w 5-3
5/10/91 W 6-2 4/21/12(A) W 6-0 4/6/91 L 3-5 5/7/16 (H) L 2-9

5/11/91 W 10-0 4/21/12(A) W 7-1 4/22/92 W 1-0 5/8/16 (H) L 0-12(5) Murray State (0-1)
5/11/91 w 7-0 4/22/12(A) W 4-1 4/22/92 W 6-0 4/21/17 L 0-5 3/6/11 L 1-3
5/1/92 W 8-0 4/18/14(H) L 0-1 5/5/92 L 3-4 4/22/17 L 1-9 (5)

5/1/92 W 4-1 4/19/14H) W 5-1 5/5/92 w 5-0 4/23/17 L 0-3 Nebraska (14-17)

5/2/92 L 3-4 4/20/14(H) L 0-4 4/27/93 L 0-2 4/7/79 L 1-4
5/2/92 W 12-1 5/4/93 w 4-1 Mississippi (2-1) 5/8/81 L 0-1
5/9/93 w 3-0 Middle Tennessee State 5/4/93 W 6-0 3/6/99 L 0-1 3/22/82 W 2-1
5/9/93 W 3-1 (1-0) 4/26/94 w 8-0 3/16/01 W 10-0(5) 4/13/90 L 1-3
5/10/93 W 7-1 3/5/05 W 3-1 4/26/94 w 8-0 3/17/01 W 4-3 4/14/90 w 1-0
5/10/93 W 11-1 5/3/94 w 3-0 3/22/91 W 4-0
4/1/94 W 6-3 Minnesota (59-52) 5/3/94 w 4-1 Mississippi State (2-4) 3/23/93 W 5-0
4/1/94 W 2-1 4/14/79 L 1-3 4/19/95 L 1-2(15) 4/3/82 W 6-1 3/22/97 w 15-1
4/2/94 W 4-1 4/14/79 W 2-1 4/19/95 w 4-3 3/5/98 W 4-2 3/22/98 W 2-1
4/2/94 W 5-4 4/14/79 L 0-1 5/1/96 w 6-0 5/20/04 L 1-2 (8) 5/16/98 L 0-1
4/22/95 W 9-0 4/25/80 L 0-8 5/1/96 L 2-6 2/21/14(A) L 0-2 3/19/99 W 1-0
4/22/95 W 10-0 4/17/81 L 2-5 5/10/96 L 6-8 2/22/14(A) L 0-5 5/17/02 L 0-3
4/23/95 L 5-6 (9) 4/24/81 W 1-0 5/11/96 L 0-3 2/23/14(A) L 1-9 (5) May 2003 w 2-1
4/23/95 L 0-2 4/25/81 L 0-1 4/23/97 w 4-2 5/20/05 L 0-4
4/27/96 W 4-1 4/30/82 L 0-7 4/23/97 w 1-0 Missouri (8-18) 5/21/05 W 1-0
4/27/96 L 0-2 5/1/82 L 2-10 4/14/98 W 1-0 1978 L 5-6 4/14/12(H) L 4-7
4/28/96 W  8-4(10) 5/7/82 L 1-3 4/14/98 w 2-0 5/9/80 W 4-2 4/14/12(H) W 7-6
4/26/97 W 5-4 5/9/82 W 5-0 5/5/99 L 5-6 3/18/82 L 1-2 4/15/12(H) W 6-4
4/26/97 W 10-0 5/8/83 W 4-3 5/5/99 w 4-2 3/16/84 L 0-2 3/29/13(H) W 6-2
4/27/97 W 8-6 5/8/83 L 1-2 3/31/00 w 6-3 3/21/84 W 9-1 3/30/13(H) L 1-11(5)
5/10/97 W 4-3 5/9/83 L 1-2 3/31/00 w 3-2 3/13/87 L 2-3 3/30/13(H) L 2-3
3/28/98 L 1-2 5/9/83 W 3-2 4/7/01 w 2-0(8) 3/24/91 W 2-0 4/11/14(A) L 2-5
3/28/98 L 0-4 4/28/84 L 1-4 4/8/01 w 2-1 5/19/91 L 0-2 4/11/14(A) L 1-9 (6)
3/29/98 L 0-3 4/28/84 W 6-0 3/23/02 w 1-0 5/19/91 L 0-4 4/12/14(A) L 0-18(5)
2/19/99 L 2-3 4/29/84 L 0-3 3/28/03 w 1-0 5/12/95 L 3-12 3/25/15(H) L 2-12(6)
5/8/99 L 5-8 4/29/84 L 2-3 3/29/03 w 7-1 3/7/98 W 5-1 3/25/15(H) L 7-16
5/8/99 W 5-3 5/3/85 L 3-4 4/30/04 L 0-2 3/29/00 W 2-0 5/9/15 (N) L 6-9
5/9/99 W 10-0 5/3/85 W 1-0 5/1/04 w 6-2 3/29/00 W 7-1 4/6/16 (A) L 5-6
5/14/99 W 5-3 5/4/85 L 2-3 2/26/05 w 3-0 2/27/05 L 1-3(8) 4/6/16 (A) L 1-3
2/18/00 W 5-0 5/4/85 W 3-0 5/1/05 w 2-0 5/16/08 L 0-1 4/12/17 W 4-3
4/22/00 W 8-2 4/5/86 L 0-4 5/1/05 w 6-3 5/18/08 L 4-5 4/12/17 W 5-2
4/23/00 W 3-2 4/5/86 L 0-4 4/7/06 w 2-0 3/21/12(A) L 0-8 (5)

2/18/01 w 8-1 4/6/86 w 3-1 4/8/06 w 4-0 3/21/12(A) L 0-2 Nebraska-Omaha (3-0)
4/27/01 W 4-1 4/6/86 L 2-3 4/20/08 w 2-0 2/14/14(N) L 1-2 (8) 5/1/81 w 10-2
4/27/01 W 3-0 4/17/87 W 6-3 4/20/08 L 0-1(13) 4/16/14(H) W 3-1 5/2/81 w 10-2
2/16/02 W 13-0 4/17/87 W 4-3 5/9/09 w 2-0 4/16/14(H) W 13-8 2/16/13(N) W 2-1
4/19/02 W 6-5 4/18/87 W 4-0 5/9/09 w 3-0 4/22/15(A) L 2-10(6)

4/20/02 L 3-5 4/18/87 L 3-4 5/8/10 w 8-0 (6) 4/19/16 (H) L 1-7
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Nebraska Wesleyan (1-0)
1978 w 10-0

Nevada (2-1)

3/14/03 0 7-0
3/21/04 L 0-2
3/18/06 0 5-0

Nevada-Las Vegas (UNLV)

(4-3)

3/25/89 W 1-0
2/25/90 w 2-1
2/25/90 w 5-4
2/24/91 L 0-2
2/23/92 L 1-2
5/17/96 W 8-0
3/22/03 L 0-1
New Mexico (4-4)

3/20/81 W 1-0
3/14/86 W 1-0
3/12/87 L 3-4
3/11/88 W 5-2
2/23/90 L 2-3(10)
2/23/90 L 1-5
3/27/92 w 1-0
3/26/93 L 1-3
North Carolina (1-5)
5/16/87 L 1-2
3/15/92 L 0-2
3/12/94 L 2-3
2/11/06 W 3-2(8)
2/16/07 L 5-10
2/29/08 L 0-1

North Carolina-Greens-
boro (1-0)
4/7/14 (N) W 5-0

North Carolina State (1-1)
2/27/10 w 3-1
2/14/15(N) L 5-6

North Carolina-Wilming-
ton (1-0)
3/8/91 w 9-0

North Dakota (1-0)
4/13/79 w 7-0

North Dakota State (5-1)

3/27/05 0 2-0
3/25/06 0 3-0
4/6/06 0 4-0
4/6/06 0 6-1
3/24/07 0 3-0
2/7/15 L 1-9(5)

IOWA SOFTBALL

ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

North Texas (1-0)
2/16/13 (A) W 4-1

Northeast Louisiana (0-1)
3/12/88 L 2-3

Northeast Missouri State

(3-1

1978 W 7-0
1978 w 3-0
4/4/81 w 6-5
4/3/82 L 1-7

Northern Colorado (1-3)

3/22/81 w 5-2
3/23/82 L 3-11
3/18/84 L 7-10
3/20/84 L 1-7

Northern lllinois (25-16)

4/22/80 L 0-2
4/22/80 L 2-5
4/21/81 w 3-2
4/21/81 w 10-3
4/27/82 L 4-6
4/27/82 L 0-6
5/4/83 L 3-4
5/4/83 L Forfeit
4/17/84 w 2-0
4/17/84 L 2-3
4/17/85 w 4-1
4/17/85 L 0-1(8)
3/14/87 w 9-5
5/9/87 W 1-0
5/9/87 W 4-3
4/4/89 L 0-2
4/4/89 w 10-1
4/10/90 w 3-2
4/10/90 L 0-1
4/8/92 w 3-2
4/8/92 w 8-1
4/6/93 w 3-0
4/6/93 L 1-6
4/19/94 L 1-3
4/19/94 L 3-4
4/18/96 w 5-0
4/7/98 w 1-0 (9)
3/27/99 L 3-4
3/28/99 L 2-6
4/13/99 w 3-0
4/13/99 L 2-7
3/4/00 w 2-0
3/5/04 W 5-1
4/7/04 W 2-0 (11)
4/6/05 W 8-2
3/4/06 w 2-0
4/19/06 w 5-4
3/25/07 w 2-0
3/28/07 w 4-2

hawkeyesports.com

3/26/08 W
3/26/08 0 1-0

Northern lowa (31-17)

1978 W 5-1
4/8/80 L 1-7
4/8/80 L 0-1
4/26/80 L 0-6
4/14/81 L 4-5
4/14/81 L 1-4
4/5/82 L 0-5
4/5/82 0 3-0
4/5/83 W 2-1(10)
4/18/83 L 0-2
4/18/83 L 1-3
4/3/84 L 7-8
4/3/84 W 7-2
4/24/84 W 7-1
4/24/84 W 3-1
4/2/85 0 6-5
4/2/85 L 1-4
5/1/85 0 4-0
5/1/85 L 1-2
4/16/86 L 2-4
4/16/86 0 3-1
3/13/87 L 2-7
5/5/87 0 3-0
5/5/87 0 1-0
5/3/88 0 3-1
5/3/88 0 9-3
3/9/89 0 9-1
3/29/89 W 6-5
3/29/89 W 2-1
4/25/00 0 3-0
4/3/01 0 7-0
4/3/01 W 4-1
4/24/02 W 8-0
4/24/02 0 9-1
4/1/03 L 7-9
4/21/04 0 4-3
4/25/06 W 11-0(5)
2/16/08 0 1-0
4/23/08 0 5-4
4/21/09 0 5-3
4/28/10 L 7-8 (8)
4/26/12(H) L 3-4(8)
4/26/12(H) W 7-0
4/25/13(A) W 10-1(5)
4/30/14(N) L 8-9
2/6/15 (A) W 12-4
4/12/16 (H) W 6-3
4/11/17 W 4-2

Northwestern (53-60)

4/19/79 W 7-1
4/18/80 W 3-2
4/25/80 L 0-3
4/17/82 L 2-3
4/24/82 L 2-3

4/21/83
4/21/83
4/28/83
4/28/83
4/11/84
4/11/84
4/19/84
4/19/84
4/23/85
4/23/85
4/30/85
4/30/85
4/21/86
4/21/86
4/29/86
4/29/86
4/14/87
4/14/87
4/21/87
4/21/87
4/19/88
4/19/88
4/26/88
4/26/88
4/18/89
4/18/89
4/25/89
4/25/89
4/17/90
4/17/90
4/24/90
4/24/90
4/29/91
4/29/91
4/30/91
4/30/91
4/11/92
4/11/92
4/12/92
4/12/92
3/22/93
4/30/93
4/30/93
5/1/93

5/1/93

4/22/94
4/22/94
4/23/94
4/23/94
4/26/95
4/26/95
5/12/95
5/13/95
4/23/96
4/23/96
4/29/97
4/29/97
4/29/98
4/29/98

0-1(9)

1-4 (10)

9-2(8)

11-1

3-4(12)
8-1

5/8/98
4/21/99
4/21/99
5/6/00
5/7/00
5/11/00
5/5/01
5/6/01
5/4/02
5/5/02
4/25/03
4/26/03
5/9/03
5/10/03
4/2/04
4/3/04
4/3/05
4/3/05
5/14/05
4/2/06
4/2/06
4/27/07
4/28/07
4/13/08
4/13/08
5/10/08
4/15/09
4/15/09
4/7/10
4/16/11
4/17/11
4/7/12 (A)
4/7/12 (A)
4/8/12 (A)
4/12/13 (A)
4/13/13 (A)
4/14/13 (A)
4/5/14 (H)
4/5/14 (H)
4/6/14 (H)
5/1/15 (H)
5/2/15 (H)
5/3/15 (H)
4/9/16 (A)
4/9/16 (A)
4/10/16 (A)
5/6/17
5/7/17
4/7117

Notre Dame (4-3)

2/25/95 L
3/10/96 W
2/22/97 W
5/19/01 W
5/20/01 W
5/16/02 L
3/15/12(N) L

5-6 (9)
5-16 (5)
9-1(6)
10-8
9-7

5-2

6-12
12-7
15-14
3-11(5)

6-11

9-13
5-6

5-9

0-2
7-6(11)
2-5

2-5
5-2
4-3(10)

6-2

2-3
0-2

i
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ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS

Ohio (0-1) 5/14/94 L 2-3(10) 3/12/87 L 7-8 4/17/92 W 4-0 4/24/16 (H) L 3-11(6)
2/9/14 (N) L 6-9 4/29/95 W 3-0 3/26/92 W 7-0 4/18/92 W 5-2

4/29/95 L 6-7 3/25/94 L 1-2 4/18/92 W 3-0 Pittsburg State (1-0)
Ohio State (67-41) 4/30/95 L 3-4 5/18/96 W 1-0 4/2/93 W 10-1 3/25/81 w 2-0
1978 W 5-2 4/30/95 W 7-2 5/19/96 W 7-2 4/2/93 W 3-0
4/20/79 W 2-1 4/6/96 W 8-0 3/3/12(N) L 3-6 4/3/93 W 3-1 Presbyterian (1-0)
4/19/80 L 1-2 4/6/96 W 4-1 3/4/12 (A) L 2-4 4/3/93 W 10-1 2/8/14 (N) W 6-3
3/24/81 L 2-4 5/7/96 W 2-0 3/14/15(A) L 3-23(5) 4/8/94 W 6-1
4/17/81 W 3-1 4/19/97 W 6-2 3/15/15(A) L 2-8 4/8/94 W 3-0 Princeton (0-1)
3/21/82 L 1-3 4/19/97 W 3-2(11) 3/16/15(A) L 0-9 (5) 4/9/94 L 76011 2/28/15(N) L 2-10(5)
3/23/82 L 0-3 4/20/97 W 6-0 4/9/94 W 11-1
3/20/83 W 2-0 4/11/98 W 3-0 Oklahoma City (1-2) 4/15/95 W 7-1 Purdue (44-13)
3/21/83 W 1-0 4/11/98 W 2-0 3/13/86 W 2-0 4/15/95 W 7-1 4/1/95 w 4-3
5/5/83 L 5-6 4/12/98 W 4-3 3/11/89 L 1-2 4/16/95 W 4-0 4/1/95 W 6-1
5/5/83 L 0-1 4/10/99 W 3-0 3/13/92 L 1-3 4/16/95 W 7-2 4/2/95 L 2-6
5/6/83 W 3-1 4/10/99 W 2-0 4/20/96 W 8-0 4/2/95 w 3-2
5/6/83 L 0-2 4/11/99 L 7-8 Oklahoma State (4-13) 4/20/96 W 12-1 5/4/96 L 1-3(8)
5/11/84 W 3-1 4/29/00 W 10-2 3/28/80 L 0-6 4/21/96 W 9-0 5/4/96 w 3-1
5/11/84 W 8-1 4/30/00 W 4-1 3/20/81 L 0-1 5/3/97 W 5-1 5/5/96 W 7-0
5/12/84 L 1-4 3/30/01 W 4-2 3/25/81 L 0-3 5/3/97 W 4-3 3/29/97 W 11-1
5/12/84 W 2-1 3/30/01 W 2-0 4/2/82 L 2-7 5/3/97 W 19-1 3/29/97 W 4-3(9)
4/12/85 W 4-1 4/12/02 L 0-2 3/18/83 L 0-1 4/4/98 L 0-2 3/30/97 w 13-3
4/12/85 L 0-1(8) 4/13/02 L 2-4 3/11/88 L 0-3 4/4/98 W 2-1(8) 5/9/97 w 2-0
4/13/85 W 5-0 4/13/03 W 7-0(10) 3/10/89 L 1-2 4/5/98 W 1-0 5/2/98 w 4-0
4/13/85 L 4502 4/13/03 W 3-0 2/27/94 L 0-8 4/3/99 L 1-3 5/2/98 W 5-4
4/25/86 W 3-1 4/25/04 L 3-5(9) 3/13/94 L 1-3 4/3/99 L 2-3 5/2/98 L 2-4
4/25/86 W 8-0 4/25/04 W 4-0 3/11/00 W 1-0 4/4/99 L 0-1 3/6/99 w 3-0
4/26/86 W 1-0 5/14/04 L 1-5 2/15/02 L 3-8 5/15/99 L 0-1 3/14/99 w 9-1
4/26/86 W 1-0 3/6/05 W 5-0 2/17/02 W 2-0 4/28/00 W 3-2 5/1/99 w 4-3
4/24/87 L 7-8 4/15/05 W 4-1 3/2/12 (A) L 5-6 (8) 4/28/00 L 1-2 5/1/99 W 4-2
4/24/87 L 11-12 4/16/05 W 6-2 3/3/12(N) W 5-3 3/31/01 L 0-3 5/2/99 w 9-3
4/25/87 L 0-2 4/28/06 W 5-2 2/15/13(N) W 3-1(8) 4/1/01 W 4-3(10) 4/15/00 w 4-0
4/25/87 L 1-4 4/22/07 W 7-3 2/17/13(N) L 3-4 4/14/02 W 5-0 4/16/00 L 0-1
5/6/88 W 1-0 4/22/07 L 0-1 3/17/15(A) L 5-6 4/14/02 W 2-0 3/10/01 W 8-0(5)
5/6/88 W 1-0 3/28/08 L 3-4 5/10/02 L 0-6 4/20/01 W 7-1
5/7/88 W 5-0 3/29/08 W 1-0 Oregon (2-2) 4/11/03 W 4-1 4/20/01 W 5-4(9)
5/7/88 W 8-1 3/28/09 L 0-3 3/20/98 W 3-2 4/12/03 L 2-3(10) 4/7/02 w 3-2
4/14/89 W 3-1 3/29/09 W 12-4(6) 5/16/98 W 5-2 4/23/04 W 3-2(14) 4/7/02 W 2-1
4/14/89 W 1-0 5/1/10 L 7-8 (8) 5/16/98 L 19-10 4/23/04 W 8-0 4/18/03 w 2-0
4/15/89 W 2-0 5/2/10 L 3-4 3/8/15 (N) L 1-2 4/17/05 W 3-1 4/19/03 W 9-0(6)
4/15/89 L 3-4 3/26/11 W 5-3 4/17/05 W 5-1 4/11/04 w 6-0
5/11/90 L 0-1 3/27/11 W 7-2 Oregon State (2-2) 5/13/05 W 1-0 4/11/04 w 4-0
5/11/90 W 3-2(11) 5/5/12 (A) W 2-0 3/23/89 W 3-2 4/30/06 W 4-3 4/8/05 w 3-2
5/12/90 W 3-0 5/5/12 (A) W 13-5 3/18/05 L 2-6 4/30/06 L 0-1(6) 4/9/05 L 1-2
5/12/90 L 0-8 5/6/12 (A) L 1-2 2/24/12(N) L 1-2(8) 4/20/07 W 1-0 4/21/06 w 8-1
4/26/91 L 1-2(10) 3/10/13(N) W 8-0(6) 3/1/13 (N) W 9-3 4/21/07 W 7-0 4/22/06 w 3-2
4/26/91 W 12-0 5/9/13 (N) L 4-8 4/6/08 W 5-2 4/1/07 w 6-1
4/27/91 W 1-0(9) 5/2/14 (H) L 3-6 Pacific (7-1) 4/6/08 W 5-2 4/1/07 W 4-3(9)
4/27/91 L 0-1 5/3/14 (H) L 6-7 3/24/89 L 0-2 4/4/09 L 0-1 5/11/07 L 1-4
5/8/92 W 5-0 5/4/14 (H) W 3-2 3/25/93 W 5-2(11) 4/4/09 L 1-2 4/25/08 w 3-2
5/8/92 W 2-1 4/28/17 L 1-3 3/24/94 W 2-1(9) 4/24/10 L 1-7 4/26/08 w 8-5
5/9/92 L 0-1(10) 4/29/17 L 0-6 3/23/96 W 1-0 4/25/10 L 2-5 4/11/09 w 3-0
4/16/93 L 1-2 4/30/17 W 4-2 3/21/97 W 4-0 5/7/11 W 1-0 4/12/09 w 4-0
4/16/93 W 3-2 3/19/98 W 4-2 5/8/11 L 2-3 4/10/10 w 1-0
4/17/93 L 0-2 Oklahoma (4-10) 5/15/2003 W 5-0 4/26/13(H) L 3-6 4/11/10 L 0-2
4/17/93 W 4-0 3/31/79 L 0-3 3/16/05 W 4-2 4/27/13(H) L 5-6 4/2/11 L 1-12
5/13/94 W 1-0(12) 3/23/81 L 3-4 4/28/13(H) W 5-0 4/3/11 L 0-3
5/13/94 L 0-1 3/22/83 W 2-1 Penn State (41-20) 4/22/16 (H) L 3-8 5/3/13 (A) W 4-3(9)
5/14/94 W 5-1 3/14/84 L 0-6 4/17/92 W 5-0 4/23/16 (H) W 4-1 5/4/13 (A) W 2-0(8)

42 hawkeyesports.com



